oSN,
(‘/&‘*’

SONALIKA

INTERNATIONAL

International Tractors Ltd.

Parts Catalogue

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

T —— —— &

= e
' solis=~_/ "5C=
"l =5







PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
1 |01110A-1-1 UNDERHOOD SILENCER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
2 |01120A-1-1 DOWNDRAFT MUFFLER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
3 |01121A-1-1 DOWNDRAFT MUFFLER SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
4 |01130A-1-1 EXHAUST ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
5 |02110A-1-1 RADIATOR ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
6 |02120A-1-1 RADIATOR ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
7 |03110A-1-1 |AIR CLEANER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
8 |03120A-1-1 |AIR CLEANER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
9 |04110A-1-1 BELL HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
10 |04120A-1-1 CLUTCH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
11 |04130A-1-1 |CLUTCH SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
12 |05110A-1-1 |GEAR BOX HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
13 |05120A-1-1 |GEAR BOX HOUSING COVERS |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
14 |05130A-1-1 |GEAR SHIFTER RODS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
15 |05131A-1-1 GEAR SHIFTER RODS SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model

16 |05140A-1-1 |LAY SHAFT & RELATED SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

17 |05141A-1-1 |LAY SHAFT & RELATED SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

18 |05150A-1-1  |HI LOW LAY SHAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

19 |05160A-1-1 |HI LOW INTERMEDIATE SHAFT |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

20 |05170A-1-1 |INTERMEDIATE SHAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

21 |05171A-1-1 |INTERMEDIATE SHAFT SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

22 |05180A-1-1 |INPUT,DRIVE,CONNECTING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
SHAFT

23 |05181A-1-1 |INPUT,DRIVE,CONNECTING SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
SHAFT

24 |05190A-1-1 |IDLER GEAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

25 |05200A-1-1 |SYNCHRO SUB ASSY. SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

26 |06110A-1-1 |GEAR SHIFTER LEVERS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

27 |07110A-1-1 |DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 2WD

28 |07111A-1-1 |DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD

29 |07120A-1-1 |DIFFERENTIAL ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

30 |07121A-1-1 |PTO ASSY. 4WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD

31

07122A-1-1

PTO ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description

32 |07130A-1-1 |CAGE ASSY. WITH DIFFLOCK |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33 |07140A-1-1 |TAIL PINION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
34 |07150A-1-1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
35 |07151A-1-1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
36 |07160A-1-1 BULL GEAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
37 |07161A-1-1 DROP BOX ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
38 |08110A-1-1 |TRUMPET HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
39 |[09110A-1-1 |OIL IMMERSED BRAKES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
40 |09120A-1-1 |OIB ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
41 |09130A-1-1 |OIL IMMERSED BRAKES SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
42 |10110A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES 2DA DCV SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
43 [10111A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
44 |10120A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES HTB SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
45 [10121A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES HYDRAULIC|SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

TRAILER BRAKE CABIN

46 |10130A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES ATB SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
47 |10131A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES AIR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

TRAILER BRAKE CABIN




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
48 |10140A-1-1 |ACTUATOR POSITION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
49 |10150A-1-1 |ACTUATOR DRAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
50 {10160A-1-1 LINK POSITION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
51 [10170A-1-1 LINK DRAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
52 |10180A-1-1 COUPLER POSITION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
53 [10190A-1-1 COUPLER DRAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
54 |10200A-1-1 |SENSOR ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
55 [10210A-1-1 ROCK SHAFT ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
56 |{10220A-1-1 |COMPOSITE VALVE ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
57 |10230A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
58 [10240A-1-1 STEERING PIPES CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
59 [11110A-1-1 OPERATING SECTOR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
60 [{11111A-1-1 |OPERATING SECTOR CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
61 [{12110A-1-1 FENDERS ROPS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
62 {12120A-1-1 FENDERS NON ROPS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

63

13110A-1-1

FLOOR ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
64 [14110A-1-1 DASHBOARD ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
65 |14120A-1-1 |GAS SPRING CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
66 [15110A-1-1 BONNET ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
67 |15120A-1-1 FRONT MESH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
68 [15130A-1-1 BONNET LOCK SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
69 [16110A-1-1 MIRROR ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
70 {17110A-1-1 FUEL TANK SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
71 [17111A-1-1 FUEL TANK SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
72 |17120A-1-1 FUEL TANK CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
73 |17130A-1-1 FUEL PIPES CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
74 |17140A-1-1 |ADOPTER ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
75 [17150A-1-1 COOLANT TANK ASSY. SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
76 |17160A-1-1 |COLD START SYSTEM SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
77 |{18110A-1-1 BRAKE & CLUTCH PEDALS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT WITH IPB WITH OIB
78 |18120A-1-1 INDEPENDENT PARKING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
BRAKE
79 |18130A-1-1 BRAKE & CLUTCH PEDALS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

CABIN




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
80 |19110A-1-1 |FRONT AXLE BEAM 2WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
81 |19120A-1-1 |AXLE HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
20002538AE
82 |19121A-1-1 |SWIVEL HSG. & STG. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
CYLINDER 20002538AE
83 |19122A-1-1 |BEVEL GEAR SET SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
20002538AE
84 |19123A-1-1 |DIFFERENTIAL & RELATED SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
PARTS 20002538AE
85 |19124A-1-1 |DOUBLE U JOINT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
20002538AE
86 |19125A-1-1 |WHEEL HUB & FINAL SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
REDUCTION 20002538AE
87 |19126A-1-1 |FINAL REDUCTION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM
20002538AE
88 |19130A-1-1 |STEERING CYLINDER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM
89 |19131A-1-1 |PLANET CARRIER LH RH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM
90 |19132A-1-1 |Wheel Hub RH&LH SUB_ASSY. |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM
91 |19133A-1-1 |REDUCTION GEAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
(PLANTERY) AXLE BEAM
92 |19134A-1-1 |WHEEL CARRIER- AXLE ASSY |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM
93 |19135A-1-1 |WHEEL CARRIER LH RH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM
94 |19136A-1-1 |UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY LH RH|SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM
95 |19137A-1-1 |SWIVEL HOUSING RH LH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT

AXLE BEAM




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model

96 |19138A-1-1 |BUSHES DOWELS LH RH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM

97 |19139A-1-1 |FRONT AND REAR SUPPORT |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM

98 |19140A-1-1 |DIFFRENTIAL WITH AXLE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT

BEAM AXLE BEAM

99 |19141A-1-1 |CAGE ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM

100|19142A-1-1 |PINION ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT
AXLE BEAM

101|20110A-1-1 |FRONT AXLE BRACKET 2WD  |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 2WD

102|20120A-1-1 |FRONT AXLE BRACKET 4WD  |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

103|20130A-1-1 |BATTERY BOX SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

104 |20140A-1-1 |FRONT AXLE BRACKET 4WD  |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

105|21110A-1-1 |THREE POINT LINKAGE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

106 |22110A-1-1 |HAND ACCELERATOR ASSY. |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

107 |22120A-1-1 |FOOT ACCELERATOR ASSY. |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

108 |23110A-1-1 |STEERING COLUMN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

109 |23120A-1-1 |ZF STEERING MOUNTING BKT. |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

110|24110A-1-1 |DRIVER SEAT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

111|24111A-1-1 |DRIVER SEAT SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
112 |24120A-1-1 DRIVER SEAT ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
113|25110A-1-1 |STICKERS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
114|25111A-1-1 |STICKERS SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
115|25120A-1-1 |STICKERS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

116 |26110A-1-1 CLUSTER ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

117 |26120A-1-1 CLUSTER ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

118 |27110A-1-1 FRONT WHEEL 2WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
119|27120A-1-1 FRONT WHEEL 4WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
120|28110A-1-1 |WHEEL AND TYRES REAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 2WD
121|28120A-1-1 |WHEEL AND TYRES REAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD
122 |28130A-1-1 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
123|29110A-1-1 FRONT WEIGHT 4WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

124 |29120A-1-1 FRONT WEIGHT 2WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
125|30110A-1-1 ELECTRICALS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

126 [30110A-2-2 ELECTRICALS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

127

30110A-3-3

ELECTRICALS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
128 |30110A-4-4 |REVOLVING LIGHT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
129 30120A-1-1 ELECTRICALS CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
130 [30120A-1-2 ELECTRICALS CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
131|30120A-1-3 ELECTRICALS CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
132 |30120A-1-4 ELECTRICALS CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
133 |30120A-1-5 ELECTRICALS CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
134 |30120A-1-6 ELECTRICALS CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
135|31110A-1-1 |ACCESSORIES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
136 (31111A-1-1 |ACCESSORIES SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
137|32110A-1-1 ROLL OVER PROTECTION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
138 (33110A-1-1 4WD LEVER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
139 (33120A-1-1 BONNET BEADING ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
140(33130A-1-1 BONNET MTG. PLATE ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
141 |33140A-1-1 BOOTS AND RINGS ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
142 |33150A-1-1 BRAKE PEDAL ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

143

33160A-1-1

FRONT CABIN MTG. ASSY LH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
144/33170A-1-1 |FRONT CABIN MTG. ASSY RH |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
145|33180A-1-1 |REAR CABIN MTG. ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
146 |33190A-1-1 |CANOPY AND HEADLINER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
ASSY
147|33190A-1-2 |CANOPY AND HEADLINER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
ASSY
148 33190A-1-3 |CANOPY AND HEADLINER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
ASSY
149|33200A-1-1 |CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
150|33210A-1-1 |DASHBOARD ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
151 33220A-1-1 |DCV LEVER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
152|33230A-1-1 |DIFFLOCK PEDAL ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
153|33240A-1-1 |RIGHT DOOR ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
154|33250A-1-1 |LEFT DOOR ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
155|33270A-1-1 |FOOT STEP ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
156 |33280A-1-1 |GLASSES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
157|33290A-1-1 |HVAC UNIT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
158 |33300A-1-1 |FRONT INDICATOR LAMP ASSY|SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

159

33310A-1-1

CABIN INTERIOR

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




Sr. | Sub Chapter Description Model
160 [33320A-1-1 LIFTOMATIC ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
161 |33330A-1-1 MAT HOLDING STRIP ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
162 |33340A-1-1 |ORVM AND DOOR HINGE ASSY|SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
163|33350A-1-1 |OUTER FENDER ASSY RH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
164 |33360A-1-1 OUTER FENDER ASSY LH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
165 [33370A-1-1 PARKING BRAKE ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
166 |33380A-1-1 PC DC LEVERS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
167 |33390A-1-1 |QUARTER GLASS ASSY LH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
168 [33400A-1-1 |QUARTER GLASS ASSY RH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
169|33410A-1-1 REAR GLASS ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
170(33420A-1-1 REVOLVING LIGHT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
171|33430A-1-1 SERVICE PLATE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
172 |33440A-1-1 |STRUCTURE AND REAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
FLOOR ASSY
173 |33450A-1-1 HAND ACCELERATOR ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
174 |33460A-1-1 | TOOL BOX ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

175

33470A-1-1

TRIMS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




176|33480A-1-1 |WASHER BOTTLE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT




01110A-1-1

UNDERHOOD SILENCER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

01110A-1/1 UNDERHOOD SILENCER
1\
\
\
|
| -3
1| ]
|
|
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 20005001AB |HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
M8*25
9 |ALL MODELS 20005544AA |HEX BOLT M10X1.5X40 SA4GS 2
14 |ALL MODELS 300094634A |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 YES |10085397AA HZCDS855712S
ELBOW 4 MTG OR10086363AA(3
BOTH ARE
INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300094634A
11 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 2 YES [interchange withfFOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S

M

FOR EU




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
1 |[ALL MODELS 10045620AB |UNDERHOOD SILENCER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10046481AC |EXHAUST ELBOW 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10071354BC |Exhaust Pipe Assembly 3-Cyl(UP Draft) 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300024698A |COVER ASSY (EXHAUST ELBOW) 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10029138AA |GASKET 3CYL TURBO (SK 05436) 1
6 |ALL MODELS 20004904AA |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X25 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2NS ABLE WITH
20004904AB
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 10083044AA |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 INTERCHANGE
ELBOW 2-MTG. ABLE WITH
10086341AA
(ROHS)
9 |ALL MODELS 20003991AA |HEX BOLT M10*1.5*40 8-8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005544AA
(ROHS)
10 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 6
11 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 4
5
14 |ALL MODELS 10085397AA |Head Gasket for exhaust 1 INTERCHANGE
elbow 4-mtg. ABLE WITH
10086363AA
(ROHS)
15 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 4
16 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)
17 |ALL MODELS 20003517AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*16-8.8 3 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005542AA
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES
3067-1972
8 |ALL MODELS 10086341AA |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 YES
ELBOW 2 MTG
14 |ALL MODELS 10086363AA |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 YES
ELBOW
3 |ALL MODELS 10071354BD |EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY 3-CYL 1 YES FOR NON EU
MODELS-
BZHDS822471S

3







01120A-1-1

01120A-1/1

DOWNDRAFT MUFFLER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

DOWNDRAFT MUFFLER

Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

20005001AB

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
M8*25

ALL MODELS

20005544AA

HEX BOLT M10X1.5X40 SA4GS

14

ALL MODELS

20003357AF

HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS

YES

interchange with
20003357AB

FOR NON EU
MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M

FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194

18

ALL MODELS

20003357AF

HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS

YES

interchange with
20003357AB

FOR NON EU
MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M

FOR EU
MODELS-




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
MEMRZGTNEJK
H07194

1 |ALL MODELS 10045620AB [UNDERHOOD SILENCER 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10071696BA |DOWN DRAFT PIPE ASSY 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10029138AA |GASKET 3CYL TURBO (SK 05436) 1

4 |ALL MODELS 20004904AA |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X25 4 INTERCHANGE

SA2NS ABLE WITH
20004904AB
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 10083044AA |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 INTERCHANGE

ELBOW 2-MTG. ABLE WITH
10086341AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20003991AA |HEX BOLT M10*1.5*40 8-8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005544AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 6

9 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10071674BB |DOWN DRAFT PIPE SUB ASSY 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10012630AA |CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10057666AB |PIPE MTG BKT 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10067926AA |COVER FOR EXHAUST PIPE(DOWN 1

DRAFT)

14 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 20003235AB |Hex screw M10x20 1

16 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 1

17 |ALL MODELS 20003390AB |PLAIN WASHER A 10.51S:5370 1 INTERCHANGE

STEEL ABLE WITH
20005523AA
(ROHS)

18 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 20003517AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*16-8.8 4 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005542AA
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 300049154A |DOWNDRAFT PIPE MTG BKT 1 YES MEMRZGFNEKJ
H02935
5 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES
3067-1972
6 |ALL MODELS 10086341AA |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 YES

ELBOW 2 MTG




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

17

ALL MODELS

20005523AA

PLAIN WASHER A 10.5 1S:5370

STEEL

YES




20005544AA

01121A-1-1 DOWNDRAFT MUFFLER SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
01121A-1/1 DOWNDRAFT MUFFLER
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045620AB |UNDERHOOD SILENCER 1
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10046480AC |DOWN DRAFT PIPE ASSY 1
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029138AA |GASKET 3CYL TURBO (SK 05436) 1
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004904AA |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X25 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2NS ABLE WITH
20004904AB
(ROHS)
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400008 [SPRING WASHER B-8 8
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10083044AA |HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 INTERCHANGE
ELBOW 2-MTG. ABLE WITH
10086341AA
(ROHS)
7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003991AA |HEX BOLT M10*1.5*40 8-8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 6

9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)

10 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10071674BC |DOWN DRAFT PIPE SUB ASSY 1

11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10012630AB |CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300049154A |DOWNDRAFT PIPE MTG BKT 1

13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300024698A |COVER ASSY (EXHAUST ELBOW) 1

14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 2

15 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003235AB |Hex screw M10x20 1

16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 1

17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003390AB |PLAIN WASHER A 10.51S:5370 1 INTERCHANGE

STEEL ABLE WITH

20005523AA
(ROHS)

18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 1

19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003517AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*16-8.8 4 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH

20005542AA

(ROHS)




01130A-1-1

01130A-1/1

EXHAUST ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

EXHAUST ASSY

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

13 |ALL MODELS 20005544AA |HEX BOLT M10X1.5X40 SA4GS 2

14 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 8 YES [interchange withfFOR NON EU

20003357AB MODELS-

JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
H07194

1 |ALL MODELS 300113695A |UPPER CLAMP HALF 1

2 |ALL MODELS 300113697A |STIFFNER 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10085115AB |COVER FOR EXHAUST PIPE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

4 |ALL MODELS 10071686AD |UNDERHOOD SILENCER ASSY. 1

5 |ALL MODELS 300084794A |CLAMP FOR EXHAUST 1

6 |ALL MODELS 300042420A |GASKET EXHAUST ELBOW 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300042420B
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 300042350A |MOUNTING BRACKET 1

8 |ALL MODELS 300042438B |EXHAUST ELBOW (FINISH) 1

9 |ALL MODELS 300042024A |EXHAUST PIPE CABIN 50 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10085114AA |EXHAUST PIPE TOP 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10085113AB |EXHAUST PIPE MESH ASSY. 1

12 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 14

13 |ALL MODELS 20003991AA |HEX. BOLT M10X1.5X40 8-8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005544AA
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10X1.25 -8 SA2JS 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X30 8.8 4 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 20000100AA |M/C WASHER B10 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 20004362AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X20 8.8 6 INTERCHANGE

SA4JS ABLE WITH
20005585AA
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2
5
19 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 8.8 2
SA2JS

20 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 3

21 |ALL MODELS 04040708045 |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*45 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005548AA
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER-B8 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

23 |ALL MODELS 300086326A |GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1

24 |ALL MODELS 10083044AA [HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST 1 INTERCHANGE

ELBOW 2-MTG. ABLE WITH
10086341AA
(ROHS)
25 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 8.8 2
SA2JS
26 |ALL MODELS 300113693A |CLAMP LOWER ASSY 1
27 |ALL MODELS 04040108035 |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X35 1




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

28

ALL MODELS

300108967A

RUBBER GROMMET FOR EXHAUST

29

ALL MODELS

300106078A

RUBBER SPACER

30

ALL MODELS

20003285AD

HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X30 8.8
SA2JS

APN
20003285AC

31

ALL MODELS

20003355AE

HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

16

ALL MODELS

20005625AA

M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2

YES

21

ALL MODELS

20005548AA

HEX BOLT M8X1.25-45 -8.8 SA4GS

YES

22

ALL MODELS

20005517AA

SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS:
3067-1972

YES

24

ALL MODELS

10086341AA

HEAD GASKET FOR EXHAUST
ELBOW 2 MTG

YES

2A

ALL MODELS

3001085698

STIFFENER

As a
set

Following part
are
(300113697A,
300113693A,
300113695A)
interchangeable
as a set with
(3001085698,
300111334A,
300111331A,
200000482A,
20005504AA,
20005563AA,
200000285B,
20005517AA)

FYYDH929086M
S

26A

ALL MODELS

300111334A

CLAMP LOWER HALF ASSY

As a
set

Following part
are
(300113697A,
300113693A,
300113695A)
interchangeable
as a set with
(3001085698,
300111334A,
300111331A,
200000482A,
20005504AA,
20005563AA,
200000285B,
20005517AA)

FYYDH929086M
S

1A

ALL MODELS

300111331A

UPPER CLAMP HALF

As a
set

Following part
are
(300113697A,
300113693A,
300113695A)
interchangeable
as a set with
(3001085698,
300111334A,
300111331A,
200000482A,
20005504AA,
20005563AA,
200000285B,
20005517AA)

FYYDH929086M
S

32

ALL MODELS

200000482A

HEX SCREW M8X45 SA4GS

New part added

FYYDH929086M
S




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
33 |ALL MODELS 20005504AA |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA4GS 1 New part added |[FYYDH929086M
S
34 |ALL MODELS 20005563AA |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 -8.8 1 New part added |FYYDH929086M
SA4GS S
35 |ALL MODELS 200000285B |PLAIN WASHER A 8.4 4 New part added |FYYDH929086M
S
36 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 3 New part added |[FYYDH929086M

3067-1972

S




SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

RADIATOR ASSY.

02110A-1-1

RADIATOR ASSY.

02110A-1/1

20

Cut Off

A4y

ey
o

W= s

)
Y374

0\
797

L

3 ;
() pd Z o
X I3 < Im
I H_H% H_H%
3 580 g =8
2 LI owe
EmSQ Em8
Z<3% Z <o
—
£
>
m — N N — — — —
x )
O |0 L
E = =
< < <
o (¥ w =
< |o s Z
o — @]
c o N - —1
2 |0 |3 m Z
B O P=T T 0 W\
c |a [= O 2 - |=
%) < [ < o X X
alx [2 13 S o R
R Pon)
o |2 QuWle < (<«
@ o |& ~Qla |2 |2
9 <|m
5 |2 (& DN~ [ |x
z |z [¥ Qufs W (i
0 olm (@] @]
= x Z2< < <
S N e 39 |a |a
x [T |2 o> | |o
©
S m oM L Q < <
8|2 |8 |3 2 15|12 |2
28 IS |8 g 18 |8 |3
E | g | |o a4 |la |ao |«
(] < o N < o o o
N ENENE 218 |18 |8
N~ [V — [°0) — — —
O |0
= |2
O =
e) o |o |o |o
x |l | |x
— I T | |T |T
% O O (@] O O
8 low |on [2 z |z |z |z
S |2 |2 |56 o |6 |6 |6
E E N N N N Nt
R B |15 |8 |3
S |= |@ 0 |9 (0 (@
1 | - - — - -
| L @] (@) (@) (@) (@]
< |< |o n |o (o |&
[ [{e} (o] < o — N N
(V)] — — — N N N N




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

23 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|20003286AB |HEX SCREW M8x1.25x35 (8-8) SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005567AA
(ROHS)

23 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|20003329AB |HEX BOLT M8*1.25*60 8-8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005608AA
(ROHS)

24 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10002390AA |WASHER (FAN LOCKING) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039309AA
(ROHS)

1 |ALL MODELS 803413052D |RADIATOR ASSY. 5FPI(RX) COWL- 1

432 NORMAL
2 |ALL MODELS 300035802C |RADIATOR SEALING PLATE BLACK 1
PAINT FOR RX FACELIFT 3 CYL
MODEL
2 |ALL MODELS 300035368C |RADIATOR SEALING PLATE W/O 1
PAINT FOR RX FACELIFT 3 CYL
MODEL
3 |ALL MODELS 20003518AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005541AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 04041000006 |HEX NLOC NUT M6 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004915AB
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18*1.5 6
6 |ALL MODELS 300035150A |MODULAR BOX MTG. BKT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 300040687A |FUSE BOX LOWER COVER 1
8 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 |HEX SCREW M6*16 4
9 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 4
10 |ALL MODELS 300043639A |MTG PLATE FOR HARNESS(W/O 1
PAINT)

10 |ALL MODELS 300043640A |MTG PLATE FOR HARNESS(BLACK 1
PAINT)

11 |ALL MODELS 10002402AD |HOSE(RADIATOR TO W.PUMP) B. 1
SHAFT ENG

12 |ALL MODELS 20003659AA |HOSE WORM CLAMP 38X50 1S:4762 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003659AB
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 10002398AC |HOSE(RADIATOR TO THERMOSTAT) 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10029559AB |WASHER RADIATOR 2

15 |ALL MODELS 10070477AC |RADIATOR MTG. PLATE 1

16 |ALL MODELS 703413057A |AVM RUBBER PAD FOR RADIATOR 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
703413057B
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2.5 2

18 |ALL MODELS 04041000010 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M10 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005529AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
19 |ALL MODELS 300035481B |FRONT THRESH GUARD BLACK 1
PAINT
3 |ALL MODELS 20005541AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20 -8.8 2 YES
SA4GS
4 |ALL MODELS 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 6 YES
12 |ALL MODELS 20003659AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP 38X50 1S:4762 2 YES




02120A-1-1

02120A-1/1

RADIATOR ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

RADIATOR ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

2 |ALL MODELS 10038870AC |WASHER RADIATOR MTG. BOTTOM 2

3 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 8

SA4GS

9 |ALL MODELS 10038869AC |WASHER RADIATOR MTG. TOP 2

17 |ALL MODELS 200000416B |HEX NYLOC NUT M14X2 10 SA4GS 3

24 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 4

25 |ALL MODELS 10039486AA |STAR WASHER ?78 1

1 |ALL MODELS 300012589A |WING SCREW M8 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10038870AB |WASHER RADIATOR MTG. BOTTOM 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10038870AC




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 20002059AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8.8 8 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10038860AA |RUBBER PAD RADIATOR (TOP) 2
5 |ALL MODELS 803413107B |RADIATOR ASSEMBLY 218 (TUBES) 1
NA RX
6 |ALL MODELS 300034975B |RADIATOR SEALING PLATE TOP 1
ASSY W/O PAINT
7 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X30 8.8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 10005626BB |RADIATOR TOP TIE 1 NOT SHOWN
9 |ALL MODELS 10038869AB |WASHER RADIATOR MTG. TOP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10038869AC
(ROHS)
10 |ALL MODELS 300041258A |HOSE INTAKE MANIFOLD TO 1
SUCTION PIPE
11 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4
12 |ALL MODELS 300036941A |RADIATOR SEALING PLATE ASSY 1
W/O PAINT
13 |ALL MODELS 10023524AB |COOLANT TANK ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10023524AC
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODELS 10070313AA [SEALING PLATE TOP TIE 1
15 |ALL MODELS 10038906AA |RUBBER PAD RADIATOR 2
16 |ALL MODELS 10038856AA |RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKET 1
ASSEMBLY RX
17 |ALL MODELS 04041000010 |HEX NYLOC NUT M10 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005529AA
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 10002389AB | SUCTION PIPE (WITH SUPPORT) 1
19 |ALL MODELS 300037038A |FRONT TRASH GUARD W/O PAINT 1
20 |ALL MODELS 10038929AA |HORN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10055476AA
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 20003520AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8X1.25X25 9 INTERCHANGE
8.8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
22 |ALL MODELS 20005541AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20 -8.8 S 2
A4GS
23 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 1
5
24 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)
25 |ALL MODELS 10029875AA |STAR WASHER DIA 8 1
26 |ALL MODELS 10002398AC |HOSE (RADIATOR TO 1

THERMOSTAT)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
27 |ALL MODELS 10084442AA |BEEDING FOR RADIATOR 1
28 |ALL MODELS 300007326A |FOAM RADIATOR SEALING 1
29 |ALL MODELS 300097688A |BEEDING 1
30 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 12
31 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER-B8 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
32 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 1 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
33 |ALL MODELS 04080400070 |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 70 2
34 |ALL MODEL 300096876A |COOLANT TANK SUPPORT PLATE 1 NEW PART FOR NON EU
(UNPAINTED) ADDED MODELS-
BZCSS817467S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEBK
H03746
13 |ALL MODELS 10023524AC |[COOLANT ASSY 1 YES
31 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES
3067-1972
32 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 1 YES
SA4GS
34 |ALL MODEL 300096911A |COOLANT TANK SUPPORT PLATE 1 NEW PART FOR NON EU
(BLACK PAINTED) ADDED MODELS-
BZCSS817467S
3, FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEBK

HO03746




03110A-1-1

03110A-1/1

AIR CLEANER

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

AIR CLEANER

12

13

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070318BC |MTG. BAND ASSY FOR DRY AIR 1
CLEANER 6"
1 |ALL MODELS 803012006C |AIR CLEANER ASSY. DRY-TYPE(6") 1 CHILD PARTS:
41000739AA
(PRIMARY),
41000740AA
(SAEETY)
2 |ALL MODELS 10070318BB |MTG. BAND ASSY FOR DRY AIR 1
CLEANER 6"
3 |ALL MODELS 20003932AA [CROSS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 1
SCREW M8(CONTRO
4 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 10070546AC |CAP(SMALL) 1

8 |ALL MODELS 04080400070 |HOSE WARM CLAMP DIA 70 2

9 |ALL MODELS 300035402A |HOSE(AIR CLEANER TO 1

CONNECTOR)
10 |ALL MODELS 10002389AB |SUCTION PIPE(WITH SUPPORT) 1
11 |ALL MODELS 20003518AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005541AA
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 10070953AA |HOSE(INTAKE MANIFOLD TO 1
SUCTION PIPE)
13 |ALL MODELS 20004004AA |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 68 1S-4762 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004004AB
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 2 YES
SA4GS

6 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES
3067-1972

11 |ALL MODELS 20005541AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20 -8.8 2 YES
SA4GS

13 |ALL MODELS 20004004AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 68 1S-4762 2 YES




03120A-1-1 AIR CLEANER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
03120A-1/1 AIR CLEANER
10

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |[PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 3

2 |ALL MODELS 04080400070 |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 70 2

3 |ALL MODELS 803012006C |AIR CLEANER ASSY DRY TYPE 6" 1 CHILD PARTS:
41000739AA
(PRIMARY),
41000740AA
(SAFETY)

4 |ALL MODELS 300036880A [HOSE AIR CLEANER TO 1

CONNECTOR PIPE

5 |ALL MODELS 300036864C |AIR CLEANER MTG BKT 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10070546AC |CAP SMALL 1

7 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER-B8 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
20005517AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 300035236A |AIR CLEANER MTG CLAMP 1

9 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 20003286AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X35 8.8 1 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005567AA
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 10085762AA |HEXAGONAL SOCKET 4
COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8X20
13 |ALL MODELS 10083523AB |PLUG (AIR CLEANER HOSE) 1
7 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES
3067-1972
9 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 2 YES

SA4GS




04110A-1-1 BELL HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

04110A-1/1 BELL HOUSING

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 12

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 703402259B |SEALING PAD FOR REAR COVER 1

19 |ALL MODELS 20003245AC |HEX. SCREW M12X1.75X40 -8.8 9

SA4GS

24 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2

1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007903CA |GASKET FOR COVER PLATE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007903CB
(ROHS)

7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024952AA |PLASTIC CAP 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10024952AC
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003672AB [SPRING WASHER B-12 TYPE-A IS: 12
3063-1972
10 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 12
11 |ALL MODELS 10006458AB |DOWEL PIN (FOR G.B.HSG BELL 2 YES FOR NON EU
HSG) MODELS-
DYASS873877S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEDK
HO07334
13 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 703402259A [SEALING PAD FOR REAR COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
7034022598
(ROHS)
15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006670AC |O RING FOR C.A.SHAFT 3
16 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10008530DD |C.A. SHAFT ASSY 1
23 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004447AA [HEX SCREW M12X1.75X60 8-8 2
(SA3NS)
24 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2
10 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 12 | YES [INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KH07283
24 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2 YES |INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KH07283
1 |ALL MODELS 10007903CB |GASKET FOR COVER PLATE 1
2 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 [SPRING WASHER B-6 6
3 |ALL MODELS 10024924BA |BELL HOUSING 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10007902CA |COVER PLATE (BELL HOUSING) 1
5 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 [HEX SCREW M6*16 6
7 |ALL MODELS 10024952AC |PLASTIC CAP 6
8 |ALL MODELS 04042612037 [STUD M12*1.75*37 10
9 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 [SPRING WASHER B-12 12
10 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA [HEX NUT M12*1.75 12 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)
11 |ALL MODELS 10006458AA |DOWEL PIN (FOR G.B.HSG BELL 2
HSG)
13A |ALL MODELS 703402259B [SEALING PAD FOR REAR COVER 1 not shown
15 |ALL MODELS 10006670AB |O RING FOR C.A.SHAFT 3




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

16 |ALL MODELS 10091138AA |C.A. SHAFT ASSY 1

17 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 2

19 |ALL MODELS 20003245AB |HEX SCREW M12x1.75x40 8-8 SA3NS 9

20 |ALL MODELS 20003225AB |HEX BOLT M 12*1.75*45 8-8 SA3NS 1

21 |ALL MODELS 04030214020 |SEALING WASHER DIA 14.2*DIA17. 2

9*1.5
22 |ALL MODELS 20003241AB |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X20 8-8 2
SA3NS

23 |ALL MODELS 20003232AB |HEX BOLT M12*1.75*50 8-8 SA3NS 2

24 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 20004993AB |SPRING WASHER B-12 TYPE-A IS: 12 TRIVALENT

3063-1972 WHITE
PLATING

1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007903CA |GASKET FOR COVER PLATE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007903CB
(ROHS)

7 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10024952AA |PLASTIC CAP 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10024952AC
(ROHS)

9 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20003672AB |SPRING WASHER B-12 TYPE-AIS: 12

3063-1972

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 703402259A |SEALING PAD FOR REAR COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
703402259B
(ROHS)

15 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10006670AC |O RING FOR C.A.SHAFT 3

16 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300040698B |C.A. SHAFT ASSY 1

1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007903CB |GASKET (COVER PLATE) 1 YES

7 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10024952AC |PLASTIC CAP 6 YES

1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007903CC [GASKET (COVER PLATE) 1 YES MEMRZBDPEFL

T11045




SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

CLUTCH

04120A-1-1

CLUTCH

04120A-1/1

Cut Off

()]
4
f—
®©
=
()
'
—
E
>
m.ll
>

(7]

V)

<

(@]
s |la |
8|28 |&
5 |2 |2
(7]

R EE

E |5

< |a

I |

O |0

E |E

o D

1 |4

O |0
()

a |Aa
813 |
13 |
E | ¥ |©
QO | © |«
=2 | © |o

o |O

— |
T
.MSS

P I |
MEE

a |a

o |0

= |=

- |4

1 |4

< | <
a1l |«




04130A-1-1 CLUTCH SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

04130A-1/1 CLUTCH

4
3
i — H

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022572AD |DUAL CLUTCH ASSEMBLY @ 280 1

2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300045650A |DRIVEN PLATE DIA. 280 1

3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 6

4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04040708045 [HEX. HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25-45 (8-8) 6

SA2JS




05110A-1-1 GEAR BOX HOUSING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
05110A-1/1 GEAR BOX HOUSING
15
10
13
&
9
8
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 10038288AB |DRAIN PLUG ASSY 1
15 |ALL MODELS 10007842AG |DIPSTICK 1
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300039156A |GEAR BOX HOUSING 1
SYNCHROMESH (MAJOR FACE
7 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002016AB |HEX SCREW M10*30 14 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10027425AA |COVER (FOR BOTTOM WINDOW) 1
13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006492AA |GASKET FOR GEAR BOX FRONT 1 INTERCHANGE
SIDE ABLE WITH
10006492AB

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036653AA |DIPSTICK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036653AB
(ROHS)
24 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20005579AA |HEX LOCK NUT M12 SA4GS 10
26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20005579AA |HEX LOCK NUT M12 SA4GS 11
2 |ALL MODELS 10009523BL |GEAR BOX HOUSING 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300007192A |GEAR BOX HOUSING 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10002075AA |SEALING WASHER 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10000460AF [DRAIN PLUG ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10038288AB
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 14
7 |ALL MODELS 20002016AA |HEX SCREW M10*30 14 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
7A |WITH 10023992AB 20002016AA |HEX SCREW M10*30 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 10023992AB |COVER (FOR BOTTOM WINDOW) 1
10 |ALL MODELS 04030222029 |SEALING WASHER DIA 22.2 * DIA 29 1
*1.5
11 |ALL MODELS 10000257AB [SEALING PLUG M16*1.5 2
12 |ALL MODELS 04030216020 |SEALING WASHER DIA 16.2* DIA 20 * 2
1.5
13 |ALL MODELS 10006492AB |GASKET FOR GEAR BOX FRONT 1
SIDE
14 |ALL MODELS 10029832AC |COVER PLATE G.B HOUSING(FOR 1
NATURAL SAFETY SWITCH)FOR
HEAT INSULATION COVER
14 |ALL MODELS 10023793AF |COVER PLATE G.B HOUSING(FOR 1
NATURAL SAFETY SWITCH)
15 |ALL MODELS 300030352A |DIP STICK FOR HEAT INSULATOR 1
COVER
15 |ALL MODELS 10007842AF |DIP STICK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007842AG
(ROHS)
16 |ALL MODELS 04030222029 |SEALING WASHER DIA 22.2 * DIA 29 1
*1.5
18 |ALL MODELS 10067785AA |NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITH 2
23 |ALL MODELS 04042612037 |STUD M12*1.75*37 10
23 |ALL MODELS 04042612042 |STUD M12*1.75*42 1
24 |ALL MODELS 20003371AA |HEX LOCK NUT M12 SA3NS 10
26 |ALL MODELS 20003371AA |HEX LOCK NUT M12 SA3NS 11
2 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300007192B |GEAR BOX HOUSING 1
7 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002016AB |HEX SCREW M10*30 14 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH

20005562AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10006492AA |GASKET FOR GEAR BOX FRONT 1 INTERCHANGE
SIDE ABLE WITH
10006492AB
(ROHS)
24 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005579AA |HEX LOCK NUT M12 SA4GS 10
26 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005579AA |HEX LOCK NUT M12 SA4GS 11
27 |ALL MODELS 10071692AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M12 6 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10006492AB |GASKET FOR GEAR BOX FRONT 1 YES
SIDE
18 |ALL MODELS 10055924AA [NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH 2 YES




05120A-1-1

05120A-1/1

GEAR BOX HOUSING

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

GEAR BOX HOUSING COVERS

6
|
* o
*w
1
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024954AB |SHIM 0.15 1
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006269AB |SHIM 0.4 1
1 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |HEX HEAD SCREW M10 X 1.5 X 25 8- 8
8 SA2JS
2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 12
3 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007785AB |BEARING HSG REAR 2ND (2 WHEEL 1
EXCEPT SYNCHRO DRIVE)
3 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10007589BB |BEARING HOUSING REAR 2ND 1
ASSY.
4 |ALL MODELS 10006265AA |SHIM 0.5 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10006132AB |BEARING HSG REAR 1ST FOR TAP. 1
ROLLER BRG




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 10024954AA |SHIM 0.15 1
6 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10006268AA |SHIM 0.3 1
SYNCHRO
6 |ALL MODELS 10006269AA |SHIM 0.4 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10006130BC |BEARING HSG FRONT 1
9 |ALL MODELS 10006171AA [COVER (BEARING HOUSING 1
FRONT)
10 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |HEX HEAD SCREW M10 X 1.5 X 25 4




05130A-1-1 GEAR SHIFTER RODS  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

05130A-1/1 GEAR SHIFTER RODS

24

.
<
ny

13

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10037719AA |GEAR SHIFTER ROD 1ST REV. 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10037721AA |GEAR SHIFTER ROD 2ND 3RD 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10037723AA |GEAR SHIFTER ROD (4TH) 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10037725AA |GEAR SHIFTER ROD HI-LOW 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10006404BC |SHIFTER FORK (1ST-REV HI-LOW) 2
7 |ALL MODELS 10006450BB [SHIFTER FORK (4TH) 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10006722BC |SHIFTER FORK(2ND 3RD) 1
9 |ALL MODELS 20003127AA |SPRING PIN (HEAVY DUTY)6X36 4




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |ALL MODELS 10006022AD |SHIFTER BUSH 1ST REV. 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10006023AE |SHIFTER BUSH 2ND 3RD 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10006289AA |PIN (FOR SHIFTER BUSH SPRING) 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10006024AE |SHIFTER BUSH (4TH) 1

14 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |M CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17%1.6 1

15 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN 2x25 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10006695AB |SHIFTER BUSH HI LOW 1

17 |ALL MODELS 10006286AA |SPRING (GEAR SHIFTER ROD) 8

18 |ALL MODELS 20005068AA |STEEL BALL 5/16" 8

19 |ALL MODELS 10007204AB |SPRING(SHIFTER BUSH PIN) 1

20 |ALL MODELS 10009223BA [LOCKING SCREW M8*1 4

21 |ALL MODELS 10003943AA |LOCKING WIRE DIA 2*200 6

22 |ALL MODELS 10006291BB |LOCKING PIN 2

23 |ALL MODELS 20003780AA |HEX LOCK NUT M8X1 4

24 |ALL MODELS 10023768CA |RIVET FOR SHIFTER ROD 1

18 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04001400008 |STEEL BALL 5/16" 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005068AA
(ROHS)

19 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007204AA |SPRING(SHIFTER BUSH PIN) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007204AB
(ROHS)

22 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10006291BA |LOCKING PIN 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10006291BB
(ROHS)

18 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005068AA |STEEL BALL 5/16" 8 YES

19 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007204AB [SPRING(SHIFTER BUSH PIN) 1 YES

22 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10006291BB |LOCKING PIN 2 YES




05131A-1-1 GEAR SHIFTER RODS  SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

05131A-1/1 GEAR SHIFTER RODS

24

16
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036189CB |GEAR SHIFTER ROD 1ST 1
AND REV
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036191CB |GEAR SHIFTER ROD 2ND & 1
3RD
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036402CB |GEAR SHIFTER ROD 4TH 1
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10037725AA |GEAR SHIFTER ROD HI-LOW 1
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10090192AA | SHIFTER FORK - 1/2 1
7 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300090004A | SHIFTER FORK 4TH (8+2 1
SYNCHROMESH)
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10090194AA | SHIFTER FORK -3 1
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003127AA |SPRING PIN (HEAVY DUTY)6X36 4




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006022AD |SHIFTER BUSH 1ST REV. 1

11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006023AE |SHIFTER BUSH 2ND 3RD 1

12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006289AA |PIN (FOR SHIFTER BUSH SPRING) 1

13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006024AE |SHIFTER BUSH (4TH) 1

14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030800008 |M CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 1

15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN 2x25 1

16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006695AB |SHIFTER BUSH HI LOW 1

17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006286AA |SPRING (GEAR SHIFTER ROD) 9

18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04001400008 |STEEL BALL 5/16" 12

19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007204AA |SPRING(SHIFTER BUSH PIN) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007204AB
(ROHS)

20 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10009223BA |LOCKING SCREW M8*1 4

21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003943AA |LOCKING WIRE DIA 2*200 6

22 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006291BA |LOCKING PIN 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10006291BB
(ROHS)

23 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003780AA |HEX LOCK NUT M8X1 4

24 |ALL 2WD 10023768CB [RIVET FOR SHIFTER ROD 1

25 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300136818A |COMPRESSION SPRING OD 8.3 L24 3




05140A-1-1 LAY SHAFT & RELATED SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
05140A-1/1 LAY SHAFT & RELATED
10
9
16
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10002417AB |DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1
ASSY 6210(TURBO

1 |ALL MODELS 04000150090 |BALL BEARING 6210 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10002417AB
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 04000155100 |BALL BEARING 6211 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005053AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 10026111AC |[GEAR INPUT 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10037893AB |GEAR REV. Z-33 (WITH SHOT 1

PEENING NO.)
5 |ALL MODELS 10006480AD |GEAR Z-29 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 10026398AA |FIXED GEAR Z-36 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10022347AA |GEAR Z-45 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10006238AC [LAY SHAFT 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10000267AA |LOCKING WASHER 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10000268AA (WITHDRAWL NUT M50*1.5 1

11 |(ALL MODELS 10006227AA |SPACER FOR LAY SHAFT 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10006229AA |SPACER FOR LAY SHAFT 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10006528AA |SPACER FOR LAY SHAFT 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10006226AA |SPACER FOR (LAY SHAFT) 1

15 |ALL MODELS 10000269AA |WASHER FOR LAY SHAFT 1

16 |ALL MODELS 04020100100 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP DIA 100 2

3 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10008761AD |GEAR INPUT Z-52 1

4 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10037888AA |GEAR REV. Z-33 (WITH SHOT 1

PEENING NO.)

5 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10009834AB |GEAR Z-30 1

6 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10025783AA |FIXED GEAR 2ND(Z-39) 1

2 |ALL MODELS 20005053AA |BALL BEARING 6211 1 YES




05141A-1-1 LAY SHAFT & RELATED SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
05141A-1/1 LAY SHAFT & RELATED
L

/

§is
12

5
10

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006238AC |LAY SHAFT 1
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036146AA |GEAR REV. Z-29 1
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036109AA |SPACER 1 FOR LAY SHAFT 1
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036396AA |FIXED GEAR 1ST Z-30 1
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036332AA |FIXED GEAR 2ND Z-39 1
6 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036111AA |SPACER 3 FOR LAY SHAFT 1
7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036307AB |FIXED GEAR 3RD Z-45 1
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036111AA |SPACER 3 FOR LAY SHAFT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10008761AD |GEAR INPUT Z-52 1
10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04000150090 |BALL BEARING 6210 1
11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10000267AA |LOCKING WASHER 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10000268AA |WITHDRAWL NUT M50*1.5 1




05150A-1-1 HI LOW LAY SHAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
05150A-1/1 HI LOW LAY SHAFT
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10026117AA |GEAR Z-46 1

4 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10028314AB |HI-LOW LAY SHAFT ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300102665A
(ROHS)

1 |ALL MODELS 04000155100 |BALL BEARING 6211 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005053AA
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 04020200060 [EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 60 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10022347AA |GEAR Z-45 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10008743AC |HI-LOW LAY SHAFT 1




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

20005053AA

BALL BEARING 6211

YES




05160A-1-1 HI LOW INTERMEDIATE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
e
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 20002730AA |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 30205 (DIA 1
25*52*16.25

2 |ALL MODELS 20005102AA |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 32211 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300074572A |DOG CLUTH GEAR ASSY Z-44 1

6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300028832A |SLEEVE BIG FOR IST & REV GEAR 1

1 |ALL MODELS 04000725052 |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 30205 1 INTERCHANGE

(DIA25*52*16.25) ABLE WITH
20002730AA
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 04000755100 |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 32211 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005102AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 10008859BC |DOG CLUTCH GEAR Z-44 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH

300074572A




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10008737AG |HI-LOW INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10008806AB |HUB (FOR HI-LOW INTERMADIATE 1
SHAFT)
6 |ALL MODELS 10008811AC |SLEEVE BIG 1




05170A-1-1 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
05170A-1/1 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
13
14
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002731AA |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 30210 1

(DIA50*90*21.75)

4 |ALL MODELS 300108816A |DOG CLUTCH GEAR ASSY REV Z-32 1
4 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300108817A |DOG CLUTCH GEAR ASSY REV Z-33 1
7 |ALL MODELS 300097039A |DOG GEAR ASSY, Z-41 1
10 [ALL CABIN MODELS 300074427A |DOG CLUTCH GEAR ASSY 2ND (Z- 1
11 |ALL MODELS 300097258A :I;Z(;G CLUTCH GEAR ASSY 3RD Z-26 1
12 (ALL CABIN MODELS 20005059AA |NEEDLE ROLLER 3*21.8 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10037140AB |INTERMEDIATE SHAFT(Z-25) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

2 |ALL MODELS 20002731AA |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 30210 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10006577AD |SPACER (FOR INTERMEDIATE 1

SHAFT)

4 |ALL MODELS 10038031AA |DOG CLUTCH GEAR REV Z-32 ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300108816A
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 10008801AB [HUB (FOR INTERMADIATE SHAFT) 2

6 |ALL MODELS 10008811AC |SLEEVE BIG 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10006487BF |DOG. GEAR ASSY. Z-41 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300097039A
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 20003190AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-47 2

9 |ALL MODELS 10008960AA |LOCKING WASHER 2.5MM 1

(INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
9 |ALL MODELS 10009866AD [LOCKING WASHER 2.7MM 1
(INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

9 |ALL MODELS 10009865AD |LOCK WASHER 2.7 MM 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10026397AA |DOG CLUTCH GEAR ASSY. Z-35 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10022359AD |DOG GEAR ASSY Z-26 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300097258A
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 20003704AA |NEEDLE CAGE V162116D 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10037120AB [SLEEVE SMALL 1

14 |ALL MODELS 20003304AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-47(HEAVY 1

DUTY) 2.5MM
15 |ALL MODELS 10009866AD |LOCKING WASHER 2.9MM 1
(INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

16 |ALL MODELS 10026117AA |GEAR Z-46 1

1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10026122AB |INTERMEDIATE SHAFT(Z-25) 1

2 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04000750090 |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 30210 1 INTERCHANGE

(DIA50*90*21.75) ABLE WITH
20002731AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10038032AA |DOG CLUTCH GEAR REV Z-33 ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300108817A
(ROHS)

10 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10025842AA |DOG CLUTCH GEAR ASSY 2ND (z- 1 INTERCHANGE

32) ABLE WITH
300074427A
(ROHS)

12 |ALL CABIN MODELS 4001303022 |NEEDLE ROLLER DIA 3*21.8 1

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10008817AC |SLEEVE SMALL 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10037140AC |INTERMEDIATE SHAFT Z-25 (PART 1 YES [PART DZGDG777937S

NO.) MODIFIED 3
FROM
10037140AB

1 |ALL MODELS 300137037A |INTERMEDIATE SHAFT (Z-25) ASSY. 1 YES MEMYWDGS3H

H944714




05171A-1-1

05171A-1/1

14

3 = /

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

SYNCHRO HUB
SUB ASSEMBLY

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

10 ~;
\ Sy SYNCHRO HUB
4 ) ) -~ SUB ASSEMBLY
i )
h ‘/f’/
9
8
A
4
3
2
1
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036217AB |[INTERMEDIATE SHAFT Z-25 1
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04000750090 |TAPPER ROLLER BRG 30210 1
(DIA50*90*21.75)
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006577AD |SPACER FOR INTERMEDIATE 1
SHAFT
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036100AA |BUSH REV GEAR 1
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036416AB |SUB ASSY REV GEAR (Z-32) 1
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036409AB |SUB ASSY 1ST GEAR (Z-41/30) 1
7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036102AA |BUSH 1ST GEAR 1
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036106AA |BUSH 2ND GEAR 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036412AB |SUB ASSY 2ND GEAR (32/39) 1
10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036104AA |BUSH 3RD GEAR 1
11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036415AB |SUB ASSY 3RD GEAR (26/45) 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300113835A |LOCK WASHER 2.75MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114124A |LOCK WASHER 2.95MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114125A |LOCK WASHER 3.15MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114126A |LOCK WASHER 3.35MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114127A |LOCK WASHER 3.55MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114131A |LOCK WASHER 3.75MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114132A |LOCK WASHER 3.85MM 1
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300114133A |LOCK WASHER 4.0MM 1
14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300136934A |V-TYPE EXTERNAL HEAVY CIRCLIP 1

A-47




05180A-1-1 INPUT,DRIVE, SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
05180A-1/1 INPUT,DRIVE,CONNECTING SHAFT
25
20 56
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |ALL MODELS 10002417AB |DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1
ASSY 6210(TURBO
20 |ALL MODELS 20005054AA |BALL BEARING 6207 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10037127AA |[INPUT SHAFT Z-19 L-472 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10006050AF |DRIVE SHAFT Z-18(DUAL CLUTCH 1
RANE LUK)
3 |ALL MODELS 20004529AB |CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING 1 INTERCHANGE
VKC3527 ABLE WITH
20005097AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10006295AC |INNER BUSH 1
5 |ALL MODELS 20003235AB |HEX SCREW M10X20 8-8 SA3NS 4




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4

7 |ALL MODELS 10006125AE |C.A.GUIDE 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10006283AA |GASKET FOR C.A. GUIDE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014855AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 04070250068 |OIL SEAL 50*68*10 1

10 |ALL MODELS 04070225035 |OIL SEAL 35*25*7 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005056AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 04000150090 |BALL BEARING 6210 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10002417AB
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10006292AA |SPACER 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10008543AC [CLUTCH ACTUATOR FORK 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10004171AA |SPRING INNER BUSH 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004171AB
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 10009021AB |LOCKING SCREW M10*1 2

16 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007752DC |CONNECTING SHAFT 1

16 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006459DC |CONNECTING SHAFT 1

17 |ALL MODELS 10006235BC [SPACER (FOR CONNECTING 2

SHAFT)

18 |ALL MODELS 10006043BB |GEAR PTO Z -56 1

19 |ALL MODELS 04020100080 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP B -80 1

20 |ALL MODELS 04000135072 |BALL BEARING 6207 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005054AA
(ROHS)

21 |ALL MODELS 20004328AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP H 35X2.5 IS: 1

3075

22 |ALL MODELS 04020100090 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP B -90 2

23 |ALL MODELS 10026111AC |GEAR INPUT 1

24 |ALL MODELS 20003304AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-47 (HEAVY 1

DUTY)

25 |ALL MODELS 04020200050 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 50 1

26 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 04020100072 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP B -72 1

26 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 04020100100 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP DIA 100 1

1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10008701AE [INPUT SHAFT (WITHOUT GEAR) 1

23 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10008721AC |GEAR (INPUT SHAFT) z-23 1

3 |ALL MODELS 20005097AA |CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING FOR 1 YES

DUAL CLUTCH
8 |ALL MODELS 10014855AA |GASKET FOR C.A. GUIDE 1 YES
10 |ALL MODELS 20005056AA |OIL SEAL 35*25*7 1 YES




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10037127AB |INPUT SHAFT Z-19 L472 (FINISH 1 YES MEMYWDGS3H
NO.) H944714
9 |ALL MODELS 300086390A |OIL SEAL (50X68X8) 1 YES AZCSH918759S

3




05181A-1-1

05181A-1/1

INPUT,DRIVE,

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

INPUT,DRIVE,CONNECTING SHAFT

26
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10027732BA |INPUT SHAFT Z-23 & RING 4TH SUB 1
ASSY(FOR SOLIS -50
SYNCHROMESH)
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10025623AB |DRIVE SHAFT Z-18 1
3 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004529AB |CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING 1 INTERCHANGE
VKC3527 ABLE WITH
20005097AA
(ROHS)
4 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006295AC |INNER BUSH 1
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003235AB |[HEX SCREW M10X20 8-8 SA3NS 4
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400010 [SPRING WASHER B-10 4
7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10025650AA |C.A GUIDE 1
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04020200055 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 55 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04070250068 |OIL SEAL 50*68*10 1

10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04070225035 |OIL SEAL 35*25*7 1

11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04000150090 |BALL BEARING 6210 1

12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04000155100 |BALL BEARING 6211 1

13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10008543AC |CLUTCH ACTUATOR FORK 1

14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004171AA |SPRING INNER BUSH 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004171AB
(ROHS)

15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10009021AB |LOCKING SCREW M10*1 2

16 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006459DC |CONNECTING SHAFT 1

16A |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10028450BD |CONNECTING SHAFT ASSY. 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300102569A
(ROHS)

17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006235BC |SPACER (FOR CONNECTING 2

SHAFT)

18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006043BB |GEAR PTO Z -56 1

19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04020100080 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP B -80 1

20 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065067AC |SYNCHRO CONE FOR 1/2/3/4 4

21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004328AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP H 35X2.5 IS: 1

3075

22 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04000155100 |BALL BEARING 6211 2

23 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04070225035 |OIL SEAL 35*25*7 1

24 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04070225035 |OIL SEAL 35*25*7 1

25 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04020200050 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 50 1

26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04020100100 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP DIA 100 1

9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300086390A |OIL SEAL (50X68X8) 1 YES AZCSH918759S

3




05190A-1-1 IDLER GEAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
05190A-1/1 IDLER GEAR
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10036151BA |IDLER REV GEAR Z-24 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10006662AA |THRUST WASHER COPPER 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10008731BA |IDLER REV. GEAR Z-24 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10037909AA |IDLER REV. GEAR Z-23 (FINISH NO.) 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10006278BA [SHAFT (FOR IDLER GEAR) 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10006280AA |SPECIAL SCREW 1
5 |ALL MODELS 20002915AA |WASHER 10.6*2*16 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10037625AA |SPACER FOR REVERSE IDLER 1




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

20005328AA

NRB 28x33x14 (B80092TMS)




05200A-1-1 SYNCHRO SUB ASSY.  SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
05200A-1/1 SYNCHRO SUB ASSY.
)
2
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065068AE |SYNCHRO HUB 1ST & 2ND 1
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065078AF |STRUT (1/2/3/4/SHUTTLE) 3
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065079AG |BALL FOR SHUTTLE 3
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065422AA |SPRING FOR SYNCHRO HUB 3
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065067AC |SYNCHRO CONE 2
(1ST/2ND/3RD/4TH/)

6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065080AC |SLEEVE FOR SYNCHRO HUB 1
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10065080AE |SLEEVE FOR HUB(IST/2ND/3RD/4TH 1 YES MEMSZGFNEML

SHUTTLE)

H09854




06110A-1-1

GEAR SHIFTER LEVERS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

06110A-1/1 GEAR SHIFTER LEVERS
27
18A
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10014866AC |SHIFTER KNOB (HI-LOW) 1
2 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2
10 |ALL MODELS 20005528AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2
13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10014867AC |SHIFTER KNOB ( DIFF. SPEED ) 1
20 |ALL MODELS 10005585AB |RUBBER BOOT (FOR SHIFTER HSG) 2
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2
3 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300137500A |RANGE SHIFTER LEVER 1
7A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|300173255A |SHIFTER HOUSING ASSY. 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7A | SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO 2WD [300007140A |SHIFTER HOUSING ASSY 1
13 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10027624AC |SHIFTER KNOB DIFF. SPEED 1
SYNCHROMESH)
17 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO 4WD |300156529A |VENT BREATHER ASSY (3COIL) 1
18A | SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO 4WD |20005058AB |BENJO BOLT M12*1.5 1
18A |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO 2WD [10038543AA |BENJO BOLT M12X1.5 1
21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10027162AB |PLATE FOR RUBBER BOOT(2) 2
27 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300137499A |GEAR SHIFTER LEVER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2 YES |INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KHO07283
1 |ALL MODELS 10024879AD |SHIFTER KNOB HI-LOW 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014866AC
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA [HEX NUT M12X1.5 -8 SA3NS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 300007933A |RANGE LEVER 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10023510AA |CLAMP DIA 22 2
5 |ALL MODELS 10006721AC |RUBBER BOOT FOR SHIFTER HSG. 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10006721AD
(ROHS)
6 |[ALL MODELS 04080400070 [HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 70 2
6A [ALL MODELS 33085038AA |PLASTIC STRAP 2
7A |ALL MODELS 300007140A [SHIFTER HOUSING ASSY 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10006724AA |CONICAL SPRING FOR GEAR 2
SHIFTER LEVER
9 |ALL MODELS 10006731AA |WASHER FOR SIDE LEVER 2
10 |ALL MODELS 04010103025 |[SPLIT PIN DIA3*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005528AA
(ROHS)
11 |ALL MODELS 10006726AA |PIN FOR GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING 2
13 |ALL MODELS 10079140AC |SHIFTER KNOB DIFFERENT SPEEDS| 1
15 |ALL MODELS 20003243AB [HEX SCREW M12X30 5
16 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 [SPRING WASHER B-12 5
17 |ALL MODELS 10022906AA |VENT BREATHER ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039290AA
(ROHS)
18A |ALL MODELS 10038543AA |BENJO BOLT M12X1.5 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
19 |ALL MODELS 04030212015 |SEALING WASHER DIA 12.2 * DIA 2
15.4* 1.5
20 |ALL MODELS 10005585AA |RUBBER BOOT(2) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10005585AB
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 10027162AA |PLATE FOR RUBBER BOOT(2) 2
23 |ALL MODELS 20002021AC |HEX. HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X25 1 not shown
24 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 1 not shown
25 |ALL MODELS 10038542AB |COVER FOR BENJO BOLT 1
26 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 1
3 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300036785B |RANGE LEVER 1
7A |ALL CABIN MODELS 10037734AB |SHIFTER HOUSING ASSY 1
13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10024878AC [SHIFTER KNOB ( DIFF. SPEED ) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014867AC
(ROHS)
27 |ALL MODELS 300036786B |GEAR SHIFTER LEVER (SPEED 1
AREA)
5 |ALL MODELS 10006721AD |RUBBER BOOT FOR SHIFTER HSG) 2 YES
15 |ALL MODELS 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 5 YES
SA4GS
17 |ALL MODELS 10039290AA |VENT BREATHER ASSY 1 YES




07110A-1-1

07110A-1/2

DIFFERENTIAL

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 2WD

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 300003081A |WASHER FOR EPA 1
14 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 54
18 |ALL MODELS 10038288AB |DRAIN PLUG ASSY 1
3 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)[300035722A |HANDLE ASSY (PTO) 1
5 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|10007756AD |PTO SHIFTER COVER 1
7 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|300008056A |SHIFTER KNOB (P.T.O) 1
8 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|10028291AB |LEVER ASSY. (2 WD) 1
11 [SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)[10003876AA |COMPRESSION SPRING 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
14 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 54
20 [SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|10022283DG |DIFFERENTIAL HSG (OPTION-4) 1 INTERCHANGE
2WD WITH DIF ABLE WITH
300074355A
(ROHS)
25 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|10006670AC |O-RING FOR C.A SHAFT 1
27 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)|20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 1
45 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(2WD)[20002827AA |HEX NUT M4-8 SA3NS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005684AA
(ROHS)
27 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 1 YES |interchange with| FOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
14 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 54 | YES [INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KH07283
1 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA [HEX SCREW M8*1.25*25 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 10071237AC |HANDLE ASSY (PTO) 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10004139AA |WASHER (LEVER ASSY) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300003081A
(ROHS)
5 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007756AB [PTO SHIFTER COVER 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10050612AB |SHIFTER KNOB(P.T.O.) 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10007808AF |LEVER ASSY 1
9 |ALL MODELS 04010208030 [CYLINDRICAL PIN DIA 8*30 1
10 [ALL MODELS 04070218030 |OIL SEAL 30*18*7 1
11 |ALL MODELS 10003876AB |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
12 |ALL MODELS 20002912AA |CYD. PIN DIA6 R5 X 20 2
13 |ALL MODELS 04001400006 |STEEL BALL 1/4" 1
14 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA [HEX NUT M12*1.75 54 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
15 |ALL MODELS 20003672AB |SPRING WASHER B-12 TYPE-AIS: 24
3063-1972

16 |ALL MODELS 20003928AA |STUD TYPE-B M14X2X33 8

17 |ALL MODELS 10007627BA |PLATE ASSY(LH) 1

18 |ALL MODELS 10000460AF |DRAIN PLUG ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10038288AB
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 10002075AA |SEALING WASHER 1

20 |ALL MODELS 10029759AE |DIFFERENTIAL HSG (OPTION-4) 1 INTERCHANGE

2WD ABLE WITH
300074472A
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 10007129AA |GASKET(TRUMPET HSG) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007129AB
(ROHS)
22 |ALL MODELS 10011254AA [SPRING DOWEL SLEEVE 2
23 |ALL MODELS 10007630BA |PLATE ASSY(RH) 1
24 |ALL MODELS 10071235AA |PTO LEVER STOPPER BKT 1
25 |ALL MODELS 10006670AA |O-RING FOR C.A SHAFT 1
27 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)
28 |ALL MODELS 04042612037 |STUD M12*1.75*37 32
29 |ALL MODELS 04042612042 |STUD M12*1.75*42 3
33 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 2
34 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |HEX SCREW M10*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)
35 |ALL MODELS 10007839AC |CLAMPING STRIP 1
36 |ALL MODELS 10005191AA [HEX. SCREW M14*2*20 1
38 |ALL MODELS 10006909AA |PLAIN COVER(FOR STRAINER) 1
39 |ALL MODELS 04042612032 |STUD M12*1.75* 32 4
41 |ALL MODELS 10071101AB |P.T.O LEVER BKT 1
42 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)
42 |ALL MODELS 20005564AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25-25 -8.8 2
SA4GS

43 |ALL MODELS 300035718A |PTO LEVER SW. MTG. BKT (2WD) 1

44 | ALL MODELS 10096555AA |BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH WITH NC-NO 1
CONTACT

45 |ALL MODELS 20005684AA |SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2
M4*20

2 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES

3067-1972




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

21

ALL MODELS

10007129AB

GASKET(TRUMPET HSG)

YES




07111A-1-1

DIFFERENTIAL

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD

07111A-1/1 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 32

11 [ALL MODELS 10038288AB |DRAIN PLUG ASSY 1

6 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(4WD)[20003358AE [HEX NUT M12*1.75 32

23 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(4WD)[10012585AB [BONDED SEAL FOR 3/8" BSP 1

29 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(4WD)|20002827AA |SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2 INTERCHANGE

(M4*20) ABLE WITH
20005684AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 32 YES [INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B

FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KHO07283




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 |ALL MODELS 10071309AC |MOUNTING PLATE ASSY(4WD 1

LEVER)

4 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25-25 8-8 6 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA |HEX NUT M12*1.75 32 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 32

8 |ALL MODELS 04042612042 |STUD M12*1.75*42 24

9 |ALL MODELS 04042612032 |STUD M12*1.75* 32 8

9 |ALL MODELS 04042612037 |STUD M12*1.75*37 5

10 |ALL MODELS 10007627BA |PLATE ASSY(LH) 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10000460AF [DRAIN PLUG ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10038288AB
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10007129AA |GASKET(TRUMPET HSG) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007129AB
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 10029759AE [DIFFERENTIAL HSG(OPTION IlIl) FOR| 1 INTERCHANGE

4WD WITH DIFF. LOCK ABLE WITH
300074472A
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODELS 10007630BA |PLATE ASSY(RH) 1
15 |ALL MODELS 10002075AA |SEALING WASHER DIA 24.3 * DIA 32 1
*2
16 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |HEX SCREW M10*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)
17 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 2
18 |ALL MODELS 10006909AA |PLAIN COVER(FOR STRAINER) 1
20 |ALL MODELS 10023635AB |BUSH (FOR DIFF. HSG) 2
21 |ALL MODELS 10005191AA |HEX. SCREW M14*2*20 1
22 |ALL MODELS 04042612057 |STUD M12*1.75*57 3
23 |ALL MODELS 10012585AC |BONDED SEAL 3/8 BSP 1
24 |ALL MODELS 10011254AA [SPRING DOWEL SLEEVE 2
26 |ALL MODELS 300035486A |PTO LEVER SW. MTG. BKT (4WD) 1
27 |ALL MODELS 04042612057 |STUD M12X1.75X57(FOR TRUMPET 2
MTG)

28 |ALL MODELS 10096555AA |BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH WITH NC-NO 1
CONTACT

29 |ALL MODELS 20005684AA |SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2

M4*20




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES

3067-1972
12 |ALL MODELS 10007129AB |GASKET(TRUMPET HSG) 2 YES




07120A-1-1

DIFFERENTIAL ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

07120A-1/2 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY.
o
54
53 ] 4
/ 0 39 4
4
0
®
4J / (8
46,47,48,49 O/sy /e 2642
3 11
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10008453AC |PTO SHAFT COVER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 20003245AC [HEX. SCREW M12X1.75X40 -8.8 2
SA4GS
8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002682AA [BALL BEARING 6309 (DIA45*100*25) 1
13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20003245AC [HEX. SCREW M12X1.75X40 -8.8 8
SA4GS
20 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005070AA [SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING 2
60*110*28
21B [ALL CABIN MODELS 20005103AA |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 3982/ 1
3920
22 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002696AA |NEEDLE BUSH DL-455220P 2
45 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005063AA |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004002AA |OIL SEAL (12M) 40*60*19 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|04000145100 [BALL BEARING 6208 1
10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10027925AD |PTO SHAFT 1
10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|10006954BC |PTO SHAFT 1
11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|04000140080 |[BALL BEARING 6208 1
13 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20003245AB |HEX. SCREW M12X1.75X40 8
15 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20002879AD |O-RING (FOR SEAL CARRIER) 2
18 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10027244AA |SHIM (0.15) 4
18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|10027245AA |SHIM (0.2) 2
18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10006205AA |SHIM [SEAL CARRIER] 2
18 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10027246AA |SHIM (0.4) 2
18 |[SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10027247AA [SHIM (0.5) 4
19 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10038457AA |BULL PINION SHAFT Z-11 (4CYL.) 1
20 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 04001760110 |SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING 2
60*110*28
21B |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 04000963113 |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 3982 1
3920
22 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 04001245052 |NEEDLE BUSH DL - 455220P 2
24 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10038457AA |BULL PINION SHAFT Z-11 (4CYL.) 1
36 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20003704AA |NEEDLE CAGE V162116D 1
42 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WDJ|10028141AC |COUPLING SLEEVE 1
45 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|04001235043 |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10008453AA |P.T.O.SHAFT COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10008453AC
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 20003245AB |HEX SCREW M12x1.75x40 8-8 SA3NS 2
3 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 10
4 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007788CB |PTO END COVER 1
4 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10008450BB |PTO END COVER 1
5 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006950AA |GASKET FOR PTO END COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004446AA
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 20004002AB |OIL SEAL (12M) 40*60*19 1
8 |ALL MODELS 20005060AA |BALL BEARING 6208 1
10 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007753BC |PTO SHAFT (540 RPM) 1
11 |ALL MODELS 20005060AA |BALL BEARING 6208 1
12 |ALL MODELS 20003998AA |INTERNAL CIRCLIP B - 80 (HEAVY 2
SERIES)
13 |ALL MODELS 10039227AA |SPECIAL HEX FLANGE BOLT M12*1. 8

75*42




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
15 |ALL MODELS 20002879AC |O-RING (FOR SEAL CARRIER) 2
18 |ALL MODELS 10006204AA |SHIM [SEAL CARRIER] 4
18 |ALL MODELS 10006205AA |SHIM [SEAL CARRIER] 2
18 |ALL MODELS 10006206AA |SHIM [SEAL CARRIER] 2
18 |ALL MODELS 10006207AA [SHIM [SEAL CARRIER] 4
19 |ALL MODELS 10008100AG |BULL PINION SHAFT (4CYL) 1
20 |ALL MODELS 20005070AA |SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING 2
60*110*28
21B [ALL MODELS 20005103AA |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 3982 1
3920
22 |ALL MODELS 20002696AA |NEEDLE BUSH DL - 455220P 2
23 |ALL MODELS 10007280AH |B.P. SHAFT CARRIER RIGHT 1
24 |ALL MODELS 10008100AG |BULL PINION SHAFT (4CYL) 1
26 |ALL MODELS 10007618AA |CONNECTING SLEEVE 1
30 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 04020200040 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-40 2
32 |ALL MODELS 10007924AD |B.P. SHAFT CARRIER LEFT 1
33 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006830AH |PTO SLIDING GEAR 1
34 |ALL MODELS 20003243AB |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8-8 8
SA3NS
35 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007633AA |SHIM 0.15MM 1
35 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007634AA |SHIM 0.2MM 1
35 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007635AA |SHIM 0.4MM 1
35 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10007636AA |SHIM 0.5MM 1
36 |ALL MODELS 20005052AA |NEEDLE BEARING JL - 108 1
37 |ALL MODELS 10008838AB |PTO FIXED GEAR 1
38 |ALL MODELS 10007966AA |O-RING 2
39 |_ _ TAIL PINION ASSY _ Refer chapter-
07140A-1-1
40 |_ _ CAGE ASSY _ Refer chapter-
07130A-1-1
42 |ALL 2-WD MODELS 10009425AB |COUPLING SLEEVE (2-WD) 1
45 | ALL 4-WD MODELS 20005063AA |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2
46 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10007608AA |SHIM 0.2MM 1
47 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10007609AA |SHIM 0.3MM 1
48 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10007610AA |SHIM 0.4MM 1
49 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10007611AA |SHIM 0.5MM 1
50 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006293AC |SPLINED WASHER (PTO) 1
51 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 04020200055 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 55 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

52 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006053AE |INTERNAL GEAR [PTO] 1

53 |ALL 4-WD MODELS 10007652AA |SLIDING PIN (PTO FORK) 2

54 | ALL 4-WD MODELS 10006949AE |FORK (PTO) 1

8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04000145100 |BALL BEARING 6208 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20002682AA
(ROHS)

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20003245AB |HEX. SCREW M12X1.75X40 8

15 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002879AD |O-RING (FOR SEAL CARRIER) 2

18 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10027244AA |SHIM (0.15) 4

18 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10027245AA |SHIM (0.2) 2

18 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10027246AA |SHIM (0.4) 2

18 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10027247AA [SHIM (0.5) 4

20 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04001760110 |SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING 2 INTERCHANGE

60*110*28 ABLE WITH
20005070AA
(ROHS)
21B |ALL CABIN MODELS 04000963113 |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 3982 1 INTERCHANGE
3920 ABLE WITH
20005103AA
(ROHS)

22 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04001245052 |NEEDLE BUSH DL - 455220P 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20002696AA
(ROHS)

45 |ALL CABIN MODELS 4001235043 |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2

34 |ALL MODELS 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 8 YES

SA4GS




07121A-1-1

PTO ASSY. 4WD

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD

[2)
47 18
2053,54,55,56
40 3
28
1/34
49
47 0
A 45
4
14/ /15

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
22 |ALL MODELS 10071288AD |PTO LEVER ASSY. 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10009523BL  |GEAR BOX HOUSING 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10008743AC |HI-LOW LAY SHAFT 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10006265AA |SHIM 0.5 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10006459DC |CONNECTING SHAFT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10007589BB |BEARING HOUSING REAR 2ND 1

ASSY.
8 |ALL MODELS 20005516AA |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE A IS: 4

3067-1972
9 |ALL MODELS 20005553AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 4

SA4GS




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10 |ALL MODELS 10029759AE |DIFFERENTIAL HSG(OPTION III) FOR 1 INTERCHANGE
4WD WITH DIFF. LOCK ABLE WITH
300074472A
(ROHS)
15 |ALL MODELS 10008450BB |PTO END COVER 1
19 |ALL MODELS 10006830AH |PTO SLIDING GEAR 1
22 |ALL MODELS 10071288AC [PTO LEVER ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10071288AD
(ROHS)
23 |ALL MODELS 10006949AE |FORK (PTO) 1
24 |ALL MODELS 10007351AB |ROD PTO 1
25 |ALL MODELS 10024921AB |[POSITION PLATE 1
27 |ALL MODELS 10007128AB |SEALING PLUG 1
28 |ALL MODELS 10007652AA [SLIDING PIN (PTO FORK) 2
29 |ALL MODELS 300029230A |STOPPER FOR LIVE PTO OPTION 1
(8+2 4CYL 4WD)
30 |ALL MODELS 10006287AA |WASHER PTO 1
31 |ALL MODELS 10007558AD |GROUND PTO LAY SHAFT 1
32 |ALL MODELS 10008838AB |PTO FIXED GEAR 1
34 |ALL MODELS 10006954BC |PTO SHAFT 1
35 |ALL MODELS 20002877AA |O-RING (FOR POSITION CRANK RV 1
SPOOL)
36 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 1
37 |ALL MODELS 20002816AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 1
38 |ALL MODELS 04020200040 |EXT. CIRCLIP A-40 2
39 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 1
SA4GS
40 |ALL MODELS 10006293AC |SPLINED WASHER (PTO) 1
42 |ALL MODELS 10071309AA [MOUNTING PLATE ASSY(4WD 1
LEVER)
43 |ALL MODELS 20002682AA |BALL BEARING 6309 (DIA45*100*25) 1
44 |WITH 10006954BC 20003926AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A45 (HEAVY 1
DUTY)
45 |ALL MODELS 04020200055 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 55 4
46 |ALL MODELS 20005068AA |STEEL BALL 5/16" 1
47 |ALL MODELS 20005063AA |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2
48 |ALL MODELS 20005062AA |OIL SEAL(035020) 20*35.2*7 1
49 |ALL MODELS 20002704AA |OIL SEAL 072045 (72*45*12) 1
50 |ALL MODELS 20005053AA |BALL BEARING 6211 2
51 |ALL MODELS 10006053AE |INTERNAL GEAR [PTO] 1
53 |ALL MODELS 10007608AA [SHIM 0.2MM 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
54 |ALL MODELS 10007609AA |SHIM 0.3MM 1
55 |ALL MODELS 10007610AA [SHIM 0.4MM 1
56 |ALL MODELS 10007611AA [SHIM 0.5MM 2
57 |ALL MODELS 10006286AA |SPRING (GEAR SHIFTER ROD) 1
58 |ALL MODELS 20005052AA |NEEDLE BEARING JL - 108 1
59 |ALL MODELS 10012585AB |BONDED SEAL 3/8 BSP 1
60 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2
3067-1972
61 |ALL MODELS 20003241AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*20 2
62 |ALL MODELS 20002816AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 1




07122A-1-1 PTO ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

07122A-1/1 PTO ASSY.
47 18
2053,54,55,56
40 3
/ /8_8
o 34
47 0 49
3 45
19 K
44/ 4
14/ [15

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
27 |ALL MODELS 10007128AB |SEALING PLUG 1

43 |ALL MODELS 20002682AA [BALL BEARING 6309 (DIA45*100*25) 1

47 |ALL MODELS 20005063AA |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2

1 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|300039156A [GEAR BOX HOUSING 1

SYNCHROMESH (MAJOR FACE
22 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO(4WD)|300035076A |PTO LEVER ASSY. 1
39 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|20002059AA [HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8-8 1 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
58 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|20003704AA |NEEDLE CAGE V162116D 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300007192B |GEAR BOX HOUSING 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10008743AC |HI-LOW LAY SHAFT 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10006265AA |SHIM 0.5 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10006459DC |CONNECTING SHAFT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10007589BB [BEARING HOUSING REAR 2ND 1

ASSY.
8 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE A IS: 4
3067-1972
9 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 4
SA4GS
10 |ALL MODELS 10029759AE |DIFFERENTIAL HSG(OPTION III) FOR 1 INTERCHANGE
4WD WITH DIFF. LOCK ABLE WITH
300074472A
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 10008450BB |PTO END COVER 1

19 |ALL MODELS 10006830AH [PTO SLIDING GEAR 1

22 |ALL MODELS 300037137B |PTO LEVER ASSY 1

23 |ALL MODELS 10006949AE |FORK (PTO) 1

24 |ALL MODELS 10007351AB |ROD PTO 1

25 |ALL MODELS 300035557A |POSITION PLATE 1

27 |ALL MODELS 10007128AA |SEALING PLUG 1

28 |ALL MODELS 10007652AA [SLIDING PIN (PTO FORK) 2

30 |ALL MODELS 10006287AA |WASHER PTO 1

31 |ALL MODELS 10007558AD |GROUND PTO LAY SHAFT 1

32 |ALL MODELS 10008838AB |PTO FIXED GEAR 1

34 |ALL MODELS 10006954BC [PTO SHAFT 1

35 |ALL MODELS 20002877AC |O-RING (FOR POSITION CRANK RV 1

SPOOL)

36 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 1

37 |ALL MODELS 20002816AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 1

38 |ALL MODELS 04020200040 |EXT. CIRCLIP A-40 2

39 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 1

SA4GS
40 |ALL MODELS 10006293AC |SPLINED WASHER (PTO) 1
42 |ALL MODELS 10071309AC |MOUNTING PLATE ASSY(4WD 1
LEVER)

43 |ALL MODELS 04000145100 |BALL BEARING 6309 (DIA45*100%25) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20002682AA
(ROHS)

44 |ALL MODELS 04020200045 |[EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A45 (HEAVY 1

DUTY)
45 |ALL MODELS 04020200055 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 55 4
46 |ALL MODELS 04001400008 |STEEL BALL 5/16" 1 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
20005068AA
(ROHS)

47 |ALL MODELS 4001235043 |NEEDLE BUSH DL3516 2

48 |ALL MODELS 04070235020 |[OIL SEAL(035020) 20*35.2*7 1

49 |ALL MODELS 04070245072 |OIL SEAL 072045 (72*45*12) 1

50 |ALL MODELS 04000155100 |BALL BEARING 6211 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005053AA
(ROHS)

51 |ALL MODELS 10006053AE |INTERNAL GEAR [PTO] 1

53 |ALL MODELS 10007608AA [SHIM 0.2MM 1

54 |ALL MODELS 10007609AA [SHIM 0.3MM 1

55 |ALL MODELS 10007610AA |SHIM 0.4MM 1

56 |ALL MODELS 10007611AA [SHIM 0.5MM 2

57 |ALL MODELS 10006286AA |SPRING (GEAR SHIFTER ROD) 1

58 |ALL MODELS 20005052AA |NEEDLE BEARING JL - 108 1

59 |ALL MODELS 10012585AB |BONDED SEAL 3/8 BSP 1

60 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2

3067-1972

61 |ALL MODELS 20003241AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*20 2

62 |ALL MODELS 20002816AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*351S6689 1

46 |ALL MODELS 20005068AA |STEEL BALL 5/16" 1 YES

50 |ALL MODELS 20005053AA |BALL BEARING 6211 2 YES




07130A-1-1

07130A-1/1

CAGE ASSY. WITH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

CAGE ASSY. WITH DIFFLOCK

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10003791AC |LOCKING WASHER 4

14 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10039206AA |[LOCKING WASHER 8

15 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10039268AA |SCOOP 2

16 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10039204AA |LOCKING WASHER 2

13 |SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 10003791AA |LOCKING WASHER CAGE (ASSY.) 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10003791AC
(ROHS)

14 | SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 10005680AB |LOCKING WASHER 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039206AA
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

15 |SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 10007119AA |SCOOP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039268AA
(ROHS)

16 |SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 10007588AA |LOCKING WASHER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039204AA
(ROHS)

17 |SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 20000104AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 4

1 |ALL MODELS 10027205AE |CAGE RIGHT 1 APN
10027208AE

2 |ALL MODELS 10027209AE |CAGE LEFT 1 APN
10027208AE

3 |ALL MODELS 10027208AE |CAGE ASSY (DIFF LOCK) 1

4 |ALL MODELS 20003997AC |HEX BOLT M10X1.5X55 10.9 SA3NS 8

5 |ALL MODELS 10008004AD |SLEEVE PIN ASSY. 1

5A [ALL MODELS 10008005AB [SLEEVE DIFF LOCK 1 APN
10008004AD

5B |ALL MODELS 10008011AC |SLEEVE PIN 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10027405AB |BEVEL PINION 4 APN
10027195AD

7 |ALL MODELS 10027196AC |BEVEL LEFT 1 APN
10027195AD

8 |ALL MODELS 10027190AC |BEVEL WHEEL RT 1 APN
10027195AD

9 |ALL MODELS 10027195AD |SPIDER SET 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10004958AB [CROSS (DIA 22) 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10027147AA |THRUST WASHER (B.W.P.) 4

12 |ALL MODELS 10027663AA |THRUST WASHER (LEFT) 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10027664AA |THRUST WASHER LEFT (DIFF LOCK) 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10039216AA |LOCKING WASHER CAGE (ASSY.) 4

14 |ALL MODELS 10039206AA |LOCKING WASHER 8

15 |ALL MODELS 10039268AA |SCOOP 2

16 |ALL MODELS 10039204AA |LOCKING WASHER 2

17 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 4

18 |ALL MODELS 20003240AA |HEX SCREW M12*1.5*28 8

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10003791AA |LOCKING WASHER CAGE (ASSY.) 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10003791AC
(ROHS)

14 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10005680AB [LOCKING WASHER 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039206AA
(ROHS)

15 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007119AA |SCOOP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039268AA
(ROHS)

16 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007588AA |LOCKING WASHER 2 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

10039204AA
(ROHS)

17

ALL CABIN MODELS

20000104AA

HEX SCREW M6X10

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA
(ROHS)

17

ALL CABIN MODELS

20005573AA

HEX SCREW M6X10

YES




07140A-1-1 TAIL PINION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

07140A-1/1 TAIL PINION

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005553AA [HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 7
SA4GS
2 |SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 20003760AB |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 32309 1
8 |SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 20002059AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8-8 7 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
10 [SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 20003760AB |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 32309 1
11 [SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD |10037707AC |OIL SPLASHER FOR 8+2 2WD 1
12 [SOLI-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD (04020200040 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 40 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10007587AE |TAIL PINION CROWN WHEEL SET 1
(12X38)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 20005095AA |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 32309 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10007639AB |SHIM 0.15MM 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10007640AB [SHIM 0.2MM 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10007641AB |SHIM 0.3MM 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10007642AB  [SHIMO.4 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10007909AF |T.P.CARRIER 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10003815AA |WITHDRAWL NUT (TAIL PINION) 2
6 |ALL MODELS 10003813AB |WASHER (TAIL PINION) 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10003814AA |LOCKING WASHER(TAIL PINION) 1
8 |ALL MODELS 20005553AA |HEX SCREW M10*25 7
9 |ALL MODELS 10006406AB [LOCKING WASHER 7
10 |ALL MODELS 20005095AA |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 32309 1
2 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20003760AB |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 32309 1
8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04040110025 |HEX SCREW M10*25 7 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005553AA
(ROHS)
10 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20003760AB |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 32309 1




07150A-1-1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
07150A-1/1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
16 17
15 18
14 19
10
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005553AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 6
SA4GS
14 |ALL MODELS 10008876AC |PEDAL ASSY. (DIFF LOCK, 4" DOWN 1
FLOOR)
22 |ALL MODELS 200002260A |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X25 1
8.8 SAAGS
1 |ALL MODELS 20005553AA |HEX SCREW M10*25 6
2 |ALL MODELS 20005518AA |SPRING WASHER B-10 TYPE A IS: 6
3067-1972
3 |ALL MODELS 10007994AA [COVER LEFT (DIFF LOCK) 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10014880AA |GASKET( COVER LT RT )(DIFF 2
LOCK)
5 |ALL MODELS 10007997BA |ROD (DIFF LOCK) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 10007961AC |FORK ( DIFF LOCK) 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10008020AD |SPRING (DIFF LOCK) 1

8 |ALL MODELS 20004162AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 2

10 |ALL MODELS 04010305040 |SPRING COTTER SLEEVE DIA 5* 3
40
12 |ALL MODELS 20002877AB |O-RING (FOR DIFF LOCK) 1
13A |ALL MODELS WITH AIR 10025646AA |PADDLE MTG. PLATE FOR DIFF. 1
BRAKE LOCK
14 |ALL MODELS 10008876AB |PEDAL ASSY. (DIFF LOCK, 4 DOWN 1 INTERCHANGE
FLOOR) ABLE WITH
10008876AC
(ROHS)
14A |ALL MODELS 10008877AB |PEDAL 1
14B |ALL MODELS 10008878AA |BUSH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300074314A
(ROHS)
15 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 1
16 |ALL MODELS 10008019AA |WASHER (DIFF LOCK) 3

17 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 1

18 |ALL MODELS 04020400012 |CIRCLIP C-12 1

19 |ALL MODELS 20003769AB |BALL BEARING 6002 (DIA 15*32*09 1

20 |ALL MODELS 10008021AB [LINK (DIFF. LOCK) 1

21 |ALL MODELS 10022585AA |WASHER 40X20.5X5 1

22 |ALL MODELS 04040305025 |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5*25 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200002260A
(ROHS)

1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04040110025 |HEX SCREW M10*25 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005553AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10008020AC [SPRING (DIFF LOCK) 1

12 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002877AC |O-RING (FOR DIFF LOCK) 1

19 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20003769AA |BALL BEARING 6002 (DIA 15*32*09 1

7 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10008020AD |SPRING (DIFF LOCK) 1 YES




07151A-1-1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
16 17 18
19
10
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |HEX HEAD SCREW M10 x 1.5 x 25 8- 2
8 SA2JS
2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 6
3 |ALL MODELS 10007994AA |COVER LEFT (DIFF LOCK) 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10007956AA |GASKET( COVER LT &RT )(DIFF 2 INTERCHANGE
LOCK) ABLE WITH
10014880AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 10007997BA [ROD (DIFF LOCK) 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10007961AC |FORK ( DIFF LOCK) 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10008020AC |SPRING (DIFF LOCK) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

8 |ALL MODELS 20004162AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 2

10 |ALL MODELS 04010305040 |SPRING COTTER SLEEVE DIA 5 * 40 3

11 |ALL MODELS 10008001BA |COVER RIGHT (DIFF. LOCK) 1

12 |ALL MODELS 20002877AC |O-RING (FOR DIFF LOCK) 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10079121AB [ASSEMBLY DIFF. LOCK PLATE 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10079123AB |PADDLE ASSY ( DIFF LOCK) 1

15 |ALL MODELS 10079125AD |ASSEMBLY DIFF. LOCK PEDAL 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10079125AE
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 10008019AA |WASHER (DIFF LOCK) 3

17 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 1

18 |ALL MODELS 04020400012 |CIRCLIP C-12 1

19 |ALL MODELS 20003769AA |BALL BEARING 6002 (DIA 15*32*09 1

20 |ALL MODELS 10008021AB |LINK (DIFF. LOCK) 1

21 |ALL MODELS 10022585AA |WASHER 40x20.5x5 1

22 |ALL MODELS 20003510AA |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1MS5 x 1 INTERCHANGE

16 8-8 SA2J ABLE WITH

300029050A

(ROHS)




07160A-1-1 BULL GEAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
07160A-1/1 BULL GEAR
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029523AB |LOCKING WASHER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039226AA
(ROHS)
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10039644AB |BULL GEAR Z-56 (FINISH) 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10039226AA |LOCKING WASHER 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10008576AA |LOCKING PLATE 2
3 |ALL MODELS 20003771AA |HEX CAP SCREW M20 X 1.5 X 45 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10001056AA |SHIM AS PER
REOQ.
4 |ALL MODELS 10001057AA |SHIM AS PER
REOQ.




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 10001058AA |SHIM AS PER
REOQ.
4 |ALL MODELS 10001059AA |SHIM AS PER
REQ.
5 |ALL MODELS 04010305015 |SPRING COTTER SLEEVE DIA 5 *15 4
6 |ALL MODELS 10039644AA |BULL GEAR Z-56 (FINISH) 2
1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10029523AD [LOCKING WASHER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039226AA
(ROHS)
6 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10039644AB |BULL GEAR Z-56 (FINISH) 2




07161A-1-1 DROP BOX ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
07161A-1/2 DROP BOX ASSY.
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20004111AC |CYLINDERICAL ROLLER BRG. 2
NUP204EP
8 |ALL MODELS 300074448A |DRIVEN GEAR ASSY Z -29 EPA 1
8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300097287A |DRIVEN GEAR ASSY. Z-30 1
27 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10071308AD |LEVER ASSEMBLY (4 WD) 1
CABIN
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004111AB |CYLINDERICAL ROLLER BRG. 2
NUP204EP
7 |ALL MODELS 10006458AB [DOWEL PIN (FOR G.B. HSG. BELL 2 YES FOR NON EU
HSG.) MODELS-
DYASS873877S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-

MEMRZGFPEDK



Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
H07334

8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028311AA |DRIVEN GEAR ASSY (4-WD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300097287A
(ROHS)

14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007457BA |GASKET FOR DROP BOX 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007457BB
(ROHS)

15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007441AA |GASKET FOR END COVER (4WD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014871AA
(ROHS)

16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007456AA |GASKET FOR PLAIN COVER (4WD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014873AA
(ROHS)

17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007454BA |GASKET FOR SPINDEL SMALL 1 INTERCHANGE

(4WD) ABLE WITH
10014872AA
(ROHS)
20 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002059AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 1
22 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25 X 20 4 INTERCHANGE
8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)

27 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO 300039162A |LEVER ASSY (4WD) 1

29 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007418AC [O-RING (FOR 4WD) 1

30 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002939AA |OIL SEAL (4D 056035) 1

41 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE A IS: 7

3067-1972

51 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10071319AC |SWITCH MTG BRACKET 1

52 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006738AB |WASHER [BRACKE PEDAL] 1

53 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002549AA |CIRCLIP 25*1.2N,1S:3075 [PART-1] 1

54 |SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO 10029465AB |ACTUATOR FORK ASSY. 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10029465AC
(ROHS)

55 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002816AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 1

57 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2

5
58 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04010103025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*25 2
60 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003520AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*25-8.8| 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
61 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003285AB |MMX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 2
1 |ALL MODELS 20004111AC |CYLINDERICAL ROLLER BRG. 2
NUP204EP
2 |ALL MODELS 20001714AA |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 2

40*80*19.75




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 |ALL MODELS 20002829AA |BONDED SEAL WITH SPRING 4B 1

20X40.2X10

5 |ALL MODELS 10007434AA |COVER(4 WHEEL DRIVE) 1

6 |ALL MODELS 20002964AA |CYLINDERICAL PIN DIA 8 X 40 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10006458AA |DOWEL PIN (FOR G.B. HSG. BELL 2

HSG.)

8 |ALL MODELS 10007433CB [DRIVEN GEAR ASSY (4-WD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300074448A
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10007540DC |DROP BOX 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10007438AA |END COVER(4 WHEEL DRIVE) 1

11 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A20 1

12 |ALL MODELS 04020200040 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A40 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10008255AE [FORK FOR 4-WHEEL DRIVE 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10007457BB |GASKET FOR DROP BOX 1

15 |ALL MODELS 10014871AA |GASKET FOR END COVER 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10014873AA |GASKET FOR PLAIN COVER 1

17 |ALL MODELS 10014872AA |GASKET FOR SPINDLE SMALL 1

18 |ALL MODELS 04010208030 |CYLINDRICAL PIN DIA 8*30 1

20 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 4

SA4GS
21 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 1
CABIN
22 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 4
SA4GS

23 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 |HEX. SREW M6X16 7

24 |ALL MODELS 10007406AB |HUB FOR 4 WHEEL DRIVE 1

25 |ALL MODELS 10007419BD |IDLER GEAR Z-31 1

26 |ALL MODELS 20002938AA |INTERNAL CIRCLIP B47 2

27 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10071308AC |LEVER FOR 4 WHEEL DRIVE 1 INTERCHANGE

CABIN ABLE WITH
10071308AD
(ROHS)

28 |ALL MODELS 10007399BB |MAIN SPINDLE 1

29 |ALL MODELS 10007418AA |O-RING 1

29 |ALL MODELS 10007418AB |O-RING (FOR 4WD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007418AC
(ROHS)

30 |ALL MODELS 20002939AB |OIL SEAL (4D 056035) 1

31 |ALL MODELS 10007455AA |PLAIN COVER(4 WHEEL DRIVE) 1

32 |ALL MODELS 10007405AA |RETAINER(4 WHEEL DRIVE) 1

33 |ALL MODELS 10007537AD |ROD FOR 4-WHEEL DRIVE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

34 |ALL MODELS 10007444AA |SHIM 0.15MM AS PER

REOQ.

34 |ALL MODELS 10007445AA [SHIM 0.2MM AS PER

REQ.
34 |ALL MODELS 10007446AA [SHIM 0.5MM AS PER
REQ.

36 |ALL MODELS 10007412AC |SLEEVE FOR 4 WHEEL DRIVE 1

37 |ALL MODELS 10008353AB [SLIDING PIN FOR FORK 4WD 2

38 |ALL MODELS 10007466AA |SPACER BIG FOR MAIN SPINDLE 1

39 |ALL MODELS 10007437AA |SPACER FOR MAIN SPINDLE 1

40 |ALL MODELS 10007460BE |SPINDLE SMALL 1

41 |ALL MODELS 20005516AA |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE A IS: 7

3067-1972
42 |ALL MODELS 10007544AA |WASHER (FOR 4-WHEEL DRIVE) 1
43 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8
3067-1972

45 |ALL MODELS 20003238AB |Hex screw M10x35 8-8 SA3NS 7

46 |ALL MODELS 10006406AB |LOCKING WASHER 7

47 |ALL MODELS 20005518AA |SPRING WASHER B-10 TYPE A IS: 7

3067-1972
48 |ALL MODELS 10071311AB |HUB ASSEMBLY FOR (4-WHEEL 1
DRIVE LEVER)
49 |ALL MODELS 10071309AC |MOUNTING PLATE ASSY (4WD 1
LEVER)
50 |ALL MODELS 10071310AD [POSITION PLATE FOR -4 WHEEL 1
DRIVE
51 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10071319AC |SWITCH MTG BRACKET 1
CABIN
52 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10006738AB |WASHER [BRACKE PEDAL] 1
CABIN
53 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 20002549AA |CIRCLIP 25*1.2N,I1S:3075 [PART-1] 1
CABIN
54 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10029465AC |ACTUATOR FORK ASSY. 1
CABIN
55 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 20002816AA |HARDENED CYL PIN DIA 8*35 1S6689 1
CABIN
57 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 20005523AA |PLAIN WASHER A 10.5 1S:5370 2
CABIN STEEL
58 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 20005528AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2
CABIN
59 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6
3067-1972
60 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 20005543AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*25 4
CABIN -8.8 SA4AGS
61 |ALL MODELS 20005563AA |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 -8.8 2
SA4GS
1 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20004111AB |CYLINDERICAL ROLLER BRG. 2 INTERCHANGE
NUP204EP ABLE WITH
20004111AC
(ROHS)

8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10028311AA |DRIVEN GEAR ASSY (4-WD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300097287A
(ROHS)

29 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007418AA |O-RING (FOR 4WD) 1

30 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20002939AA |OIL SEAL (4D 056035) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
41 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE A IS: 7
3067-1972
43 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 INTERCHANGE
3067-1972 ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
59 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 INTERCHANGE
3067-1972 ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
43 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES
3067-1972
59 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES

3067-1972




08110A-1-1

08110A-1/1

TRUMPET HOUSING

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

TRUMPET HOUSING

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

11 |ALL CABIN MODELS 20005103AA |TAPPER ROLLER BEARING 3982/ 4

3920

4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10001142AA |GASKET FOR TRUMPET COVER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014864AA
(ROHS)

5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007595AA |FELT RING 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007595AB
(ROHS)

6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007302AD |WHEEL BOLT REAR 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036546AB
(ROHS)

7 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002815AA |OIL SEAL 4D(095075) 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04000963113 |TAPPER ROLLER Bearing 3982 / 3920 4

1 |ALL MODELS 10006015AN |[TRUMPET HOUSING 2

2 |ALL MODELS 10007294AC |TRUMPET COVER 2

3 |ALL MODELS 10007252BB |REAR AXLE 2

4 |ALL MODELS 10014864AA [GASKET ( TRUMPET COVER) 2

5 |ALL MODELS 10007595AB |FELT RING 2

6 |ALL MODELS 10036546AB |WHEEL BOLT REAR 16

7 |ALL MODELS 20005100AA |OIL SEAL REAR AXLE(WHEEL SIDE) 2

8 |ALL MODELS 04070263082 |[OIL SEAL 4D (63.5X82.6X10) 2

9 |ALL MODELS 20003241AB |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X20 8

10 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 8

11 |ALL MODELS 20005103AA |TAPPER ROLLER Bearing 3982 / 3920 4

12 |ALL MODELS 10001056AA |SHIM(REAR AXLE) AS PER 0.2 mm

REOQ.
12 |ALL MODELS 10001057AA |SHIM(REAR AXLE) AS PER 0.3 mm
REQ.
12 |ALL MODELS 10001058AA |SHIM(REAR AXLE) AS PER 0.4 mm
REQ.
12 |ALL MODELS 10001059AA |SHIM(REAR AXLE) AS PER 0.5 mm
REQ.
13 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 4
10 |ALL MODELS 20004993AB |SPRING WASHER B-12TYPE-A IS: 8 TRIVALENT
3063-1972 WHITE
PLATING
10 |CABIN MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12TYPE-A IS: 8
3063-1972

5 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007595AA |FELT RING 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007595AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007302AD |WHEEL BOLT REAR 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036546AB
(ROHS)

11 |ALL CABIN MODELS 04000963113 |TAPPER ROLLER Bearing 3982/ 4 INTERCHANGE

3920 ABLE WITH
20005103AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10007595AB |FELT RING 2 YES
6 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10036546AB |WHEEL BOLT REAR 16 YES




09110A-1-1

09110A-1/1

OIL IMMERSED BRAKES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

OIL IMMERSED BRAKES

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
23 |ALL MODELS 20003646AB |HEX BOLT M8*1*30 8-8 SA4GS 24

1 |ALL MODELS HOUSING MACHINING RIGHT 1

1A |ALL MODELS HOUSING MACHINING LEFT 1

2 |ALL MODELS DISC INTERMEDIATE 6

3 |ALL MODELS KIT FRICTION SET 2

4 |ALL MODELS ACTUATING UNIT ASSY 2

5 |ALL MODELS DISC ACTUATING 4

6 |ALL MODELS BALL 10




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS - SPRING 6
8 |ALL MODELS - PIVOT PIN 4
9 |ALL MODELS - LINK PLAIN 4
10 |ALL MODELS - LOCK NUT 4
11 |ALL MODELS - JAW PIN 2
12 |ALL MODELS - WASHER 2
13 |ALL MODELS - SPRING CLIP 2
14 |ALL MODELS - PULL ROD 2
15 |ALL MODELS - COVER RIGHT 1
15A |ALL MODELS - COVER LEFT 1
16 |ALL MODELS 10024095AC |RUBBER BOOT 2
17A |ALL MODELS 10023563BC |ACTUATOR FORK CUM TIE ROD 4
(QIB)
18 |ALL MODELS 10039518AA |BRAKE LEVER OIB 4
20 |ALL MODELS 10039524AA |SWIVEL BLOCK FOR EPA 4
21 |ALL MODELS 10039520AA |HEX. NUT(BRAKE ADJUSTER) 8
22 |ALL MODELS 10009441AC |GASKET FOR BRAKE HSG (OIB). 1
23 |ALL MODELS 4041208030 |HEX BOLT M8*1*30 24
24 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 24
3067-1972
25 |ALL MODELS 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 16
26 |ALL MODELS 20005526AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 16
27 |ALL MODELS 10039528AA |LINK PIN 3-CYL OIB FOR EPA 4
28 |ALL MODELS 10039516AA |PIN FOR BRAKE LEVER FOR EPA 2
29 |ALL MODELS 20005503AA |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4
30 |ALL MODELS 10002093AB |WASHER 8
31 |ALL MODELS 10039227AA |SPECIAL HEX FLANGE BOLT M12*1. 8
*
32 |ALL MODELS 10036361AA C\?EA}I'ZBRAKE ASSY LEFT (4 CYL) 1
32A |ALL MODELS 10036362AA |WET BRAKE ASSY RIGHT (4 CYL) 1
33 |ALL MODELS 10005008AB |DUST CAP 2




09120A-1-1

09120A-1/1

OIB ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

OIL IMMERSED BRAKES

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
20 |ALL MODELS 10039524AA |SWIVEL BLOCK FOR EPA 4
21 |ALL MODELS 10039520AA |HEX. NUT(BRAKE ADJUSTER) FOR 8
EPA
23 |ALL MODELS 20003646AB |HEX BOLT M8*1*30 8-8 SA4GS 24
31 |ALL MODELS 10039227AA |SPL. HEX. FLANGE BOLT M12*1. 8
75*42
33 |ALL MODELS 10005008AB |DUST CAP 2
29 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4 YES |interchange with|FOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
HO07194

1 |ALL MODELS - HOUSING MACHINING RIGHT 1

1A |ALL MODELS - HOUSING MACHINING LEFT 1

2 |ALL MODELS - DISC INTERMEDIATE 6

3 |ALL MODELS - KIT FRICTION SET 2

4 |ALL MODELS - ACTUATING UNIT ASSY 2

5 |ALL MODELS - DISC ACTUATING 4

6 |ALL MODELS - BALL 10

7 |ALL MODELS - SPRING 6

8 |ALL MODELS - PIVOT PIN 4

9 |ALL MODELS - LINK PLAIN 4

10 |ALL MODELS - LOCK NUT 4

11 |ALL MODELS - JAW PIN 2

12 |ALL MODELS - WASHER 2

13 |ALL MODELS - SPRING CLIP 2

14 |ALL MODELS - PULL ROD 2

15 |ALL MODELS - COVER RIGHT 1

15A |ALL MODELS - COVER LEFT 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10024095AC |RUBBER BOOT 2

17A |ALL MODELS 10023563AA |ACTUATOR FORK CUM TIE ROD 4
(OIB)

18 |ALL MODELS 10009158AC |BRAKE LEVER OIB 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039518AA
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 10003803AB [SWIVEL BLOCK FOR EPA 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039524AA
(ROHS)

21 |ALL MODELS 10003802AA |HEX. NUT(BRAKE ADJUSTER) 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039520AA
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 10009441AB |GASKET FOR BRAKE HSG (OIB). 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10009441AC
(ROHS)

23 |ALL MODELS 4041208030 |HEX BOLT M8*1*30 24

24 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 24 INTERCHANGE

3067-1972 ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

25 |ALL MODELS 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

26 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 16

27 |ALL MODELS 10028306AA |LINK PIN 3-CYL OIB FOR EPA 4

28 |ALL MODELS 10003794AA |PIN FOR BRAKE LEVER FOR EPA 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039516AA
(ROHS)

29 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

30 |ALL MODELS 10002093AB |WASHER 8

31 |ALL MODELS 10022118AA |SPECIAL HEX FLANGE BOLT M12*1. 8 INTERCHANGE

75*42 ABLE WITH
10022118AC
(ROHS)
32 |ALL MODELS 10009077AF |WET BRAKE ASSY LEFT (4 CYL) 1
32A |ALL MODELS 10009076AF [WET BRAKE ASSY RIGHT (4 CYL) 1

33 |ALL MODELS 10005008AA |DUST CAP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10005008AB
(ROHS)

17A |ALL MODELS 10023563BC |ACTUATOR FORK -ADJ 4 YES

18 |ALL MODELS 10039518AA |BRAKE LEVER OIB FOR EPA 4 YES

22 |ALL MODELS 10009441AC |GASKET FOR BRAKE HSG (OIB). 1 YES

24 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 24 | YES

3067-1972
25 |ALL MODELS 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 16 YES
28 |ALL MODELS 10039516AA |PIN FOR BRAKE LEVER FOR EPA 2 YES




09130A-1-1 OIL IMMERSED BRAKES SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

09130A-1/1 OIL IMMERSED BRAKES

32,32A

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10038679BA |BRAKE HOUSING RIGHT (OIB) 1
FINISH

1A |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10038660BA |BRAKE HOUSING LEFT (OIB) FINISH 1

2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024078AA |DISC INTERMEDIATE (OIB) 8
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024079AA |DISC FRICTION (OIB) 5
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022950AB |ACTUATOR FORK 2
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024093AG |DISC ACTUATING (OIB) 4
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20005415AA |STEEL BALL DIA 22.225 10

7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003795AA |BRAKE SPRING 6




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024080AA |SPECIAL BOLT (OIB) 4

9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300167558A |LINK PLAIN OIB 4

10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 4

11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300034887A |JAW PIN (OIB) 2

12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 2

13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300039469A |SPRING CLIP (OIB) 2

14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300167572A |Pull Rod 2

15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300009277A |COVER (BRAKE HSG. RIGHT) 1

15A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300009276A |COVER (BRAKE HSG. LEFT) 1

16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024095AC |RUBBER BOOT 2

17A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10023563AA [ACTUATOR FORK CUM TIE ROD 4
(QIB)

18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10009158AC |BRAKE LEVER OIB 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039518AA
(ROHS)

20 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003803AB |SWIVEL BLOCK FOR EPA 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039524AA
(ROHS)

21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003802AA |HEX. NUT(BRAKE ADJUSTER) 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039520AA
(ROHS)

22 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10009441AB |GASKET FOR BRAKE HSG (OIB). 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10009441AC
(ROHS)

23 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04041208030 |HEX BOLT M8*1*30 24

24 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 24

3067-1972

25 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 16

27 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028306AA |LINK PIN 3-CYL OIB FOR EPA 4

28 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003794AA |PIN FOR BRAKE LEVER FOR EPA 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039516AA
(ROHS)

29 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4

30 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10002093AB |WASHER 8

31 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022118AA |SPECIAL HEX FLANGE BOLT M12*1. 8 INTERCHANGE

75*42 ABLE WITH
10022118AC
(ROHS)
32 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10038481AE |OIB ASSY LEFT (FOR 4 CYL DISC) 1
32A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10038482AE |OIB ASSY RIGHT (5 DISC) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
33 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10005008AA |DUST CAP 2 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH

10005008AB

(ROHS)




10110A-1-1

10110A-1/2

HYDRAULIC PIPES 2DA SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HYDRAULIC PIPES 2DA DCV

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
13 |ALL MODELS 10004680AC |HOSE PIPE (SUCTION SIDE) 1
26 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 4
29 |ALL MODELS 10039287AA |CLAMP ASSY. 1
34 |ALL MODELS 10067668AC |CLAMP ASSY FOR TWO @16 OD 1
PIPES
37 |ALL MODELS 20005628AA |BENJO BOLT M18X1.51S:3174-1974 4
39 |ALL MODELS 10029816AD |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 2
45 |ALL MODELS 10086466AC |DCV LEVER FOR INNER DCV 1
46 |ALL MODELS 10086467AC |DCV LEVER FOR OUTER DCV 1
48 |ALL MODELS 10039283AA |ADOPTER QRC OFF SET 4




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

50 |ALL MODELS 10039217AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4

COUPLER 1/2" BSP

12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04041110016 |HEX SCREW M10X16 1

30 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029735AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 3

42 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029967AE |2DA DCV MTG. BKT. 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10023218AB [SUCTION PIPE WITH FLANGE 1

2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4

3 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10007137AB |HOSE PIPE (FOR SUCTION 2
STRAINER)

5 |ALL MODELS 04080400036 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003660AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AA |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 04080400060 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 60 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003661AB
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 300024250A |SUCTION PIPE FROM STRAINER TO 1

FILTER

9 |ALL MODELS 300024803A |CLAMP FOR SUCTION PIPE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300024803B
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10081597AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 1

11 |ALL MODELS 20005518AA |SPRING WASHER B-10 TYPE A IS: 1

3067-1972
12 |ALL MODELS 20004100AB |HEX SCREW M10X1.5X16 -8.8 1
SA3NS

13 |ALL MODELS 10004680AB |HOSE PIPE (SUCTION SIDE) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004680AC
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 10009105AB |ADOPTER HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

15 |ALL MODELS 10009106AC |HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

16 |ALL MODELS 04040108035 |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*35 2

17 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2

18 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 9 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 5 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 10026685AA |BRACKET FOR FILTER 1

21 |ALL MODELS 20003235AB |Hex screw M10x20 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
22 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2
5

23 |ALL MODELS 04040706050 |HEX BOLT M6*50 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300045348A
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 12

25 |ALL MODELS 10012473BA [INLET MANIFOLD ASSY. 1

26 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 |HEX BOLT M6*40 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)

27 |ALL MODELS 300011035A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM PUMP TO DCV 1

28 |ALL MODELS 300009902A |INTERMEDIATE IPE FROM PUMP TO 1

DCV

29 |ALL MODELS 10014023AC |CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039287AA
(ROHS)

30 |ALL MODELS 10029735AA |VIBRATION DAMPER 3

31 |ALL MODELS 300009901A |SEC.PIPE FROM PUMP TO DCV 1

32 |ALL MODELS 300024201A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER ( 1 INTERCHANGE

HPCO) ABLE WITH
300024201B
(ROHS)
33 |ALL MODELS 300024203A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
(TANK) ABLE WITH
300024203B
(ROHS)

34 |ALL MODELS 10067668AB |Clamp Assy for two @16 OD Pipes 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067668AC
(ROHS)

35 |ALL MODELS 10026913AA |BANJO BOLT DIA 16.4 X 34 (19TPI) 1

36 |ALL MODELS 10012585AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 3/8" BSP 4

37 |ALL MODELS 20003896AA |BANJO BOLT M18x1.51S:3174-1974 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005628AA
(ROHS)

38 |ALL MODELS 10012573AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M18 8

39 |ALL MODELS 10029816AB |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10029816AD
(ROHS)

40 |ALL MODELS 10025561AA |ADAPTER REAR COVER 2

41 |ALL MODELS 10012577AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M30 2

42 |ALL MODELS 10029967AD (2DA DCV MTG. BKT. 1

43 |ALL MODELS 10029926AB |2 DOUBLE ACTING DCV(Bucher) 1

44 | ALL MODELS 04040708045 |Hex. head Bolt M8 x 1.25-45 8-8 3 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005548AA
(ROHS)
45 |ALL MODELS 10011068AB |DCV LEVER FOR INNER DCV 1 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10086466AC
(ROHS)

46 |ALL MODELS 10011069AB |DCV LEVER FOR OUTER DCV 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086467AC
(ROHS)

47 |ALL MODELS 10004846AA |KNOB (ROD ASSY / HANDLER PTO) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004846AC
(ROHS)

48 |ALL MODELS 10029815AE |ADOPTER QRC OFFSET 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039283AA
(ROHS)

49 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 1/2 " BSP 4

50 |ALL MODELS 10012447AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4 INTERCHANGE

COUPLER 1/2" BSP ABLE WITH
10012447AB
(ROHS)
51 |ALL MODELS 10005406AA [FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 INTERCHANGE
13002 ABLE WITH
10005406AD
(ROHS)

52 |ALL MODELS 10013166AA |FEMALE DUST PLUG 2

53 |ALL MODELS 10011370AB |REAR COVER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 20003660AB |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 YES

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AC |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 YES [INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20003661AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 60 1S:4762 2 YES

19 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 5 YES

3067-1972

23 |ALL MODELS 300045348A |HEX BOLT M6X1X50 8.8 SA4GS 8 YES

44 |ALL MODELS 20005548AA |HEX BOLT M8X1.25-45 -8.8 SA4GS 3 YES

47 |ALL MODELS 10004846AC |KNOB (ROD ASSY / HANDLER PTO) 2 YES

51 |ALL MODELS 10005406AB [FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 YES

13002




10111A-1-1

10111A-1/2

HYDRAULIC PIPES

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HYDRAULIC PIPES 2DA DCV

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 2
30 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 4
33 |ALL MODELS 300067259A |CLAMP ASSY 1
41 |ALL MODELS 10067668AC |CLAMP ASSY FOR TWO @16 OD 1
PIPES
43 |ALL MODELS 10067936AB [BANJO BOLT (M18X1.5) 5
45 |ALL MODELS 10029816AD |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 3
51 |ALL MODELS 10039283AA |ADOPTER QRC OFF SET 4
53 |ALL MODELS 10039217AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4
COUPLER 1/2" BSP




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 300036390A |SUCTION PIPE WITH FLANGE 1

2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4

3 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10007137AB [HOSE PIPE (FOR SUCTION 2
STRAINER)

5 |ALL MODELS 04080400036 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003660AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AA |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 04080400060 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 60 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003661AB
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 300037097A |MTG. BRACKET FOR STRAINER 1

9 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |Hex. head screw M8 x 1.25-25 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 |HEX SCREW M6*30 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 300033795A |SUCTION PIPE STRAINER HOSE TO 1

FILTER HOSE

13 |ALL MODELS 300041620A |CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10081597AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 1

15 |ALL MODELS 20003390AC |PLAIN WASHER A 10.51S:5370 1 INTERCHANGE

STEEL ABLE WITH
20005523AA
(ROHS)
16 |ALL MODELS 20004733AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M10X1.5X12 1
8.8 SA2JS

17 |ALL MODELS 300034165A |HOSE PIPE SUCTION 1

18 |ALL MODELS 10009105AB |ADOPTER HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

19 |ALL MODELS 10009106AC |HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

20 |ALL MODELS 04040108035 |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*35 2

21 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17%1.6 2

22 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 5 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

23 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 5 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

24 |ALL MODELS 10026685AA |BRACKET FOR FILTER 1

25 |ALL MODELS 20003235AB |Hex screw M10x20 2

26 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2

5

27 |ALL MODELS 04040706050 [HEX BOLT M6*50 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300045348A
(ROHS)

28 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 12

29 |ALL MODELS 10012473BA |INLET MANIFOLD ASSY. 1

30 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 |HEX BOLT M6*40 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)

31 |ALL MODELS 300011035A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM PUMP TO DCV 1

32 |ALL MODELS 300040613A |INTERMEDIATE PIPE FROM PUMP 1

TO DCV

33 |ALL MODELS 10038728AA |CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300067259A
(ROHS)

34 |ALL MODELS 300031855A |HEX HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X16 1

35 |ALL MODELS 20003672AB |SPRING WASHER B-12 TYPE-AIS: 1

3063-1972

36 |ALL MODELS 300041756A |CLAMP FOR PIPE OD 16 1

37 |ALL MODELS 10029735AA [VIBRATION DAMPER 4

38 |ALL MODELS 300034175A |SECONDARY FLEXIBLE PIPE PUMP 1

TO DCV
39 |ALL MODELS 300024201A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER ( 1 INTERCHANGE
HPCO) ABLE WITH
300024201B
(ROHS)
40 |ALL MODELS 300024203A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
(TANK) ABLE WITH
300024203B
(ROHS)

41 |ALL MODELS 10067668AB |Clamp Assy for two @16 OD Pipes 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067668AC
(ROHS)

42 |ALL MODELS 10012585AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 3/8" BSP 3

43 |ALL MODELS 10067936AA |BANJO BOLT M 18x1.5 5 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067936AB
(ROHS)

44 |ALL MODELS 10012573AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M18 10

45 |ALL MODELS 10029816AB [ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10029816AD
(ROHS)

46 |ALL MODELS 10025561AA |ADAPTER REAR COVER 2

47 |ALL MODELS 10012577AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M30 2

48 |ALL MODELS 10029967AE |2DA DCV MTG. BKT. 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

49 |ALL MODELS 300036237A |2DA DCV FOR SOLIS 50 CABIN 1

50 |ALL MODELS 04040708045 |Hex. head Bolt M8 x 1.25-45 8-8 3 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005548AA
(ROHS)

51 |ALL MODELS 10029815AE |ADOPTER QRC OFFSET 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039283AA
(ROHS)

52 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 1/2 " BSP 4

53 |ALL MODELS 10012447AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4 INTERCHANGE

COUPLER 1/2" BSP ABLE WITH
10012447AB
(ROHS)
54 |ALL MODELS 10005406AA |FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 INTERCHANGE
13002 ABLE WITH
10005406AD
(ROHS)

55 |ALL MODELS 10013166AA [FEMALE DUST PLUG 2

56 |ALL MODELS 10011370AB |REAR COVER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 20003660AB |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 YES

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AC |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 YES |INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20003661AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 60 1S:4762 2 YES

10 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972
23 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 5 YES
3067-1972

27 |ALL MODELS 300045348A |HEX BOLT M6X1X50 8.8 SA4GS 8 YES

50 |ALL MODELS 20005548AA |HEX BOLT M8X1.25-45 -8.8 SA4GS 3 YES

54 |ALL MODELS 10005406AB |FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 YES

13002




10120A-1-1

10120A-1/3

HYDRAULIC PIPES HTB SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HYDRAULIC PIPES HTB

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
13 |ALL MODELS 10004680AC |HOSE PIPE (SUCTION SIDE) 1
26 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 4
39 |ALL MODELS 300026066B |LEVER ASSY FOR HTB VALVE 1
ACTUATION
40 |ALL MODELS 300011253B |ACTUATOR PIN HTB 1
43 |ALL MODELS 20003372AE |HEX LOCK NUT M16X2 SA4GS 1
44 |ALL MODELS 200000285B  [PLAIN WASHER A 8.4 1
47 |ALL MODELS 20005528AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2
48 |ALL MODELS 300067128A |CLAMP ASSY 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

53 |ALL MODELS 300067127A |CLAMP ASSY 1

54 |ALL MODELS 200001881A |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1

M8X1X30/M8X1.25X1

56 |ALL MODELS 10085443BB |MALE QUICK CONCEPT ADAPTER 1

1/2"BSP

57 |ALL MODELS 10039287AA |CLAMP ASSY. 1

62 |ALL MODELS 10067668AC [CLAMP ASSY FOR TWO @16 OD 1

PIPES

65 |ALL MODELS 20005628AA |BENJO BOLT M18X1.51S:3174-1974 9

67 |ALL MODELS 10029816AD |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 2

73 |ALL MODELS 10086466AC |DCV LEVER FOR INNER DCV 1

74 |ALL MODELS 10086467AC |DCV LEVER FOR OUTER DCV 1

76 |ALL MODELS 10039283AA |ADOPTER QRC OFF SET 4

78 |ALL MODELS 10039217AA [FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4

COUPLER 1/2" BSP

82 |ALL MODELS 10012555AB |MALE DUST PLUG 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10023218AB |SUCTION PIPE WITH FLANGE 1

2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4

3 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10007137AB [HOSE PIPE (FOR SUCTION 2
STRAINER)

5 |ALL MODELS 04080400036 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003660AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AA |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 04080400060 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 60 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003661AB
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 300024250A |SUCTION PIPE FROM STRAINER TO 1

FILTER

9 |ALL MODELS 300024803A |CLAMP FOR SUCTION PIPE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300024803B
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10081597AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 1

11 |ALL MODELS 20005518AA |SPRING WASHER B-10 TYPE A IS: 1

3067-1972
12 |ALL MODELS 20004100AB |HEX SCREW M10X1.5X16 -8.8 1
SA3NS

13 |ALL MODELS 10004680AB |HOSE PIPE (SUCTION SIDE) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004680AC
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 10009105AB |ADOPTER HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

15 |ALL MODELS 10009106AC |HYDRAULIC FILTER 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

16 |ALL MODELS 04040108035 |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*35 2

17 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2

18 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 13 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 10026685AA |BRACKET FOR FILTER 1

21 |ALL MODELS 20003235AB |Hex screw M10x20 2

22 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2

5

23 |ALL MODELS 04040706050 |HEX BOLT M6*50 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300045348A
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 12

25 |ALL MODELS 10012473BA |INLET MANIFOLD ASSY. 1

26 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 |HEX BOLT M6*40 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)

27 |ALL MODELS 300024501A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM PUMP TO HTB 1

28 |ALL MODELS 300024522A  |PRIMARY PIPE FROM HTB TO DCV 1

29 |ALL MODELS 300024653A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM HTB TO QRC 1

30 |ALL MODELS 300024548B |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM HTB TO TANK 1

31 |ALL MODELS 10028332AA |BOSCH BRAKE VALVE 1

32 |ALL MODELS 300024642A |HTB BRACKET ASSY 1

33 |ALL MODELS 10002388AA |HEX BOLT M8*1.25*70 8-8 SA3NS 2

34 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |plain washer DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 5

35 |ALL MODELS 20003987AA |HEX SCREW M16X2X38 GRADE 12.9 1

36 |ALL MODELS 20003674AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 1

3063-1972
37 |ALL MODELS 20003979AA |HEX SCREW M10X22 8-8 SA3NS (IS 1
1363-1967)
38 |ALL MODELS 20003390AC |PLAIN WASHER A 10.51S:5370 1 INTERCHANGE
STEEL ABLE WITH
20005523AA
(ROHS)

39 |ALL MODELS 300026066A |HTB VALVE ACTUATION ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300026066B
(ROHS)

40 |ALL MODELS 300011253A |PIN FOR HTB ACTUATION 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300011253B
(ROHS)

41 |ALL MODELS 10011741AA |SPRING FOR BRAKE VALVE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
42 |ALL MODELS 04030800017 |PUNCHED WASHER DIA 17 * DIA 30 1 INTERCHANGE
* ABLE WITH
20005456AA
(ROHS)

43 |ALL MODELS 20003372AB |HEX LOCK NUT M16 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003372AF
(ROHS)

44 |ALL MODELS 200000285A |PLAIN WASHER A 8.4 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000285B
(ROHS)

45 |ALL MODELS 300026062B |TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 1

46 |ALL MODELS 300026031A |PIN FOR FORK 1

47 |ALL MODELS 04010103025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005528AA
(ROHS)

48 |ALL MODELS 10057383AB [CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300067128A
(ROHS)

49 |ALL MODELS 10051486AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 1

50 |ALL MODELS 20003241AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*20 1

51 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 1

52 |ALL MODELS 300024665A |INTERMEDIATE PIPE FROM HTB TO 1

QRC

53 |ALL MODELS 10038398AA [CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300067127A
(ROHS)

54 |ALL MODELS 20005753AA |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1 INTERCHANGE

M8X1X30 / M8X1.25X18 ABLE WITH
200001881A
(ROHS)
55 |ALL MODELS 300024651B |SEC. PIPE FROM HTB TO QRC 1
56 |ALL MODELS 10085443BA |MALE QUICK CONNECT ADOPTER 1 INTERCHANGE
1/2" BSP ABLE WITH
10085443BB
(ROHS)

57 |ALL MODELS 10014023AC |CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039287AA
(ROHS)

58 |ALL MODELS 10029735AA |VIBRATION DAMPER 3

59 |ALL MODELS 300009901A |SEC.PIPE FROM PUMP TO DCV 1

60 |ALL MODELS 300024201A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER ( 1 INTERCHANGE

HPCO) ABLE WITH
300024201B
(ROHS)
61 |ALL MODELS 300024203A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
(TANK) ABLE WITH
300024203B
(ROHS)

62 |ALL MODELS 10067668AB |Clamp Assy for two @16 OD Pipes 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067668AC

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

63 |ALL MODELS 10026913AA |BANJO BOLT DIA 16.4 X 34 (19TPI) 1

64 |ALL MODELS 10012585AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 3/8" BSP 4

65 |ALL MODELS 20003896AA |BANJO BOLT M18x1.51S:3174-1974 9 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005628AA
(ROHS)

66 |ALL MODELS 10012573AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M18 18

67 |ALL MODELS 10029816AB |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10029816AD
(ROHS)

68 |ALL MODELS 10025561AA |ADAPTER REAR COVER 2

69 |ALL MODELS 10012577AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M30 2

70 |ALL MODELS 10029967AD |2DA DCV MTG. BKT. 1

71 |ALL MODELS 10029926AB |2 DOUBLE ACTING DCV(Bucher) 1

72 |ALL MODELS 04040708045 |[Hex. head Bolt M8 x 1.25-45 8-8 3 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005548AA
(ROHS)

73 |ALL MODELS 10011068AB |DCV LEVER FOR INNER DCV 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086466AC
(ROHS)

74 |ALL MODELS 10011069AB |DCV LEVER FOR OUTER DCV 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086467AC
(ROHS)

75 |ALL MODELS 10004846AA |KNOB (ROD ASSY / HANDLER PTO) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004846AC
(ROHS)

76 |ALL MODELS 10029815AE |ADOPTER QRC OFFSET 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039283AA
(ROHS)

77 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 1/2 " BSP 4

78 |ALL MODELS 10012447AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4 INTERCHANGE

COUPLER 1/2" BSP ABLE WITH
10012447AB
(ROHS)
79 |ALL MODELS 10005406AA |FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 INTERCHANGE
13002 ABLE WITH
10005406AD
(ROHS)

80 |ALL MODELS 10013166AA |FEMALE DUST PLUG 2

81 |ALL MODELS 10011370AB |REAR COVER 1

82 |ALL MODELS 10012555AA [MALE DUST PLUG 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012555AB
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20003660AB |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 YES

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AC |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 YES |INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 20003661AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 60 1S:4762 2 YES
19 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES
3067-1972
23 |ALL MODELS 300045348A |HEX BOLT M6X1X50 8.8 SA4AGS 8 YES
42 |ALL MODELS 20005456AA |PUNCHED WASHER A(16) 1S:2016 1 YES
STEEL
72 |ALL MODELS 20005548AA |HEX BOLT M8X1.25-45 -8.8 SA4GS 3 YES
75 |ALL MODELS 10004846AC |KNOB (ROD ASSY / HANDLER PTO) 2 YES
79 |ALL MODELS 10005406AB |FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 YES

13002




10121A-1-1

10121A-1/2

HYDRAULIC PIPES

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HYDRAULIC PIPES WITH HTB

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 2
29 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 4
32 |ALL MODELS 300067259A |CLAMP ASSY 1
36 |ALL MODELS 10067936AB |BANJO BOLT (M18X1.5) 10
39 |ALL MODELS 10028327AC |FRONT PLATE 1
43 |ALL MODELS 300026066B [LEVER ASSY FOR HTB VALVE 1
ACTUATION
44 |ALL MODELS 300011253B [ACTUATOR PIN HTB 1
48 |ALL MODELS 300026062D |TIE ROD ASSY 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

49 |ALL MODELS 200000285B |PLAIN WASHER A 8.4 1

50 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 1

52 |ALL MODELS 20005528AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2

55 |ALL MODELS 10085443BB |MALE QUICK CONCEPT ADAPTER 1

1/2"BSP

56 |ALL MODELS 10012555AB [MALE DUST PLUG 1

58 |ALL MODELS 300034329B |CLAMP FOR PIPE OD 12,16 1

60 |ALL MODELS 200001881A |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1

M8X1X30/M8X1.25X1
61 |ALL MODELS 10067668AC |CLAMP ASSY FOR TWO @16 OD 1
PIPES

67 |ALL MODELS 10029816AD |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 3

71 |ALL MODELS 10039283AA |ADOPTER QRC OFF SET 4

73 |ALL MODELS 10039217AA [FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4

COUPLER 1/2" BSP

1 |ALL MODELS 300036390A |SUCTION PIPE WITH FLANGE 1

2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4

3 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10007137AB |HOSE PIPE (FOR SUCTION 2
STRAINER)

5 |ALL MODELS 04080400036 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003660AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20002253AA |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 04080400060 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 60 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003661AB
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 300037097A |MTG. BRACKET FOR STRAINER 1

9 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA [Hex. head screw M8 x 1.25-25 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 |HEX SCREW M6*30 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 300033795A |SUCTION PIPE STRAINER HOSE TO 1

FILTER HOSE

13 |ALL MODELS 300041620A |CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10081597AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 1

15 |ALL MODELS 20003390AC |PLAIN WASHER A 10.51S:5370 1 INTERCHANGE

STEEL ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
20005523AA
(ROHS)
16 |ALL MODELS 20004733AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M10X1.5X12 1
8.8 SA2JS
17 |ALL MODELS 300034165A |HOSE PIPE SUCTION 1
18 |ALL MODELS 10009105AB |ADOPTER HYDRAULIC FILTER 1
19 |ALL MODELS 10009106AC [HYDRAULIC FILTER 1
20 |ALL MODELS 04040108035 |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*35 2
21 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2
22 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)
23 |ALL MODELS 10026685AA |BRACKET FOR FILTER 1
24 |ALL MODELS 20003235AB |Hex screw M10x20 2
25 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2
5
26 |ALL MODELS 04040706050 |HEX BOLT M6*50 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300045348A
(ROHS)
27 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 14
28 |ALL MODELS 10012473BA |INLET MANIFOLD ASSY. 1
29 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 |HEX BOLT M6*40 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)
30 |ALL MODELS 300011035A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM PUMP TO DCV 1
31 |ALL MODELS 300034168A |SECONDARY FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM 1
PUMP TO HTB
32 |ALL MODELS 10038728AA |CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300067259A
(ROHS)
33 |ALL MODELS 10029735AB [VIBRATION DAMPER 4
34 |ALL MODELS 300031855A |HEX HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X16 1
35 |ALL MODELS 20003672AB |SPRING WASHER B-12 TYPE-AIS: 1
3063-1972
36 |ALL MODELS 10067936AA |BANJO BOLT M 18x1.5 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067936AB
(ROHS)
37 |ALL MODELS 10012573AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M18 20
38 |ALL MODELS 10028332AA [BOSCH BRAKE VALVE 1
39 |ALL MODELS 10028327AB |FRONT PLATE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10028327AC
(ROHS)
40 |ALL MODELS 20000104AA |HEX SCREW M6*10 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

41 |ALL MODELS 10002388AA |HEX BOLT M8*1.25*70 8-8 SA3NS 2

42 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |plain washer DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 5

43 |ALL MODELS 300026066A |LEVER ASSY FOR HTB VALVE 1 INTERCHANGE

ACTUATION ABLE WITH
300026066B
(ROHS)

44 |ALL MODELS 300011253A |PIN FOR HTB ACTUATION 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300011253B
(ROHS)

45 |ALL MODELS 300047628A |SPRING RETAINER BUSH 1

46 |ALL MODELS 10006926AA |COMPRESSION SPRING 1

47 |ALL MODELS 200000416A |HEX NYLOC NUT M16X2 1

48 |ALL MODELS 300026062C |TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300026062D
(ROHS)

49 |ALL MODELS 200000285A |PLAIN WASHER A 8.4 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000285B
(ROHS)

50 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)

51 |ALL MODELS 300026031A |PIN FOR FORK 1

52 |ALL MODELS 04010103025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005528AA
(ROHS)

53 |ALL MODELS 300034170A |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM HTB TO 1

RESERVOIR
54 |ALL MODELS 300033800A |FLEXIBLE PIPE FOM HTB TO QRC 1
55 |ALL MODELS 10085443BA |MALE QUICK CONNECT ADOPTER 1 INTERCHANGE
1/2" BSP ABLE WITH
10085443BB
(ROHS)

56 |ALL MODELS 10012555AA [MALE DUST PLUG 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012555AB
(ROHS)

57 |ALL MODELS 300034166A |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM HTB TO DCV 1

58 |ALL MODELS 300034329A |CLAMP FOR PIPE OD 12,16 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300034329B
(ROHS)

59 |ALL MODELS 10051486AB |VIBRATION DAMPER 1

60 |ALL MODELS 20005753AA |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1 INTERCHANGE

M8X1X30 / M8X1.25X18 ABLE WITH
200001881A
(ROHS)

61 |ALL MODELS 10067668AB |Clamp Assy for two @16 OD Pipes 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067668AC
(ROHS)

62 |ALL MODELS 300036237A |2DA DCV FOR SOLIS 50 CABIN 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
63 |ALL MODELS 04040708045 |[Hex. head Bolt M8 x 1.25-45 8-8 3 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005548AA
(ROHS)
64 |ALL MODELS 10029967AE |2DA DCV MTG. BKT. 1
65 |ALL MODELS 300024201A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER ( 1 INTERCHANGE
HPCO) ABLE WITH
300024201B
(ROHS)
66 |ALL MODELS 300024203A |PIPE FROM DCV TO REAR COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
(TANK) ABLE WITH
300024203B
(ROHS)

67 |ALL MODELS 10029816AB |ADOPTER 3/8' BSP 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10029816AD
(ROHS)

68 |ALL MODELS 10012585AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 3/8" BSP 3

69 |ALL MODELS 10025561AA [ADAPTER REAR COVER 2

70 |ALL MODELS 10012577AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M30 2

71 |ALL MODELS 10029815AE |ADOPTER QRC OFFSET 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039283AA
(ROHS)

72 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB |BONDED SEAL FOR 1/2 " BSP 4

73 |ALL MODELS 10012447AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4 INTERCHANGE

COUPLER 1/2" BSP ABLE WITH
10012447AB
(ROHS)
74 |ALL MODELS 10005406AA |FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 INTERCHANGE
13002 ABLE WITH
10005406AD
(ROHS)

75 |ALL MODELS 10013166AA |FEMALE DUST PLUG 2

76 |ALL MODELS 10011370AB |REAR COVER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 20003660AB |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 YES

6 |[ALL MODELS 20002253AC |STRAINER-160 MICRONS 1 YES [INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005340AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20003661AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 60 1S:4762 2 YES

10 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES

3067-1972

26 |ALL MODELS 300045348A |HEX BOLT M6X1X50 8.8 SA4AGS 8 YES

40 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 2 YES

63 |ALL MODELS 20005548AA |HEX BOLT M8X1.25-45 -8.8 SA4GS 3 YES

74 |ALL MODELS 10005406AB |FEMALE DUST PLUG-RED SPAV. 2 YES

13002




10130A-1-1

10130A-1/2

HYDRAULIC PIPES ATB SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HYDRAULIC PIPES ATB

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 10025121AB |ADOPTER M22X1.5/M16X1.5 9
8 |ALL MODELS 10026327AB |RUBBER STRIP 2
15 |ALL MODELS 300030957A |PLUG M12X1.5 1
19 |ALL MODELS 10017177AB |VIBRATION DAMPER FOR 10 OD 2
32 |ALL MODELS 200000418A E|IEP)I(EHEAD SCREW M8X1.25X55 8.8 2
SA4GS
35 |ALL MODELS 10012226AB |PIN FOR BRAKE VALVE 1
38 |ALL MODELS 10012225AC |ACTUATING LINK 1
39 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
41 |ALL MODELS 10012223AC |ACTUATING LINK 1
43 |ALL MODELS 300067127A |CLAMP ASSY 1
44 |ALL MODELS 200001881A |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1
M8X1X30/M8X1.25X1
29 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4 YES [interchange with|FOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
1 |ALL MODELS 10029650AA [PRIMARY PIPE FROM 1
COMPRESSOR TO ACCUMULATOR
2 |ALL MODELS 10025121AA |ADOPTER M22x1.5/M16x1.5 9 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10025121AB
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 04030222029 |SEALING WASHER M22 11
4 |ALL MODELS 10012021AA |SECONDARY FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM 1
COMPRESSOR TO ACCUMULATOR
5 |ALL MODELS 10024801AA |UNLOADER VALVE 1
6 |[ALL MODELS 10083145AC [ADAPTER M22x1.5 WITH LOCK NUT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10029311AA |RESERVOIR 10 LITRE 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10026327AA |RUBBER STRIP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10026327AB
(ROHS)
9 |ALL MODELS 10026150AB |BAR CLAMP 2
10 |ALL MODELS 300025703B |AIR RESERVOIR MOUNTING 1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
11 |ALL MODELS 04040116025 |HEX SCREW M16X2X25 2
12 |ALL MODELS 20003987AA |HEX SCREW M16X2X38 GRADE 12.9 2
13 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODELS 20003361AA |HEX NUT M14X2 -8 SA3NS 6
15 |ALL MODELS 10029871AA |PLUG 1
16 |ALL MODELS 04030212015 |SEALING WASHER DIA 12.2 * DIA 1
15.4*
17 |ALL MODELS 300024205B |PIPE FROM AIR RESERVOIR TO 1
FILTER
18 |ALL MODELS 300024205B |CLAMP ASSY 1
19 |ALL MODELS 10017177AA |VIBRATION DAMPER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10017177AB
(ROHS)
20 |ALL MODELS 20004100AB |HEX SCREW M10X1.5X16 -8.8 1
SA3NS
21 |ALL MODELS 20003671AD |SPRING WASHER B-10 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH

20005518AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 10024803AA |AIR FILTER 1

23 |ALL MODELS 300024375B |PIPE FROM AIR FILTER TO HAND 1

BRAKE VALVE
24 |ALL MODELS 10024806AA |INVERTED HAND CONTROL VALVE 1
25 |ALL MODELS 10011656AB [MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY FOR 1
HAND BRAKE VALVE

26 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 2

27 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

28 |ALL MODELS 20003231AA |HEX BOLT M10*100 2

29 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

30 |ALL MODELS 300025481A |SUPPROT LINK ASSY 1

31 |ALL MODELS 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

32 |ALL MODELS 20004595AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X55 8.8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
200000418A
(ROHS)

33 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 [M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2

34 |ALL MODELS 10011689AB |LINK PLATE HAND BRAKE 1

35 |ALL MODELS 10012226AA |PIN FOR BRAKE VALVE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012226AB
(ROHS)

36 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 2

37 |ALL MODELS 04030800012 [M/CD WASHER DIA 13 *DIA 24*2.5 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004940AB
(ROHS)

38 |ALL MODELS 10012225AB |ACTUATING BLOCK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012225AC
(ROHS)

39 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOC NUT M8x1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)

40 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4* DIA 17*1.6 2

41 |ALL MODELS 10012223AB [ACTUATING LINK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012223AC
(ROHS)

42 |ALL MODELS 300024421B |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM HAND BRAKE 1

VALVE TO QORC

43 |ALL MODELS 10038398AA |CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300067127A

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
44 | ALL MODELS 20005753AA |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1 INTERCHANGE
M8X1X30 / M8X1.25X18 ABLE WITH
200001881A
(ROHS)
45 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 1
46 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA4JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)
47 |ALL MODELS 10011692AC |2 DA DCV MOUNTING BRACKET 1
48 |ALL MODELS 10024804AA |SHUTOFF COCK 1
49 |ALL MODELS 10012020AA |MOUUNTING BRACKET FOR SHUT 1
OFF COCK
50 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 25 8-8 2
51 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2
5
52 |ALL MODELS 10024805AA [PALM COUPLING ASSEMBLY 1
53 |ALL MODELS 04030216020 |SEALING WASHER DIA 16.2* DIA 20 * 1
1
54 |ALL MODELS 300008843A |SPACER 2 FOR ROPS
ONLY
13 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-A IS: 4 YES
3063-1972
27 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 3 YES
3067-1972
31 |ALL MODELS 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 1 YES
37 |ALL MODELS 20004940AB |M/C WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5 1 YES




10131A-1-1

10131A-1/1

HYDRAULIC PIPES AIR  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HYDRAULIC PIPES WITH ATB

49

> 48
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 10025121AB |ADOPTER M22X1.5/M16X1.5 9
11 |ALL MODELS 300030957A |PLUG M12X1.5 1
32 |ALL MODELS 10012226AB |PIN FOR BRAKE VALVE 1
34 |ALL MODELS 10012225AC |ACTUATING LINK 1
35 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2
37 |ALL MODELS 10012223AC |ACTUATING LINK 1
40 |ALL MODELS 300067127A |CLAMP ASSY 1
41 |ALL MODELS 200001881A |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1
M8X1X30/M8X1.25X1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
25 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4 YES |interchange with|FOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
1 |ALL MODELS 04030222029 |SEALING WASHER M22 12
2 |ALL MODELS 10025121AA |ADOPTER M22x1.5/M16x1.5 9 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10025121AB
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 300037456A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM AIR 1
COMPRESSOR TO UNLOADER
VALVE
4 |ALL MODELS 300037476A |SECONDARY FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM 1
AIR COMPRESSOR TO UNLOADER
VALVE
5 |ALL MODELS 10004984AB |PLASTIC STRAP 2
6 |ALL MODELS 10024801AA |UNLOADER VALVE 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10083145AC [ADAPTER M22x1.5 WITH LOCK NUT 1
8 |ALL MODELS 300036368A |MOUNTING BRACKET-1 FOR AIR 1
RESERVOIR
9 |ALL MODELS 10068260AA |RUBBER FLAP FOR RESERVOIR 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10029311AA |RESERVOIR 10 LITRE 1
11 |ALL MODELS 10029871AA |PLUG 1
12 |ALL MODELS 04030212015 |SEALING WASHER DIA 12.2 * DIA 1
15.4*
13 |ALL MODELS 300037272A |METALLIC PIPE FROM AIR 1
RESERVOIR TO AIR FILTER
14 |ALL MODELS 10024803AA |AIR FILTER 1
15 |ALL MODELS 300034903B |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM AIR FILTER 1
TO ACTUATION VALVE
16 |ALL MODELS 300025570A |CURVE CLAMP FOR 10 OD PIPE 1
17 |ALL MODELS 10017177AB |VIBRATION DAMPER FOR 10 OD 2
PIPE
18 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 [HEX SCREW M6*16 1
19 |ALL MODELS 20003669AC |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE-A IS: 1
3063-1972
20 |ALL MODELS 10024806AA |INVERTED HAND CONTROL VALVE 1
21 |ALL MODELS 10011656AB |MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY FOR 1
HAND BRAKE VALVE
22 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 2
23 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 null INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
24 |ALL MODELS 20003231AA |HEX BOLT M10*100 2
25 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH

20005503AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

26 |ALL MODELS 20003671AD |SPRING WASHER B-10 NULL INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005518AA
(ROHS)

27 |ALL MODELS 300041319B |SUPPORT LINK ASSY. 1

28 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |Hex. head screw M8 x 1.25-25 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)

29 |ALL MODELS 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

30 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 2

31 |ALL MODELS 10011689AB |LINK PLATE HAND BRAKE 1

32 |ALL MODELS 10012226AA [PIN FOR BRAKE VALVE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012226AB
(ROHS)

33 |ALL MODELS 04030800012 |M/CD WASHER DIA 13 *DIA 24*2.5 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004940AB
(ROHS)

34 |ALL MODELS 10012225AB |ACTUATING BLOCK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012225AC
(ROHS)

35 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOC NUT M8x1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)

36 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4* DIA 17*1.6 3

37 |ALL MODELS 10012223AB |ACTUATING LINK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012223AC
(ROHS)

38 |ALL MODELS 20003361AA |HEX NUT M14X2 -8 SA3NS 2

39 |ALL MODELS 300024421C |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM HAND BRAKE 1

VALVE TO QRC

40 |ALL MODELS 10038398AA |CLAMP ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300067127A
(ROHS)

41 |ALL MODELS 20005753AA |SPECIAL HEX HEAD SCREW 1 INTERCHANGE

M8X1X30 / M8X1.25X18 ABLE WITH
200001881A
(ROHS)

42 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA4JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

43 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2

5

44 |ALL MODELS 10011692AC |2 DA DCV MOUNTING BRACKET 1

45 |ALL MODELS 10024804AA |SHUTOFF COCK 1

46 |ALL MODELS 20002015AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 25 8-8 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
47 |ALL MODELS 10012020AA |MOUUNTING BRACKET FOR SHUT 1
OFF COCK
48 |ALL MODELS 04030216020 |SEALING WASHER DIA 16.2* DIA 20 * 1
1
49 |ALL MODELS 10067730AA |COUPLING HEAD - SINGLE LINE 1
(BLACK)
19 |ALL MODELS 20005516AA |SPRING WASHER B-6 TYPE A IS: 1 YES
3067-1972
23 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: null | YES
3067-1972
29 |ALL MODELS 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 1 YES
33 |ALL MODELS 20004940AB |M/C WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5 1 YES




10140A-1-1

ACTUATOR POSITION

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 2

4 |ALL MODELS 10039240AA |SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY (IIND) 2

18 |ALL MODELS 10039239AA |SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10006997AC |ACTUATOR POSITION LEFT 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10007004AA |BLOCK SPACER 1

3 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 [HEX SCREW M6X40 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 10007034AA |SHEET LOCKING TWO WAY 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039240AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20000104AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 10007161AB |BOLT SPL (SHORT) 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10007158AA [PIN 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10006920AB |CRANK POSITION 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10007154AA |SPACER 3 MM 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10007008AB |BUSH SMALL 2

11 |ALL MODELS 10007025AA [LINK SMALL 1

12 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10006998AC [ACTUATOR POSITION RIGHT 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10007006AC |BUSH BIG 2

15 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 1

16 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 4

17 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

18 |ALL MODELS 10007033AA [SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039239AA
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 2 YES

17 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972




10150A-1-1

10150A-1/1

ACTUATOR DRAFT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ACTUATOR DRAFT

14

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 2

17 |ALL MODELS 10039240AA |SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY (IIND) 2

18 |ALL MODELS 10039239AA |SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10007004AA |BLOCK SPACER 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10006996AC |ACTUATOR DRAFT RIGHT 1

3 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 [HEX SCREW M6X40 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 20000104AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 10007161AB |BOLT SPL (SHORT) 2

6 |ALL MODELS 10007158AA |PIN 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10028504AA |CRANK DRAFT 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10007154AA [SPACER 3MM 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10007008AB |BUSH SMALL 2

10 |ALL MODELS 10007025AA |LINK SMALL 1

11 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10006995AC |ACTUATOR DRAFT LEFT 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10007006AC |BUSH BIG 2

14 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 1

15 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 4

16 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 10007034AA |SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY (lind) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039240AA
(ROHS)

18 |ALL MODELS 10007033AA [SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039239AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 2 YES

16 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972




10160A-1-1 LINK POSITION SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
) %
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 10039242AA |SHEET LOCKING 3 WAY 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 3
5 |ALL MODELS 10039239AA |SHEET LOCKING 2 WAY 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10007004AA |BLOCK SPACER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10006986AB |BOLT SPL 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10007035AA |SHEET LOCKING THREE WAY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039242AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 [HEX BOLT M6X40 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 10007033AA |SHEET LOCKING TWO WAY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039239AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20000104AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 10007150AA |SPACER 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10007032AA |ROLLER POSITION 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10007023AC [LINK POSITION LEFT 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10007006AC |[BUSH BIG 2

11 |ALL MODELS 10007024AC |LINK POSITION RIGHT 1

12 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 4

13 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 1 YES

13 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 1 YES

3067-1972




10170A-1-1

10170A-1/1

LINK DRAFT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

LINK DRAFT

4

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10007008AB |SMALL BUSH 4

2 |ALL MODELS 10000110AB |END PIECE COMMON 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10007156AA |SPACER 11MM 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10000109AC |SLEEVE COUPLER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 04010205016 |CYLINDRICAL PIN DIA 5X16 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10007036AA |SPRING COUPLER 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10007152AA |SPACER COUPLER 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10007016AB |END PIECE POSITION 1







10180A-1-1

10180A-1/1

COUPLER POSITION

COUPLER POSITION

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10007008AB |SMALL BUSH 4

2 |ALL MODELS 10000110AB |END PIECE COMMON 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10007156AA |SPACER 11MM 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10000109AC |SLEEVE COUPLER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 04010205016 |CYLINDRICAL PIN DIA 5X16 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10007036AA |SPRING COUPLER 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10007152AA |SPACER COUPLER 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10007016AB |END PIECE POSITION 1




10190A-1-1

10190A-1/1

COUPLER DRAFT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

COUPLER DRAFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10007008AB |BUSH SMALL 2

2 |ALL MODELS 10000110AB |END PIECE COMMON 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10007156AA |SPACER 11MM 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10000109AC |SLEEVE COUPLER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 04010205016 |CYLINDERICAL PIN DIA5X16 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10007036AA |SPRING COUPLER 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10007152AA |SPACER COUPLER 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10007014AB |END PIECE DRAFT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 10007011AA |COUPLER ROLLER 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10007012AA |COUPLER WASHER 2




10200A-1-1

10200A-1/1

SENSOR ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

SENSOR ASSY.

194
18
22 23
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10006223AB |BOOT RUBBER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300090518A |SENSOR WASHER 1
18 |ALL MODELS 10039230AA |PIN ASSY HOLLOW 1
19A |ALL MODELS 10086416AB |PIN ROCKER 1
30 |ALL MODELS 10086497AB |ROCKER LINK PIN 2
17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10011110AB |ROCKER LINK ASSY. 1
24 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20005338AA |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X35-10.9 3
SA3NS
27 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006990AE |ROCKER BASE 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10006223AA |BOOT RUBBER(SENSOR) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10006223AB




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 10003340AA |SENSOR WASHER 1

3 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B6 3

4 |ALL MODELS 04040106023 |HEX SCREW M6X23 3

5 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 10006986AB [BOLT SPL 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10006993AA |SPACER SENSOR 2

8 |ALL MODELS 10006991BA |SENSOR SPINDLE 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10003020AD |COVER SENSOR 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10003339AC |GUIDE BUSH 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10006994AA |SPRING SENSOR 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10003082AA |TUBE SENSOR 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10000769BA |CLEVIS SENSOR 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10004031AA |SHIM SENSOR AS PER

REQ

15 |ALL MODELS 10022105AA |SHIM 0.2 THICKNESS AS PER

REQ

16 |ALL MODELS 04041116035 |HEX SCREW M16*1.5*35 2

17 |ALL MODELS 10000009AJ |ROCKER LINK ASSY 1

18 |ALL MODELS 10006989AB |PIN HOLLOW 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039230AA
(ROHS)

19A |ALL MODELS 10007841AC |PIN ROCKER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086416AB
(ROHS)

21A |ALL MODELS 20002462AA |BEATA PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039221AA
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*20 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)

23 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 20003244AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*35 3

25 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)

26 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 3

27 |ALL MODELS 10006990AD |ROCKER BASE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
28 |ALL MODELS 20002913AD |O-RING 1
29 |ALL MODELS 10023357AA |SHIM (CLEVIS SENSOR) 1
30 |ALL MODELS 10027034AB |ROCKER LINK PIN 2
31 |ALL MODELS 20002462AA |BEATA PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039221AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES
3067-1972
21A |ALL MODELS 10039221AA |BETA PIN DIA 4.5 1 YES
22 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 1 YES
SA4GS
23 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 1 YES
3067-1972
25 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 2 YES
3063-1972
31 |ALL MODELS 10039221AA [BETAPINDIA 4.5 1 YES




10210A-1-1

10210A-1/2

ROCK SHAFT ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ROCK SHAFT ASSY

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
23 |ALL MODELS 300029268A |PLUG FOR EPA 2
28 |ALL MODELS 10005206AG |KNOB RV 1
53 |ALL MODELS 300028453A |HEX NUT M5-8 SA2JS 3
55 |ALL MODELS 20005448AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*50 2
70 |ALL MODELS 10039086AB |ADOPTER REAR COVER 2
72 |ALL MODELS 10039217AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4
COUPLER 1/2" BSP
24 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006974AB |SCREW RV 1
28 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10005206AG |KNOB RV 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
39 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10023277AD |ADOPTER BRAKE M16X1.5 & M14X1. 2 INTERCHANGE
5 ABLE WITH
10039270AB
(ROHS)

40 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028793AD |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039597AB
(ROHS)

52 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003991AA |HEX BOLT M10X1.6X40 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005544AA
(ROHS)

1 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10007341ED |REAR COVER 1
LIFTOMATIC
1 |ALL MODELS WITH 10011370AB |REAR COVER 1
LIFTOMATIC
2 |ALL MODELS N ACTUATOR POSTION ASSY. 1
3 |ALL MODELS _ ACTUATOR DRAFT ASSY. 1
4 |ALL MODELS _ LINK POSITION ASSY. 1
5 |ALL MODELS _ LINK DRAFT ASSY. 1
6 |ALL MODELS _ COUPLER DRAFT ASSY. 1
7 |ALL MODELS N COUPLER POSITION ASSY. 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10006959AA |ADOPTER RV 1
9 |ALL MODELS 10025561AA |ADOPTER REAR COVER 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10000616AA [BAR 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10007001AA |BAR LOWER 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10007002AA |BAR UPPER 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10007003AB [BEAM 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10003019AB |BLOCK ACTUATOR 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10007037AA |STOPPER (RAM ARM ACTUATOR) 1

17 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X30 2

18 |ALL MODELS 10007153AA |SPACER 3.5MM 1

19 |ALL MODELS 10007151AA |SPACER 12 MM 6

20 |ALL MODELS 10006918AA |BUSH 1

21 |ALL MODELS 04030220024 |SEALING WASHER M20 1

22 |ALL MODELS 10006925AB |SLEEVE END 1

23 |ALL MODELS 10007027AA [PLUG 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300029268A
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 10006974AA |SCREW RV 1

25 |ALL MODELS N SENSOR TUBE ASSY. 1

26 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B6 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

27 |ALL MODELS 10007038AB |SUPPORT ACTUATOR 2

28 |ALL MODELS 10005206AD |[KNOB RV 1

30 |ALL MODELS 10007040AC |ADOPTER CYLINDER 1

31 |ALL MODELS 10012572AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M16 1

33 |ALL MODELS 10012576AA [BONDED SEAL FOR M24 1

34 |ALL MODELS 10026926AB |PIPE CV INLET RHS 1

35 |ALL MODELS 04080100014 |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005003AB
(ROHS)

36 |ALL MODELS 10012571AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M14 4

37 |ALL MODELS 10008203AA |PLUG 12.5 1

39 |ALL MODELS 10023277AA |ADOPTER BRAKE 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039270AB
(ROHS)

40 |ALL MODELS 10028793AA |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1

41 |ALL MODELS 10023987AB |FLEXIBLE PIPE(REAR COVER TO 1

BRAKE HSG.)(LH)

46 |ALL MODELS 10012575AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M22 2

47 |ALL MODELS 04080100014 |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005003AB
(ROHS)

48 |ALL MODELS 10012571AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M14 6

49 |ALL MODELS 04080100014 |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005003AB
(ROHS)

50 |ALL MODELS 10012571AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M14 2

51 |ALL MODELS 20003231AB |HEX BOLT M10*100 8-8SA3NS 1

52 |ALL MODELS 20003230AA |HEX BOLT M10*40 2

53 |ALL MODELS 20003353AA |SPRING WASHER B-10 3

54 |ALL MODELS 04010305025 |SPRING COTTER SLEEVE DIA 5*25 1

55 |ALL MODELS 04010103050 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*50 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005448AA
(ROHS)

56 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10023233AA |PLASTIC CAP 2 INTERCHANGE

SYNCHRO ABLE WITH

10023233AC
(ROHS)

58 |ALL MODELS 10012577AA |BONDED SEAL FOR M30 1

59 |ALL MODELS 10007839AC |CLAMPING STRIP 1

60 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 |SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW 2

M5*25
64 |ALL MODELS 10028505AA [LINK SMALL 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
65 |ALL MODELS 10026434AB |BREATHER ASSY. 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10026434AC
(ROHS)
66 |ALL MODELS 10004235AA [CLAMP 2 VIEW
NOTAVAILABL
E
68 |ALL MODELS 10023987AB |PIPE ASSY. ( OIB COMPOSITE 1
45LPM)
69 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10012653AA |ADOPTER TUBE 1
SYNCHRO
70 |ALL MODELS 10023276AA |ADOPTER REAR COVER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039086AC
(ROHS)
71 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10029419AA |ADOPTER TUBE 1
SYNCHRO
72 |ALL MODELS 10012447AA |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT 4 INTERCHANGE
COUPLER 1 2 BSP ABLE WITH
10012447AB
(ROHS)
73 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB |BONDED SEAL FOR ¥2 BSP 4
74 |WITH INHOUSE HYD LIFT |20005338AA |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*35 4 WITH INHOUSE
HYD LIFT
74 |WITH INHOUSE HYD LIFT |20004192AA |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X40 SA3NS 2 IN MODELS
WITH DCV WITH INHOUSE
HYD LIFT WITH
DCV
35 |ALL MODELS 20005003AB |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 SA4AGS 2 YES
47 |ALL MODELS 20005003AB |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 SA4GS 3 YES
49 |ALL MODELS 20005003AB |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 SA4GS 1 YES
65 |ALL MODELS 10026434AC |BREATHER ASSY. 1 YES




10220A-1-1

COMPOSITE VALVE

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

10220A-11

COMPOSITE VALVE ASSY.

35

34 m/?)s

NOTE~= S.No. 30 CONTAINS ALL EXCEPT S.Nod TO 29 EXCEPT 28

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

18 |ALL MODELS 10039224AA |SPRING BACK PRESURE VALVE 1

20 [ALL MODELS 10006978AC  |SPRING CHECK 2

26 |ALL MODELS 20002616AC |O-RING (DIA 8.92 X DIA1.83) 2

30 |ALL MODELS 300106333A [COMPOSITE VALVE ASSY. OIB 1

34 |ALL MODELS 300031584B |PIPE FOR CAGE ASSY 1 NEW PART FOR NON EU

ADDED MODELS-

GZSDS841580S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEG
KH05237




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
35 |ALL MODELS 300031583A |BRACKET FOR PIPE HOLDING 1 NEW PART FOR NON EU
ADDED MODELS-
GZSDS841580S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEG
KH05237
36 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 1 NEW PART FOR NON EU
ADDED MODELS-
GZSDS841580S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEG
KH05237
37 |ALL MODELS 04080100014 |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 1 NEW PART FOR NON EU
ADDED MODELS-
GZSDS841580S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEG
KH05237
38 |ALL MODELS 04030214018 |SEALING WASHER DIA 14.2*DIA17. 2 NEW PART FOR NON EU
9*1.5 ADDED MODELS-
GZSDS841580S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEG
KH05237
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10009114AB |COMPOSITE VALVE BODY 1 APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10009115AC
26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002616AC |O-RING (DIA 8.92 X DIA1.83) 2
30 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10027182AC |COMPOSITE VALVE ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300042421A
(ROHS)
32 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002914AC |O-RING 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10007192AB |BODY SPOOL VALVE 1 APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10009115AC
2 |ALL MODELS 10005778AB |BUSH (SPOOL VALVE) 1 APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10009115AC
3 |ALL MODELS 10006962AA |BUSH UNLOADING 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10006964AA |CAP CHECK 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10008376AA |CAP RV 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10009114AD |COMPOSITE VALVE BODY 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10008458AA |CYLINDERICAL PIN DIA 5*33 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |ALL MODELS 10006968AA |FRONT COVER PLATE 1
9 |ALL MODELS 10006969AB |HEAD SPOOL 1
10 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 20 7 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 10007172AA |PLUG (B.P) 1
13 |ALL MODELS 10006972AA |REAR COVER PLATE 1
14 |ALL MODELS 04030224032 |SEALING WASHER DIA 24.3 3
XDAI32X1
15 |ALL MODELS 04030214020 |SEALING WASHER DIA14.2*DIA19. 1
9*1.5
16 |ALL MODELS 10006975AA |SEAT SPRING 2
17 |ALL MODELS 10006976AC |SEAT VALVE 2
18 |ALL MODELS 10007914AB |SPRING (BACK PRESSURE VALVE) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039224AA
(ROHS)
19 |ALL MODELS 10006982AA |SPRING (UNLOADING) 1
20 |ALL MODELS 10006978AA |SPRING CHECK 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10006978AC
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 10006979AA |SPRING CONTROL 1
22 |ALL MODELS 10006984AC |SPRING SEAT (BACK PRESSURE) 1
23 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 7 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
24 |ALL MODELS 04001400013 |STEEL BALL 1/2 3
25 |ALL MODELS 10005779AA |UNLOADING VALVE 1 APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10009115AC
26 |ALL MODELS 20002616AA |O-RING (ID8.92 SECTIONAL DIA1.83) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20002616AC
(ROHS)
27 |ALL MODELS 20002877AC |O-RING (FOR POSITION CRANK & 2
RV SPOOL)
28 |ALL MODELS 10028960AD |RELAESE VALVE ASSY 1
28A |ALL MODELS 10023215BA |ADJUSTING SCREW 1
28B |ALL MODELS 10023591AB |SPRING RELIEF VALVE 1
28C |ALL MODELS 10025568CB |SPRING SEAT 2
28D (ALL MODELS 10028941AB |RELEASE VALVE BODY 2 APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10028960AD
29 |ALL MODELS 10008363AA |SPOOL RV 1
30 |ALL MODELS 10009115AC |COMPOSITE VALVE ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
300106333A
(ROHS)

31 |ALL MODELS 10007149AA |PLUG 1

32 |ALL MODELS 20002914AA |O-RING 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20002914AC
(ROHS)

33 |ALL MODELS 10026336AA [SPACER BACK PRESSURE VALVE 1

10 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 7 YES

SA4GS
23 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 7 YES

3067-1972




10230A-1-1 HYDRAULIC PIPES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
10230A-1/2 HYDRAULIC PIPES
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 300028444A |HEX BOLT M6*40 SA4GS 8
5 |ALL MODELS 10029767BC |PIPE FROM STG. UNIT L TO HOSE 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10029768BC Iil(;|02977ZBASTG. UNIT R TO HOSE 1
12 |ALL MODELS 10011705AG §$EERING TANK ASSY. 1
16 |ALL MODELS 10012048CC |PRIMARY PIPE FROM STG UNIT TO 1
STG TANK
19 |ALL MODELS 10039278AA [BIG CLAMP 1
22 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 3
31 |ALL MODELS 10029998AC |CLAMP ASSY.(FOR POWER STG. 1
PIPES)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

32 |ALL MODELS 10039267AB |ADOPTER M16X1.5/ G-1/2" A 2

33 |ALL MODELS 10039266AB |ADOPTER M18X1.5/ & G-1/2" A 2

36 |ALL MODELS 10012486BB |ORFS JIC 90° CONNECTION 1

36 |ALL MODELS 10012487AD |ORFS JIC 135* CONNECTION 1

38 |ALL MODELS 20001175AD |CLAMP FOR PIPE 3

1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10012484BA |DELIVERY ADOPTER 1
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029767BA |PIPE FROM STG. UNIT L TO HOSE 1 INTERCHANGE
LH ABLE WITH
10029767BC
(ROHS)
7 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|40000735BB |HYD.HOSE FROM RIGID PIPE TO R. 1
HSTR. CYL
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|10029772BA |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM STG UNIT TO 1
STGCYL L
9 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|10029237BC |PRIMARY PIPE (SMALL PUMP TO 1
STG. UNIT)
13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003235AB |HEX SCREW M10x20 8-8 SA3NS 2
23 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10007137AB |[HOSE PIPE (FOR SUCTION 1
STRAINER)
26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007240AC |O-RING (DIA 23.4*1.63) 2
31 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|10029825AB |CLAMP ASSY.(FOR POWER STG. 1 INTERCHANGE
PIPES) ABLE WITH
10029825AC
(ROHS)

32 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022134AF |ADOPTER M16X1.5/G1/2A 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039267AD
(ROHS)

33 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022135AF |ADOPTER M18X1.5/G1/2A 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039266AD
(ROHS)

35 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10012486AA |ORFS JIC 90° CONNECTION 1

39 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029751AD |O-RING @19.9X @2.7 2

1 |ALL MODELS 10012484AA |DELIVERY ADOPTER 1 Following part is
(10012484AA,
10000690AB)
interchangeable
as a set with
(10012484BA,
10075013AB)
QTY 1 both

2 |ALL MODELS 10026923AC |SUCTION PIPE SMALL PUMP 1

3 |ALL MODELS 04040706040 |HEX BOLT M6*40 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003325AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 8

5 |ALL MODELS 10029767BA |PIPE FROM STG. UNIT L TO HOSE 1 INTERCHANGE

LH ABLE WITH
10029767BC
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 10029768BA |PIPE FROM STG. UNIT R TO HOSE 1 INTERCHANGE

RH

ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10029768BC
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 10029941BD |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM STG UNIT R 1

TO STG CYL
8 |ALL MODELS 10029942BC |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM STG UNIT L 1 INTERCHANGE
TO STG CYL ABLE WITH
10029942BD
(ROHS)
9 |ALL MODELS 10029237BA [PRIMARY PIPE (SMALL PUMP TO 1
STG. UNIT)
10 |ALL MODELS 10029235BA |SECONDRY PIPE (SMALL PUMP TO 1
STG. UNIT)

11 |ALL MODELS 10027477AC |STEERING TANK MTG. BKT. 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10011705AD |STEERING TANK ASSY. 1

13 |ALL MODELS 20003235AA |HEX SCREW M10x20 8-8 SA3NS 2

14 |ALL MODELS 04080400036 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003660AB
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 10012048CA |PRIMARY PIPE FROM STG UNIT TO 1 INTERCHANGE

STG TANK ABLE WITH
10012048CC
(ROHS)
17 |ALL MODELS 10012049CA |SECONDARY PIPE FROM STG UNIT 1 INTERCHANGE
TO STG TANK ABLE WITH
10012049CC
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 10027455AA |SUCTION PIPE FROM HOSE TO 1
HOSE.

19 |ALL MODELS 10027760AA [CLAMP (BIG) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039278AA
(ROHS)

20A |ALL MODELS 10011708AD |STICKER FOR STEERING TANK 1

21 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB |BONDED SEAL FOR %2 BSP 4

22 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 |HEX SCREW M6*30 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)

23 |ALL MODELS 10026286AC [HOSE PIPE(SUCTION) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10026286AD
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 10027511AD [HOSE PIPE 1

25 |ALL MODELS 10012485AA |ADOPTER ACCUMULATOR 1

26 |ALL MODELS 10007240AA |O-RING (DIA 23.5*1.78) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007240AC
(ROHS)

27 |ALL MODELS 20001174AA |CLAMP-10/10 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20001174AD
(ROHS)

28 |ALL MODELS 04030222029 |SEALING WASHER DIA 22.2 * DIA 29 1

*1.5
29 |ALL MODELS 04040108035 |HEX SCREW M8*1.25*35 3
30 |ALL MODELS 10029003BB |ECONOMICAL HYDRAULIC 1

CYLINDER(P.S.)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
31 |ALL MODELS 10029998AA |CLAMP ASSY.(FOR POWER STG. 1 INTERCHANGE
PIPES) ABLE WITH
10029998AC
(ROHS)

32 |ALL MODELS 10022134AC |ADOPTER M16X1.5/G1/2A 2

33 |ALL MODELS 10022135AC |ADOPTER M18X1.5/G1/2A 2

34 |ALL MODELS 10006904AA |VIBRATION DAMPER(SUCTION 1

PIPE)

35 |ALL MODELS 10070910AA |JIC CONNECTION 9/16 -18UNF 1

36 |ALL MODELS 10012486AA |ORFS JIC 90° CONNECTION 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012486BB
(ROHS)

36 |ALL MODELS 10012487AA |ORFS JIC CONNECTION 45* 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012487AD
(ROHS)

37 |ALL MODELS 20001174AA |CLAMP-10/10 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20001174AD
(ROHS)

38 |ALL MODELS 20001175AA |CLAMP-12/12 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20001175AD
(ROHS)

39 |ALL MODELS 10029751AA |O-RING @19.9X @2.7 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10029751AB
(ROHS)

40 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10011572BB |DIPSTICK 1 Child part of

SYNCHRO steering tanks
10011516 &
10011705 with
all revisions
8 |ALL MODELS 10029942BD |FLEXIBLE UNIT STG CYLL TO STG 1 YES
UNIT RH
14 |ALL MODELS 20003660AB |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 YES
17 |ALL MODELS 10012049CC |SECONDARY PIPE FROM STG UNIT 1 YES
TO STG TANK

23 |ALL MODELS 10026286AD |HOSE PIPE(SUCTION) 1 YES

24 |ALL MODELS 10027511AE |HOSE PIPE 1 YES

27 |ALL MODELS 20001174AD |CLAMP FOR PIPE 3 YES

34 |ALL MODELS 10006904AB |VIBRATION DAMPER(SUCTION 1 YES

PIPE)
37 |ALL MODELS 20001174AD |CLAMP FOR PIPE 2 YES




10240A-1-1

10240A-1/1

STEERING PIPES CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

STEERING PIPES

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 10039273AA |ADOPTER ACCUMULATOR M22X1. 1
5X/X1/2" BSP
1 |ALL MODELS 10012579AB (BONDED SEAL FOR 1/2" BSP 5
2 |ALL MODELS 300036903A |ADOPTER M18X1.5 G_1/2_A 2 APN
10022135AC
3 |ALL MODELS 10012485AB |ADOPTER ACCUMULATOR 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300036966A |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM STEERING 1
UNIT TO STEERING TANK
5 |ALL MODELS 300036968A [SECONDARY FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM 1
SMALL PUMP TO STEERING UNIT
6 |ALL MODELS 300043243A |PRIMARY PIPE FROM SMALL PUMP 1
TO STG. UNIT
7 |ALL MODELS 04080100014 |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005003AB




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 04030214018 |SEALING WASHER DIA 14.2*DIA17. 2
9*1.5
9 |ALL MODELS 10080935AB |ADOPTER M14X1.5-G 1/2 A 2
10 |ALL MODELS 300044075A |PIPE FROM STG UNIT R TO STG 2
CYL RH
11 |ALL MODELS 10027511AD [HOSE PIPE 1
12 |ALL MODELS 10027455AA |SUCTION PIPE FROM HOSE TO 1
HOSE
13 |ALL MODELS 10026286AC |HOSE PIPE(SUCTION) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10026286AD
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODELS 10026923AC |SUCTION PIPE SMALL PUMP 1
15 |ALL MODELS 04080400036 |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003660AB
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 20005003AB |BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 SA4GS 2 YES
11 |ALL MODELS 10027511AE [HOSE PIPE 1 YES
13 |ALL MODELS 10026286AD |HOSE PIPE(SUCTION) 1 YES
15 |ALL MODELS 20003660AB |HOSE WARM CLIP DIA 36 4 YES




11110A-1-1

11110A-1/1

OPERATING SECTOR

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

OPERATING SECTOR

28
J/
2A
1
.
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 300102923A |Draft Lever Assy 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10007157AB |WASHER FIBRE 2
7 |ALL MODELS 300105379A |Position Lever Assy 1
18 |ALL MODELS 10086499AB |TOP COVER (FOR OPREATING 1
SECTOR)
21 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 1
2A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10086471BB |DRAFT LEVER ASSY. 1
7A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10086469BB |POSITION LEVER ASSY 1
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10011365AC |TUBE AND SIDE COVER ASSY. 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039307AB




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10007240AC |O-RING (DIA 23.5*1.78) 1

15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002887AD |O-RING (FOR SLEEVE OUTER) 1

18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10006741AE |TOP COVER 1

28 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300029522A |KNOB DRAFT & POSITION 1

29 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10086647AB |KNOB POSITION LEVER 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10002388AA |HEX BOLT M8*1.25*70 8-8 SA3NS 2

2 |ALL MODELS 10023971AC |DRAFT LEVER ASSY. 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300102923A
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 10006923AB |SECTOR LOCK 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10006926AA [SPRING POSITION SECTOR 1

5 |ALL MODELS 10007157AA |WASHER FIBRE 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007157AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 10006922AA [POSITION LOCK 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10023970AD |[POSITION LEVER ASSY. 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300105379A
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 10006927BA [TUBE & SIDE LEVER ASSY 1

(OPERATING SECTOR)

9 |ALL MODELS 10007240AA |O-RING (DIA 23.5*1.78) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007240AC
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 20 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10008460AA |O-RING (TUBE ASSY.) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086505AA
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 20002874AD |O-RING (FOR RAM CYLINDER) 1

14 |ALL MODELS 10006217AD |[SHAFT DRAFT 1

15 |ALL MODELS 20002887AA |O-RING (FOR SLEEVE OUTER) 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10006924BB [SHAFT POSITION 1

17 |ALL MODELS 20003517AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6X16 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005542AA
(ROHS)

18 |ALL MODELS 10006741AC |TOP COVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086499AB

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

19 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 5

20 |ALL MODELS 04041000006 |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 5 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004915AB
(ROHS)

21 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 |HEX SCREW M6X30 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 10007159AC |WASHER FIBRE 1

23 |ALL MODELS 10006021AF |KNOB ASSY(OPERATING SECTOR) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10006021AH
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 10000775AB |POSITION INDICATOR STRIP 1

25 |ALL MODELS 10000774AB |DRAFT INDICATION STRIP 1

26 |ALL MODELS 10000636AA [RIVET DIA 3 (POP) 8

27 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN 1

10 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 3 YES

SA4GS
11 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 3 YES
3067-1972

12 |ALL MODELS 10086505AA |GASKET (OPERATING SECTOR) 1 YES

20 |ALL MODELS 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 5 YES

23 |ALL MODELS 10039200AB [KNOB ASSY 2 YES




11111A-1-1

OPERATING SECTOR

11111A-1/1

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

OPERATING SECTOR

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

12 |ALL MODELS 10007157AB |WASHER FIBRE 2

1 |ALL MODELS 10006924BB |SHAFT POSITION 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10007240AC |O-RING FOR SUCTION FLANGE 1

3 |ALL MODELS 20002887AD |O-RING (FOR SLEEVE OUTER) 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10006217AD |SHAFT DRAFT 1

5 |ALL MODELS 20002874AD |O-RING (FOR RAM CYLINDER,R.V. 1

HSG.,RELEAS

6 |ALL MODELS 10008460AA |GASKET (OPERATING SECTOR) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086505AA
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

7 |ALL MODELS 10007193BA |TUBE ASSY (FOR OPERATING 1

SECTOR)
8 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25 X 20 3 INTERCHANGE
8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10007159AC |WASHER FIBRE 1

11 |ALL MODELS 300035413C |POSITION LEVER SOLIS 50 CABIN 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10007157AA |WASHER FIBRE 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10007157AB
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 10006922AA |POSITION LOCK 1

14 |ALL MODELS 300035410C |DRAFT LEVER SOLIS 50 CABIN 1

15 |ALL MODELS 10006926AA |SPRING POSITION SECTOR 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10006923AB |SECTOR LOCK 1

17 |ALL MODELS 10002388AA |HEX BOLT M8*1.25*70 8-8 SA3NS 2

18 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

6 |[ALL MODELS 10086505AA [GASKET (OPERATING SECTOR) 1 YES

8 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 3 YES

SA4GS
9 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 3 YES

3067-1972




12110A-1-1

12110A-1/1

FENDERS ROPS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

FENDERS ROPS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 20005569AA |HEX SCREW M6X1X20 4
7 |ALL MODELS 300032712A |WASHER 2
8 |ALL MODELS 300028453A |HEX NUT M5-8 SA2JS 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20005684AA |SLOTTED CHEASE HEAD SCREW 4

M4*20
16 |ALL MODELS 20002896AB |HEX SCREW FLANGE M8X 1.25-45 11
8.8 SA4JS

19 |ALL MODELS 10004252AB |RUBBER FLAP 4

1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045702Al 3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS LH 1
BLUE PAINT

1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10079527Al 3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS LH W/O 1
PAINT




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045708AJ |3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS RH 1
BLUE PAINT
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10079529AJ |3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS RH W/O 1
PAINT
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003518AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005541AA
(ROHS)
14 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300044196A |RUBBER BEADING RH 1
15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300044195A |RUBBER BEADING LH 1
22 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003365AA |HEX NUT M16X1.5 -8 SA2GS 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005513AA
(ROHS)
1 |ALL MODELS 10045702AF |3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS LH 1
BLUE PAINT

1 |ALL MODELS 10079527AF |3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS LH W/O 1
PAINT

2 |ALL MODELS 10045708AF |3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS RH 1
BLUE PAINT

2 |ALL MODELS 10079529AF |3 CYL FENDER ASSY ROPS RH W/O 1
PAINT

3 |ALL MODELS 300024198A |REGISTRATION PLATE 1

4 |ALL MODELS 300023214A |REFLEX REFLECTOR 2

5 |ALL MODELS 4040106020 |HEX SCREW M6*1*20 4

6 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 4

7 |ALL MODELS 04030600005 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 5.3 *DIA 15*1.5 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300032712A
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 20003353AA |HEX NUT M5-8 SA3NS 2

9 |ALL MODELS 300024327A |MOUNTING BRKT FOR REFLECTOR 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10045870AB |FENDER HANDLE 2

11 |ALL MODELS 20002827AA |SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4 INTERCHANGE

(M4*20) ABLE WITH
20005684AA
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 300024012A |RUBBER BEADING FOR REAR 1
FLOOR LH
13 |ALL MODELS 300023395A |RUBBER BEADING FOR REAR 1
FLOOR RH

14 |ALL MODELS 300023356A |RUBBER BEADING RH 1

15 |ALL MODELS 300024012A |RUBBER BEADING LH 1

16 |ALL MODELS 20002896AA |HEX SCREW FLANGE M8X1.25-45 11 INTERCHANGE

8.8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20002896AC
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 11 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

18 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 11

19 |ALL MODELS 10004252AA |RUBBER FLAP 4 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10004252AB
(ROHS)
20 |ALL MODELS 10003306AA |HEX BOLT FOR FENDER MTG. 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086524AB
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)
22 |ALL MODELS 20003365AC |HEX NUT M16X1.5 -8 SA4GS 8
23 |ALL MODELS 300005264A |SATURATRY PLATE 1
24 |ALL MODELS 10000636AA |RIVET DIA 3 (POP) 4
25 |ALL MODELS 10071705AA |PLASTIC PROTECTION PLUG 2 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDGB804365S
3, FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
26 |ALL MODELS 10071691AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M10 8 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
17 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 11 | YES
3067-1972
20 |ALL MODELS 10086524AB |HEX BOLT FOR FENDER MTG. 8 YES
21 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 8 YES

3063-1972




12120A-1-1

12120A-1/1

FENDERS NON ROPS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

FENDERS NON ROPS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 20005569AA |HEX SCREW M6X1X20 2
7 |ALL MODELS 300032712A |WASHER 1
8 |ALL MODELS 300028453A |HEX NUT M5-8 SA2JS 1
14 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 16
18 |ALL MODELS 10004252AB |RUBBER FLAP 4
1 |ALL MODELS 300025315B |3 CYL FENDER ASSY NON ROPS LH 1
BLUE PAINT

1 |ALL MODELS 300025211B |3 CYL FENDER ASSY NON ROPS LH 1
W/O PAINT

2 |ALL MODELS 10045705AF |3 CYL FENDER ASSY NON ROPS RH 1
BLUE PAINT




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 10079528AF |3 CYL FENDER ASSY NON ROPS RH 1
W/O PAINT
3 |ALL MODELS 300024198A |REGISTRATION PLATE 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300023214A |REFLEX REFLECTOR 1
5 |ALL MODELS 4040106020 |HEX SCREW M6*1*20 2
6 |[ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 2
7 |ALL MODELS 04030600005 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 5.3 *DIA 15*1.5 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300032712A
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 20003353AA |HEX NUT M5-8 SA3NS 1
9 |ALL MODELS 10046173AB |FENDER SEAT 2
10 |ALL MODELS 10046155AB |FENDER SEAT GUARD 2 APN
10046155AC
11 |ALL MODELS 20003491AB |HEX BOLT M10*1.5*55 8-8 SA2JS 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003491AD
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 04030800010 |M/CD WASHER 24
13 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 16
14 |ALL MODELS 20003357AD |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4JS 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)
15 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 11
16 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 11 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
17 |ALL MODELS 20003519AB |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*20-8.8 11 INTERCHANGE
SA4JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 10004252AA |RUBBER FLAP 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004252AB
(ROHS)
19 |ALL MODELS 10003306AA |HEX BOLT FOR FENDER MTG. 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086524AB
(ROHS)
20 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 20003365AC |HEX NUT M16X1.5 -8 SA4GS 8
22 |ALL MODELS 10071705AA [PLASTIC PROTECTION PLUG 2 New Part Added|FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
23 |ALL MODELS 10071691AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M10 8 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU

MODELS-




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456

11 |ALL MODELS 20003226AB |HEX. BOLT M12*1.75*55 8 YES

16 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 11 | YES

3067-1972
19 |ALL MODELS 10086524AB |HEX BOLT FOR FENDER MTG. 8 YES
20 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 8 YES

3063-1972




13110A-1-1 FLOOR ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
14 |ALL MODELS 20005682AA |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X25 -10.9 5
SA4GS
18 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300107605B |FRONT FLOOR ASSY 1
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003519AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*20-8.8 15 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300025202B |REAR FLOOR ASSY RH 1
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10 X 1.5 X 30 4 INTERCHANGE

8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
1 |ALL MODELS 10079083BE |ASSY FRONT FLOOR MECH 1
STEERING
2 |ALL MODELS 20003519AB |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*20-8.8 15 INTERCHANGE
SA4JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 13 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 13

5 |ALL MODELS 300043551A |REAR FLOOR ASSY LH 1

6 |ALL MODELS 300006408B |REAR FLOOR ASSY RH 1

7 |ALL MODELS 20003997AC |HEX. BOLT M10X1.5X55 4

8 |ALL MODELS 04030800010 |M/CD WASHER 8

9 |ALL MODELS 10036526AD |DIP STICK CAP FOR FLOOR 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10079065AD |FLOOR MOUNTING BRACKET - 1

REAR SIDE -LH
11 |ALL MODELS 300035383A |FLOOR MOUNTING BRACKET - 1
FRONT SIDE -(RH)

12 |ALL MODELS 300006202A |FOOT STEP ASSY 1

13 |ALL MODELS 300023884B |FOOT STEP ASSY 1

14 |ALL MODELS 20002021AC |HEX.HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X25 5 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005682AA
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 5

16 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2.5 4

17 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 8

18 |ALL MODELS 20003357AD |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 20002016AD |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X30 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 13 YES

3067-1972




14110A-1-1

14110A-1/1

DASHBOARD ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

DASHBOARD ASSY

————

——————— e —

:Q

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 200000589A |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X40 4
SA4GS

9 |ALL MODELS 200000391A [HEX NUT M18X1.25 -8 SA4NS 4

11 |(ALL MODELS 20005589AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M5X16_8.8 8
SA4GS

12 |ALL MODELS 300005679A |ASSY BONNET GUIDE PIN RH 1

19 |ALL MODELS 20005555AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.25X30 1
-8.8 SA4GS

23 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB [HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 4

28 |ALL MODELS 300003840A |RETAINING WASHER DIA 6 3

1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045790AK |DASHBOARD ASSY RX FACELIFT 1
BLUE




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045788AK |DASHBOARD ASSY RXFACELIFT 1
W/O PAINT
7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300024045F |FUEL TANK FRAME RX 65 LTR 1
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)
10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10079586AC |BONNET GUIDE 2
13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10079780AB |ASSY BONNET GUIDE PIN LH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300005678A
(ROHS)
19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10 X 1.5 X 30 1 INTERCHANGE
8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF |[HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 2
26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070820AA [BETA PIN DIA 3 BN 915 2
27 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10079657AG |FUEL FILTER LID ASSY 1
21 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 2 YES |interchange with|FOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
1 |ALL MODELS 10045788AJ |DASHBOARD ASSY RX FACELIFT 1
W/O PAINT
1 |ALL MODELS 10045790AJ |DASHBOARD ASSY RX FACELIFT 1
BLUE PAINTED
1 |ALL MODELS 10045791AJ |DASHBOARD ASSY RX FACELIFT 1
RED PAINTED
2 |ALL MODELS 10046289AC [DASHBOARD FRONT COVER RX 1
W/O PAINT
2 |ALL MODELS 10046359AC |DASHBOARD FRONT COVER RX 1
RED PAINTED
2 |ALL MODELS 10046360AC |DASHBOARD FRONT COVER RX 1
BLUE PAINTED
3 |ALL MODELS 20003519AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*20-8.8 10 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 300023195B |DASHBOARD HANDLE LH 1
5 |ALL MODELS 3000232078 |DASHBOARD HANDLE RH 1
6 |ALL MODELS 20005163AB |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X40 4 INTERCHANGE
10.09-SA2JS ABLE WITH
200000589A
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 300033667C |FUEL TANK FRAME ASSY 55 LITRE 1
(W/O SHUTTLE LEVER)
8 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
9 |ALL MODELS 20003355AD [HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA4JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005504AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |ALL MODELS 10079586AB |BONNET GUIDE 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10079586AC
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 20003207AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M5*16 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005589AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10079780AB [ASSY BONNET GUIDE PIN LH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300005678A
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 10079781AB |ASSY BONNET GUIDE PIN RH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300005679A
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 04030400005 |SPRING B-5 4

15 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 2

17 |ALL MODELS 300032668A |GAS SPRING SUPPORT ASSY 1

18 |ALL MODELS 300033687C |GAS SPRING MTG BKT 1

19 |ALL MODELS 20004582AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.25X30 8.8 1 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20004582AD
(ROHS)
20 |ALL MODELS 20003671AC |SPRING WASHER B-10 TYPE-A IS: 1 INTERCHANGE
3063-1972 ABLE WITH
20005518AA
(ROHS)
21 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)
22 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 2
23 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)
24 |ALL MODELS 300033923A |GAS SPRING 3 CYL 2
25 |ALL MODELS 10070073AA |BONNET HING PIN 2
26 |ALL MODELS 10039221AA |BETA PIN DIA 4.5 2
27 |ALL MODELS 10079657AF |FUEL FILTER LID ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10079657AG
(ROHS)
28 |ALL MODELS 10045779AB |RETAINING WASHER DIA 6 3
3 |ALL MODELS 20005539AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*20 10 YES
-8.8 SA4AGS

15 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES
3067-1972

20 |ALL MODELS 20005518AA |SPRING WASHER B-10 TYPE A IS: 1 YES
3067-1972

29 |ALL MODELS 20003932AA |CROSS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 4

SCREW M8(CONTRO




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

29

ALL MODELS

20005539AA

HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*20

-8.8 SA4GS

YES

FWEDH927691

MS




14120A-1-1 GAS SPRING CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
14120A-1/1 GAS SPRING
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 20005036AB |M/C WASHER DIA 15*DIA 27*2.5 4
6 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 1 YES [interchange withfFOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
H07194
1 |ALL MODELS 300037108C |GAS SPRING MTG BKT ASSY 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300037101B |GAS SPRING 3CYL (CABIN) 2
3 |ALL MODELS 300033198C |BONNET MTG PLATE ASSY 1
4 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 [SPRING WASHER B-10 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

5 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X30 8.8 1 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20003357AB |HEX NUT M10X1.25 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 10070073AA [BONNET HINGE PIN 2

8 |ALL MODELS 10039221AA |BETA PIN DIA 4.5 2

9 |ALL MODELS 04030900014 |M/CD WASHER DIA 15 *DIA 27*2.5 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005036AB

(ROHS)




15110A-1-1

15110A-1/1

BONNET ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

BONNET ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1A [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10046536AD |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL. TOP MESH 1 WITH TOP
EXPORT BLUE MESH
1A [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10046534AD |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL. TOP MESH 1 WITH TOP
EXPORT W/O P MESH
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070310AB |BEEDING FOR RADIATOR SEALING 2
PLATE SIDE
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10079596AC |GRAB HAND BONNET ASSY. 1
13 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003133AC |PLASTIC CAP (SOLIS 3) 1
15 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10071239AD (ADJUSTABLE GROMMET 4
1 |ALL MODELS 10045859AG |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL WITH BLUE 1 WITHOUT TOP
PAINT MESH
1 |ALL MODELS 10045857AG |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL W/O PAINT 1 WITHOUT TOP
MESH




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10045860AG |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL RED PAINT 1 WITHOUT TOP
MESH
1A |ALL MODELS 10046535AE |BONNET ASSY. 3 -CYL WITH TOP 1 WITH TOP
MESH - EXPORT W/O PAINT MESH
1A |ALL MODELS 10046536AE |BONNET ASSY. 3 -CYL WITH TOP 1 WITH TOP
MESH - EXPORT BLUE PAINTED MESH
1A |ALL MODELS 10046537AE |BONNET ASSY. 3 -CYL WITH TOP 1 WITH TOP
MESH - EXPORT RED PAINTED MESH
2 |ALL MODELS 10046527AC [SOLIS SIDE BRANDING LH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10046528AC |SOLIS SIDE BRANDING RH 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10045780AB |RETAINING WASHER DIA 10 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300003841A
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 13
6 |ALL MODELS 20003354AB |HEX NUT M6 -8 SA2JS 14 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005491AA
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 10045811AC |BONNET SIDE SEALING PLATE RH 1
WITH BLUE P
7 |ALL MODELS 10045810AC |[BONNET SIDE SEALING PLATE RH 1
WITH RED PAINT
7 |ALL MODELS 10045808AC |[BONNET SIDE SEALING PLATE RH 1
W/O PAINT
8 |ALL MODELS 10045807AC |[BONNET SIDE SEALING PLATE LH 1
WITH BLUE P
8 |ALL MODELS 10045806AC |BONNET SIDE SEALING PLATE LH 1
WITH RED PAINT
8 |ALL MODELS 10045804AC [BONNET SIDE SEALING PLATE LH 1
W/O PAINT
9 |ALL MODELS 10045772AB |RADIATOR BEADING 2
10 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 12
11 |ALL MODELS 10045771AB |BONNET BEADING 1
12 |ALL MODELS 10079596AB [BONNET LOCK HANDLE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10079596AC
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODELS 10003133AA [PLASTIC CAP (SOLIS 3) 1
14 |ALL MODELS 20003517AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*16-8.8 12 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005542AA
(ROHS)
15 |ALL MODELS 10071239AB |ADJUSTABLE GROMMET 4
16 |ALL MODELS 04042905012 |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 6 WITH TOP
M5*12 MESH BONNET
17 |ALL MODELS 04030600005 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 5.3 *DIA 15*1.5 6 WITH TOP
MESH BONNET
18 |ALL MODELS 10046371AC [TOP MESH 1 WITH TOP
MESH BONNET
1B |ALL CABIN MODELS 300037002A |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL WITH TOP 1 WITH TOP
MESH EXPORT W/O PAINT MESH
1B |ALL CABIN MODELS 300037672A |BONNET ASSY 3 CYL WITH TOP 1 WITH TOP
MESH EXPORT WITH PAINT MESH
7 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300035110A |BONNET SIDE SEALING RH 1
(UNPAINTED)
8 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300035224A |BONNET SIDE SEALING LH 1

(UNPAINTED)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300097872A |RADIATOR BEADING 2

12 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10079596AC |GRAB HAND BONNET ASSY. 1

13 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10003133AC |PLASTIC CAP (SOLIS 3) 1

4 |ALL MODELS 300003841A |RETAINING WASHER DIA 10 10 YES




15120A-1-1 FRONT MESH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
15120A-1/1 FRONT MESH
8

212A

307)

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

5 |ALL MODELS 300003840A |RETAINING WASHER DIA 6 2

6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003518AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8 8 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH

20005541AA
(ROHS)

1 |ALL MODELS 10046829AC |FRONT MESH ASSY. W/O PAINT 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10046831AC |FRONT MESH BLACK PAINTED 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10046749AB |HEAD LAMP (RHD) - RH 1 Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

2A

ALL MODELS

10046951AB

HEAD LAMP (LHD) - RH

Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

ALL MODELS

10046748AB

HEAD LAMP (RHD) - LH

Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

3A

ALL MODELS

10046950AB

HEAD LAMP (LHD) - LH

Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

ALL MODELS

10083529AB

SOLIS PLATE

ALL MODELS

10045779AB

RETAINING WASHER DIA 6

ALL MODELS

20003518AB

HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8
SA2JS

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005541AA
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

04030800006

M/CD WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 12.4*1.6

ALL MODELS

20003354AB

HEX NUT M6 - 8 SA2JS

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005491AA
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

04030400006

SPRING WASHER B-6




15130A-1-1 BONNET LOCK SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
15130A-1/1 BONNET LOCK
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 20005570AA |HEX SCREW M6X25 4
11A |ALL CABIN MODELS 300007388D |LOCK PIN MTG. BKT. 1
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300029399B |LOCK BASE PLATE 1
3 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003518AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005541AA
(ROHS)
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300035813A |BUSH FOR ACTUATOR ROD 1
1 |ALL MODELS 300039364C |[BONNET LOCK 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300029399A |LOCK BASE PLATE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 04040106025 |HEX SCREW M6x25 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005570AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 8
5 |ALL MODELS 300035813A |BUSH FOR ACTUATOR ROD 1
6 |[ALL MODELS 10087870AA [PIN FOR BUSH FOR ACCELERATOR 1
7 |ALL MODELS 20005765AA |WASHER A 6.4 1S:5370 STEEL(FOR 1
EPA)
8 |ALL MODELS 20005527AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 1.6*20 1
9 |ALL MODELS 300041384A |FORK FOR BONNET ACT ROD 1
10 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 2
11 |ALL MODELS 300035247B |BATTERY CUT OFF SW MTG BKT 1
12 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODELS 300007374A |KNOB FOR BONNET LOCK 1
14 |ALL MODELS 20005491AA |HEX NUT M6 - 8 SAAGS 2
15 |ALL MODELS 300041386A |BONNET LOCK ACTUATING ROD 1
16 |ALL MODELS 20000104AA |HEX SCREW M6*10 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA
(ROHS)
2 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300029399B |LOCK BASE PLATE 1
5 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300035813B |BUSH FOR ACTUATOR ROD 1
11A |ALL CABIN MODELS 300007388B |LOCK PIN MTG BKT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300007388D
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES
3067-1972
16 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 4 YES




16110A-1-1 MIRROR ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 20005536AA |SLOTTED CHEASE HEAD SCREW 8
M5*40
1 |ALL MODELS 300031484A |REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY LH 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300031485A |REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY RH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 20003188AA |SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREWS 8 INTERCHANGE
M5*40 ABLE WITH
20005536AA
(ROHS)




17110A-1-1 FUEL TANK SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
11
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODEL 20004924AB |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 2
M6*45
12 |ALL MODEL 10038294AA |FUEL COCK ASSEMBLY 1
12 |ALL MODEL 10038294AB |FUEL COCK ASSEMBLY 1 YES FOR NON EU
MODELS-
DYBDS876384S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNED
KH07367
1 |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT EU 300024045E |FUEL TANK FRAME ASSY 65 LITRE 1
MODELS (W/O SHUTTLE LEVER)
1 |SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 300033664C |FUEL TANK FRAME ASSY 65 LITRE 1

(W/O SHUTTLE LEVER)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |FACELIFT MODEL 300033667C |FUEL TANK FRAME ASSY 55 LITRE 1

(W/O SHUTTLE LEVER)

2 |ALL MODEL 10045983AC |FUEL TANK 65 LTR 1

3 |WITH 55 LTR FUEL TANK |300033582A |STRAP ASSY. 2

3 |WITH 65 LTR FUEL TANK [300033531A |STRAP ASSY(4 CYL FUEL TANK) 2

4 |ALL MODEL 04042906045 |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 2 INTERCHANGE

M6*45 ABLE WITH
20004924AB
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODEL 20003354AB |HEX NUT M6 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005491AA
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODEL 10071015AC |FUEL TANK CAP WITH KEY 1

7 |ALL MODEL 10004600AA |RUBBER BUTTON(BIG) FOR FUEL 6 INTERCHANGE

TNK MTG PLT ABLE WITH
10004600AB
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODEL 20002015AB |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X25 8-8 4
SA2JS

9 |ALL MODEL 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4

10 |ALL MODEL 04030800010 |CD WASHER 4

11 |WITH 55 LTR FUEL TANK [10022398AA |TANK UNIT PRICOL 1

11 [WITH 65 LTR FUEL TANK |10009152AC |TANK UNIT PRICOL 1

12 |ALL MODEL 10029043AC [FUEL COCK ASSY 1 APN
10029043AE

7 |ALL MODEL 10004600AB |RUBBER BUTTON (BIG) FOR FUEL 6 YES

TNK MTG PLT




17111A-1-1 FUEL TANK SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
17111A-1/1 FUEL TANK
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070894AE |FUEL TANK CAP (DOUBLE LOCK) 1
HOMOLOGATION
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10038294AB |FUEL COCK ASSEMBLY 1
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045983AC |FUEL TANK 65 LTR 1
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04080100010 |BANJO BOLT M10*1*19 1
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04080100014 [BANJO BOLT M14*1.5*26 4
7 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04080700014 [SPL BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*M10*1*26 1
9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030210013 |[SEALING WASHER DIA 10.2*DIA13. 2
10 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10086920AA ‘ILSBBERIZED SEALING WASHER 2
M14




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04032618022 |SEALING WASHER DIA 18.2*DIA22*1. 1
5(CU)
12 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030216020 |SEALING WASHER DIA 16.2*DIA20*1. 1
5
13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10003341AC |FUEL TANK DRAIN PLUG 1
14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004600AA |RUBBER BUTTON BIG 6
15 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300033531A |STRAP ASSY (4 CYL FUEL TANK) 2
16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300084214A |ROD (FUEL TANK STRAP) 2
17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10056338AA |RUBBER BUTTON 4
18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300024045F |FUEL TANK FRAME RX 65 LTR 1
19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10037045AA |ANGLE BKT FOR DASHBOARD 1
20 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004800BA |FUEL RETURN PIPE 1
21 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003354AB |HEX NUT M6 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005491AA
(ROHS)
24 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10038300AC |HOSE FUEL TANK TO WATER 1
SAPERATOR
26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20001096AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
27 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10009152AC |TANK UNIT PRICOL 1
28 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04042905012 |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 6
M5*12
29 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 2
30 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10029407AA |WATER SEPARATOR MTG BKT 1
(SHEET METAL)
31 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024727CB |FUEL PIPE WATER SEPERATOR TO 1
FEED PUMP.
32 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028489AB |ALUMINIUM TYPE WATER 1
SEPERATOR
33 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
34 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10005759AA |CLAMP(DASH BOARD) 1
35 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER B10 2
36 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B10 4
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070894AF |FUEL TANK CAP (DOUBLE LOCK) 1 YES MEMRMSDNS3

HOMOLOGATION

HH910522




17120A-1-1 FUEL TANK CABIN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
17120A-1/1 FUEL TANK ASSY.
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
13 |ALL MODEL 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 8
SA4GS
14 |ALL MODEL 20005502AA [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 6
16 |ALL MODEL 20003245AC |HEX. SCREW M12X1.75X40 -8.8 4
SA4GS
18 |ALL MODEL 20005557AA |HEX SCREW M12X1.25X25 SA4GS 9
24 |ALL MODEL 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 1
SA4GS
31 |ALL MODEL 20005658AA [HEX, HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25 - 50 2
SA2JS
12 |ALL MODEL 20003357AF [HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4 YES [interchange with|FOR NON EU
20003357AB MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
14 |ALL MODEL 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 6 YES [INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KHO07283
1 |ALL MODEL 04030800012 [M/CD WASHER DIA13*DIA 24*2.5 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004940AB
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODEL 300084754B [BKT FOR FUEL TANK FRAME 1
3 |ALL MODEL 04030400008 [SPRING WASHER B-8 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODEL 20004367AA [HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X1.25X40 4 INTERCHANGE
8.8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005584AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODEL 20003243AB [HEX HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X30 2
6 |ALL MODEL 04030400012 [SPRING WASHER B-12 15
7 |ALL MODEL 04030600008 [PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 8
8 |ALL MODEL 04030400010 [SPRING WASHER B-10 4
9 |ALL MODEL 10004600AB |RUBBER BUTTON 8
10 [ALL MODEL 04040106016 |HEX SCREW M6*16 3
11 |ALL MODEL 3000364238 [FUEL TANK MTG BKT REAR 1
12 |ALL MODEL 20003357AB [HEX NUT M10X1.25 -8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005503AA
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODEL 20002059AA [HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODEL 20003358AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA2JS 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)
15 [ALL MODEL 300000734B [BOTTOM REAR PLATE OF FUEL 1
TANK
16 |ALL MODEL 20003245AB [HEX HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X40 4
17 |ALL MODEL 10051627AA |FUEL FILTER 30N6200400 1 NOT SHOWN
(STRAINER)
18 |ALL MODEL 20004154AB |HEX SCREW M12X1.25X25 9 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005557AA
(ROHS)
19 |ALL MODEL 3000006768 [BOTTOM SUPPORT PLATE OF FUEL 1
TANK
20 |ALL MODEL 300000734B [BOTTOM REAR PLATE PF FUEL 1

TANK




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
21 |ALL MODEL 300022597A |PIPE CLAMP FOR DIA 35 1 NOT SHOWN
22 |ALL MODEL 300036425A |FUEL TANK MTG BKT 1

23 |ALL MODEL 300041569A |BRACKET FUEL TANK MOUNTING 1

24 |ALL MODEL 20002059AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8.8 1 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)

25 |ALL MODEL 300104550A |SUPPORT PLATE GUARD 1

26 |ALL MODEL 300001118B |REAR STRAP ASSY 1

27 |ALL MODEL 300036421A |FUEL TANK MTG BKT FRONT 1

28 |ALL MODEL 20005453AA |HEX. BOLT M16X2X55 8.8 SAAGS 4

29 |ALL MODEL 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B16 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)

30 |ALL MODEL 04030800017 |PUNCHED WASHER DIA 17X30 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005456AA
(ROHS)

31 |ALL MODEL 20003717AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25 - 50 8- 2 INTERCHANGE

8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005658AA
(ROHS)
32 |ALL MODEL 300000741C |FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY 1
FOR FUEL TANK

33 |ALL MODEL 04030800012 |M/CD WASHER DIA13*DIA 24*2.5 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004940AB
(ROHS)

34 |ALL MODEL 300002181A |RUBBER STRAP 1

35 |ALL MODEL 300001117B |FRONT STRAP ASSY OF FUEL TANK 1

36 |ALL MODEL 300105615A |COVER FOR FUEL PIPES 1

1 |ALL MODEL 20004940AB |M/C WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5 4 YES
3 |ALL MODEL 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 10 | YES
3067-1972

5 |ALL MODEL 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 2 YES
SA4GS

17 |ALL MODEL 10055269AA |FUEL FILTER (STRAINER) 1 YES

29 |ALL MODEL 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-A IS: 4 YES
3063-1972

30 |ALL MODEL 20005456AA |PUNCHED WASHER A(16) 1S:2016 4 YES
STEEL

33 |ALL MODEL 20004940AB |M/C WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5 6 YES




17130A-1-1

17130A-1/1

FUEL PIPES CABIN

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

FUEL PIPES

Sr.

Model

Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

12 |ALL MODEL 20004171AB |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 1S:4762 9

13 |ALL MODEL 20005057AB |SPL BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*M10*1*26 1

14 |ALL MODEL 20005051AB |BENJO BOLT M10*1*19 1

1 |ALL MODEL 3000031878 [FUEL TANK UNIT ASSY 1

2 |ALL MODEL 10085482AA |BREATHER PIPE FOR FUEL TANK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10085482AB
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODEL 300032248B |FUEL PIPE (STAINER TO FEED 1

PUMP)
4 |ALL MODEL 300031369A |BREATHER HOSE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

5 |ALL MODEL 300001874A |BACK FLOW FUEL PIPE(FIP TO 1
THERMOSTARTER TANK)

6 |ALL MODEL 300000822A |FUEL TANK 2

7 |ALL MODEL 804608229A |FUEL FEED PUMP (PRICOL) 1
ROTARY

8 |ALL MODEL 300030785A |FUEL PIPE (PUMP TO WATER 1
SEPRATOR

9 |ALL MODEL 10071321AA [T COUPLER 1

10 |ALL MODEL 300001873A |FUEL PIPE (THERMOSTARTER 1
TANK TO THERMOS

11 |ALL MODEL 300002117A |FUEL RETURN PIPE FROM 1
INJECTOR TO FUEL T

12 |ALL MODEL 20004171AA |HOSE WORM CLAMP DIA 1S:4762 9 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004171AB
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODEL 04080700014 |SPL BENJO BOLT M14*1.5*M10*1*26 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005057AB
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODEL 04080100010 |BENJO BOLT M10*1*19 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005051AB
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODEL 04030210013 |COPPER WASHER DIA 10.2*DIA13. 2

4*1
16 |ALL MODEL 04030214018 |SEALING WASHER DIA 14.2*DIA17. 1
9*1.5
17 |ALL MODEL 300038493A |FUEL PIPE 1
18 |ALL MODEL 10080978AE [BACK FLOW FUEL PIPE (FIP TO 1
THERMOSTARTE
19 |ALL MODEL 300025834A |FUEL TANK CAP WITH KEY FOR NT 1 Separate KEY is

Not-Serviceable




17140A-1-1 ADOPTER ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
17140A-1/1 ADOPTER ASSY.
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300090358A [ADOPTER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10082883AB |SPECIAL BENJO BOLT FOR TEMP 1 INTERCHANGE
SENSOR ABLE WITH
10082883AC
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 10001691AA |TEMP. SENSOR UNIT 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10082884AB |PIPE FROM RETURN LINE TO HOT 1
PIPE
5 |ALL MODELS 04030226032 |SEALING RING 26/32 3




17150A-1-1 COOLANT TANK ASSY. SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
17150A-1/1 COOLANT TANK ASSY.
9
@J 14
i
I
1
I 2
8
6
—
\ 10
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10023524AB |COOLANT ASSY 1
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070389AC |BRACKET FOR COOLANT TANK 1
(LEFT)
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003520AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*25-8.8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)

4 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003355AB [HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10023569AA |CLAMP DIA 12.5 MM 2

6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10024780AB |CLAMP ( RADIATOR) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039275AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10023538AB |PIPE (RADIATOR TO COOLANT 1 INTERCHANGE

TANK) ABLE WITH
10023538AC
(ROHS)

9 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10023539AA |PIPE (COOLANT TANK TO OUTSIDE) 1

10 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 33085038AA |PLASTIC STRAP 1

11 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4

14 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070388AE |BRACKET FOR COOLANT TANK 1

(RIGHT)

15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04041000010 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M10 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005529AA
(ROHS)

16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300096876A |COOLANT TANK SUPPORT PLATE 1

(UNPAINTED)




17160A-1-1 COLD START SYSTEM  SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
17160A-1/1 COLD START SYSTEM
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10071321AA |T-COUPLING 1
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003353AA |[NUT H M5 8 SA2JS 1
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030800006 |M C WASHER DIA6.4DIA 124X 1.6 2
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022422AF |BACK FLOW FUEL PIPE(FIP TO 1
THERMOSTARTER
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10037751AA |FUEL PIPE (THERMOSTARTER 1 INTERCHANGE
TANK TO THERMOS ABLE WITH
300094531A
(ROHS)
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022424AB |BACK FLOW FUEL PIPE(THERM 1 INTERCHANGE
TANK TO FT) ABLE WITH
10022424AD

(ROHS)




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20004171AA

HOSE WORM CLAMP

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004171AB
(ROHS)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20003354AB

HEX NUT M6 -8 SA2JS

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005491AA
(ROHS)




18110A-1-1

BRAKE & CLUTCH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT WITH IPB WITH OIB

18110A-1/1 BRAKE & CLUTCH PEDALS
c6
e/
23
ee
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10005356AC |ACTUATOR FORK LT 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10046170AB |TIE ROD (DOUBLE) 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10005355AB |ACTUATOR FORK RH 1
19 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 1
23 |ALL MODELS 10039341AA |WASHER(FOR BRAKE PEDAL 2
SHAFT)
27 |ALL MODELS 20005528AA [SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2
1 |ALL MODELS 300089441A |ACTUATOR FORK ASSY LH 1 YES [interchange with|FOR NON EU
10005356AB MODELS-
KZGDS888316S
3
FOR EU




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
MODELS-
MEMRZGTPEKK
HO7779
3 |ALL MODELS 300089440A |ACTUATOR FORK ASSY RH 1 YES [interchange with| FOR NON EU
10005355AA MODELS-
KZGDS888316S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTPEKK
HO7779
9 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10041089AA |BUSH ( FOR PARKING BRAKE ) 1
10 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10079110AD |BRAKE PEDAL RIGHT 1
14 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)
19 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 1
1 |ALL MODELS 300089441A |ACTUATOR FORK ASSY LH 1 YES [interchange with|FOR NON EU
10005356AB MODELS-
KZGDS888316S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTPEKK
HO7779
19 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 1 YES [INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KH07283
1 |ALL MODELS 10005356AB |ACTUATOR FORK LT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10005356AC
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 10046170AA |TIE ROD(DUAL) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10046170AB
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 10005355AA [ACTUATOR FORK ( RH THRD) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10005355AB
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 20003091AA |HEXAGON THIN NUT 1 APN
20003372AB
5 |WITH ATB OPTION 300035067A |BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 1 APN
300035067B
5 |WITHOUT ATB OPTION 10046171AA |BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10008530DD |C.A. SHAFT ASSY. 1
7 |ALL MODELS 300024738C |ASSEMBLY CLUTCH PEDAL LEVER 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10079101AC |BRAKE PEDAL LEVER ASSY. LEFT 1 APN
10079313AD
9 |ALL MODELS 10022175BB |BUSH (FOR PARKING BRAKE) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |MODELS WITH HTB 300030561B |BRAKE PEDAL RIGHT 1

10 [MODELS W/O HTB 10079110AE |BRAKE PEDAL RIGHT 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10046205AA |CAP FOR PEDAL 3

12 |ALL MODELS 10004496AA |TENSION SPRING 2

(BRAKE & CLUTCH PEDALS)

13 |ALL MODELS 10005187AA [LINK PIN 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087974AA
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 04030800010 [M/CD WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 21*2 6

15 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 4

16 |ALL MODELS 10004495AA |WOODRUFF KEY SPECIAL 1

17 |ALL MODELS 20003227AB |HEX BOLT M12*1.75*60 1

18 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 1

19 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 04020200032 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 32 2

21 |ALL MODELS 20003187AB |WOODRUF KEY 5x7.5x19 1

22 |ALL MODELS 10004498AA |FELT RING( BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT) 4

23 |ALL MODELS 10007220AA |WASHER(FOR BRAKE PEDAL 2 INTERCHANGE

SHAFT) ABLE WITH
10039341AA
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE M8*1 5

25 |ALL MODELS 04020200017 |CIRCLIP A17 1

26 |ALL MODELS 10005187AA |LOCK PIN 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087974AA
(ROHS)

27 |ALL MODELS 04010103025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005528AA
(ROHS)

28 |ALL MODELS 10046137AA |SPRING CLUTCH PEDAL 1

32 |ALL MODELS 10023484AA |FELT RING 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10023484AB
(ROHS)

33 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE M8 1

34 |ALL MODELS 20002549AA |CIRCLIP 25*1.2N,1S:3075 [PART-1] 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10087974AA |LINK ASSY 4 YES

26 |ALL MODELS 10087974AA |LINK ASSY 2 YES

32 |ALL MODELS 10023484AB |FELT RING (BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT) 2 YES




18120A-1-1

INDEPENDENT PARKING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

1
I
' -
-
6A
3
& .'FF'“
|I
| 84
|
S
0
7
5 11
12
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300029050A |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X16 3
3 |ALL MODELS 20005528AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2
10 |ALL MODELS 300028776A |SLEEVE 1
5 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10008921AE |INNER SHAFT 1
11 [SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10038540AA |SHAFT & BASIC LEVER ASSY. 1
1 |ALL MODELS 20003510AA [SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5x16 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300029050A
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 04030800006 |M/CD WASHER DIA6.4*DIA12.4*1.6 3




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 |ALL MODELS 04010103025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005528AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 1

5 |ALL MODELS 10008921AD |INNER SHAFT 1

6A [ALL MODELS 300024644A |HANDLE FOR PARKING BRAKE 1

7 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 1

5

8A |ALL MODELS 300025230A |ADJUSTABLE PARKING BRAKE ROD 1

9 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA3NS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10004575AC |SLEEVE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300028776A
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 10022181BA |SHAFT AND BASIC LEVER ASSY 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10005187AA |LOCK PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087974AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10087974AA [LINK ASSY 1 YES




18130A-1-1

18130A-1/1

BRAKE & CLUTCH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

BRAKE & CLUTCH PEDALS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 1
11 |ALL MODELS 10039341AA |WASHER(FOR BRAKE PEDAL 2
SHAFT)
14 |ALL MODELS 20005528AA [SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*25 2
7 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE [HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 1 YES |INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KH07283
1 |ALL MODELS 300036514A |BRAKE PEDAL LUG ASSY LH 1
2 |WITH ATB OPTION 300035067B |BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

2 |WITHOUT ATB OPTION 10046171AA |BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10041089AA |BUSH (FOR PARKING BRAKE) 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10004495AA |WOODRUFF KEY SPECIAL 1

5 |ALL MODELS 20003227AB |HEX BOLT M12*1.75*60 1

6 |[ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 1

7 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 04020200032 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A - 32 2

9 |ALL MODELS 20003187AB |WOODRUF KEY 5x7.5x19 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10004498AA |FELT RING( BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT) 4

11 |ALL MODELS 10007220AA |WASHER(FOR BRAKE PEDAL 2 INTERCHANGE

SHAFT) ABLE WITH
10039341AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 04020200017 |CIRCLIP A17 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10005187AA |LOCK PIN 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087974AA
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 04010103025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005528AA
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 10023484AA |FELT RING 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10023484AB
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE M8 1

17 |ALL MODELS 20002549AA |CIRCLIP 25*1.2N,I1S:3075 [PART-1] 1

18 |ALL MODELS 300036515A |BRAKE PEDAL LUG ASSY RIGHT 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10087974AA [LINK ASSY 2 YES

15 |ALL MODELS 10023484AB |FELT RING (BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT) 2 YES




19110A-1-1

19110A-1/2

FRONT AXLE BEAM

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

FRONT AXLE BEAM 2WD

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 300003127A |SPACER CYLINDER FOR EPA 2
9 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 1
SA4GS

15 |ALL MODELS 10029768BC |10029772BASTG. UNIT R TO HOSE 1
RH

16 |ALL MODELS 10029767BC |PIPE FROM STG. UNIT L TO HOSE 1
LH

20 |ALL MODELS 20003988AD |OIL SEAL - 43347 2
27 |ALL MODELS 20003258AB [BEARING 32206 2
30 |ALL MODELS 20005520AA |SPRING WASHER B-14 TYPE A IS: 2

3067-1972
33 |ALL MODELS 200000438A |HEX HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X35 10




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1A [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10070818BA |FRONT AXLE BEAM 1

2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10070767BA |STEERING ARM LEFT 1

7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10070810AB |DRAG LINK ASSY. (CROSS) 1

25 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10006757CA |AXLE HUB 2

33 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|20003982AA [SPECIAL HEX SCREW M16X1.5 - 12 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005043AB
(ROHS)

1 |ALL MODELS 10079742AB |FRONT AXLE BEAM 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10079741AB |FRONT AXLE BEAM 1 WITH NEW
STG.
GEOMETRY

2 |ALL MODELS 10070905AA |STEERING ARM LEFT 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10070768AA [SPACER CYLINDER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300003127A
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 10070775AA |RUBBER PAD FOR SPACER 2

5 |ALL MODELS 10070776AB |LOCKING PIN 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10070787AA |CIRCLIP 20X1.75XH IS: 3075 (PART 1

1)
7 |ALL MODELS 10005189AE |DRAG LINK ASSY. (DI 60 MECH) 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10029003BB |[ECONOMICAL HYDRAULIC 1
CYLINDER(P.S.)
9 |ALL MODELS 20002059AA |Hex. head screw M8 x 1.25 x 16 8-8 1 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 10070794BA |KING PIN ASSY LEFT 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10070831BA [KING PIN STUB ASSY RT 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10029941BD |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM STG UNIT R 1

TO STG CYL
14 |ALL MODELS 10029942BC |FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM STG UNIT L 1 INTERCHANGE
TO STG CYL ABLE WITH
10029942BD
(ROHS)
15 |ALL MODELS 10029768BA |PIPE FROM STG. UNIT R TO HOSE 1 INTERCHANGE
RH ABLE WITH
10029768BC
(ROHS)
16 |ALL MODELS 10029767BA [PIPE FROM STG. UNIT L TO HOSE 1 INTERCHANGE
LH ABLE WITH
10029767BC
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 10029269AA |POWER STEERING UNIT (80CC) 1

18 |ALL MODELS 10009179AA |O-RING HOLDER 2

19 |ALL MODELS 10000751AB |OIL SEAL 4D-64043 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

20 |ALL MODELS 20003988AB |OIL SEAL - 43347 2

21 |ALL MODELS 20003513AB |MUD BLOCK (50X80X10.5) 2

22 |ALL MODELS 10002668AA |FELT RING (STUB AXLE) 2

23 |ALL MODELS 10002664AB |WEAR RING (PADDY SPL) 2

24 |ALL MODELS 10070893AA [LOCKING BLOCK FOR KING PIN 1

25 |ALL MODELS 10028467AA |AXLE HUB 2

26 |ALL MODELS 10006770AB |WASHER FOR STUB AXLE 2

27 |ALL MODELS 20003258AA |BEARING 32206 2

28 |ALL MODELS 04040714060 |HEX BOLT M14*2*60 1

29 |ALL MODELS 20003209AB |HEX BOLT M14*2*75 8-8 SA3NS 1

30 |ALL MODELS 04030400014 |SPRING WASHER B-14 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005520AA
(ROHS)

31 |ALL MODELS 20003361AA |HEX NUT M14X2 -8 SA3NS 1

32 |ALL MODELS 10005647BA |FRONT HUB CAP 2

33 |ALL MODELS 20003925AA |HEX SCREW M16X1.5X35 10.9- 10 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
200000438A
(ROHS)

34 |ALL MODELS 10004241AA [GASKET (FRONT HUB CAP) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086406AA
(ROHS)

35 |ALL MODELS 04010105040 |SPLIT PIN DIA 5*40 2

36 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 20 8- 6 INTERCHANGE

8 SA ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
37 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 5
38 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10070775AB |RUBBER PAD FOR SPACER 2 YES
10 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 1 YES
3067-1972

14 |ALL MODELS 10029942BD |FLEXIBLE UNIT STG CYLL TO STG 1 YES
UNIT RH

34 |ALL MODELS 10086406AA |GASKET FRONT HUB CAP 2 YES

36 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 6 YES
SA4GS

38 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES

3067-1972




19120A-1-1

19120A-1/1

AXLE HOUSING

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

AXLE HOUSING

Code is :

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 21000333AA |AXLE HOUSING 1
2 |ALL MODELS 21000113AA |THRUST WASHER 2
3 |ALL MODELS 21000001AA |V-RING 2
4 |ALL MODELS 21000086AA |BUSH 2
5 |ALL MODELS 21000067AA |BUSH 2
6 |ALL MODELS 21000093AA [BUSH 4 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081511AA
7 |ALL MODELS 21000139AA |FRONT SUPPORT 1
8 |ALL MODELS 21000002AA |GREASER NIPPLE M6X1 2 Alternate Part




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10081499AA

9 |ALL MODELS 21000109AA |BOLT 2

10 |ALL MODELS 21000105AA |BELLEVILLE WASHER 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081500AA

11 |ALL MODELS 10013856AA |BUSH 2

12 |ALL MODELS 21000096AA |BUSH 2

13 |ALL MODELS 10013981AA |Seal ring _ 644149 2

14 |ALL MODELS 21000075AA |SPHERICAL BEARING 2

15 |ALL MODELS 21000118AA |BELLEVILLE WASHER 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081505AA

16 |ALL MODELS 21000340AA |DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT (470667) 1

17 |ALL MODELS 21000108AA |BOLT M14X75 4

18 |ALL MODELS 21000084AA |CENTERING BUSH 4

19 |ALL MODELS 21000085AA |PIN D15X35 2

20 |ALL MODELS 21000004AA |PLUG M24X1.5 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081509AA

21 |ALL MODELS 21000005AA |O.RING 1

22 |ALL MODELS 21000138AA |REAR SUPPORT_406519 & 131919 1 REAR
SUPPORT_406
519 & 131919

23 |ALL MODELS 21000341AA |BREATHER M10X1 (642014) 1

24 |ALL MODELS 21000106AA |BOLT M12X33 10 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081507AA

25 |ALL MODELS 20002538AE |4WD FRONT AXLE BEAM 1

(CARRARO)




19121A-1-1

19121A-11

SWIVEL HSG. & STG.

SWIVEL HSG. & STG. CYLINDER

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 21000002AA |GREASER NIPPLE M6X1 4 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081499AA

2 |ALL MODELS 21000111AA |BOLT M12X30 16 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081487AA

3 |ALL MODELS 21000121AA |KING PIN 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081513AA

4 |ALL MODELS 21000077AA |PLUG D14.6X9.5 8

5 |ALL MODELS 10081515AA |LH SWIVEL HOUSING 1

6 |ALL MODELS 21000006AA |NUT M18X1.5 2

7 |ALL MODELS 21000120AA |KING PIN 2 Alternate Part
Code is:




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10081517AA

8 |ALL MODELS 10081518AA |STEERING ARM ASSY 2

9 |ALL MODELS 10011995AA [BALL JOINT 2 APN
21000007AA,
KIT CODE
10081518AA

10 |ALL MODELS 21000008AA |[NUT M18X1.5 2 Alternate Part
Code is :
10081520AA,
KIT CODE :
10081518AA

11 |ALL MODELS 10011996AA |TIE ROD 2 KIT CODE :
10081518AA

12 |ALL MODELS 21000025AA |STEERING CYLINDER 1

13 |ALL MODELS 21000117AA |BOLT M12X45 4

14 |ALL MODELS 10081524AA [RH SWIVEL HOUSING 1

15 |ALL MODELS 21000070AA |NUT M16 2 Alternate Part
Code is :
10081525AA

16 |ALL MODELS 21000098AA |BOLT M16X100 2

17 |ALL MODELS 21000102AA |BUSH 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081532AA

18 |ALL MODELS 10081531AA [OIL SEAL RING 2

19 |ALL MODELS 21000011AA |ROD 1 KIT CODE :
21000025AA

20 |ALL MODELS 21000081AA |CYLINDER HEAD 1 KIT CODE :
21000025AA

21 |ALL MODELS 21000012AA |OIL SEAL KIT 1 KIT CODE :
21000025AA

22 |ALL MODELS 21000099AA |BUSHING 2




19122A-1-1

19122A-1/1

BEVEL GEAR SET

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

BEVEL GEAR SET

Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

21000083AA

BEVEL GEAR SET Z12/29

ALL MODELS

21000334AA

LOCKWASHER

KIT CODE :
21000083AA

ALL MODELS

21000095AA

RING NUT M35X1.5

Alternate Part
Code is :
10081548AA,
KIT CODE :
21000083AA

ALL MODELS

21000013AA

WASHER

Alternate Part
Code is :
10081545AA,
KIT CODE :
21000083AA

ALL MODELS

21000104AA

COLLAPSIBLE SPACER

KIT CODE :
21000083AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 21000072AA |SEAL 1
7 |ALL MODELS 21000132AA |COVER 1
8 |ALL MODELS 21000131AA |SHIM 2.50MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081534AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000130AA |SHIM 2.60MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081535AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000129AA |SHIM 2.70MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081536AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000128AA |SHIM 2.80MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081537AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000127AA |SHIM 2.90MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081538AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000126AA |SHIM 3.00MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081539AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000125AA |SHIM 3.10MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081540AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000124AA |SHIM 3.20MM AS PER Alternate Part
REQ. Code is :
10081541AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000123AA |SHIM 3.30MM AS PER
REOQ.
8 |ALL MODELS 21000122AA |SHIM 3.40MM AS PER
REQ.
9 |ALL MODELS 21000074AA |BEARING 2




19123A-1-1

19123A-1/1

DIFFERENTIAL &

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

DIFFERENTIAL & RELATED PARTS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 21000026AA |DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
2 |ALL MODELS 21000088AA |THRUST WASHER 2 KIT CODE :
21000026AA
3 |ALL MODELS 21000014AA |SHAFT 1 KIT CODE :
21000026AA
4 |ALL MODELS 21000015AA |PIN 2 KIT CODE :
21000026AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000116AA |BOLT M6X40 2
9 |ALL MODELS 21000089AA [LOCKING PLATE 2
10 |ALL MODELS 21000335AA |RING NUT 2
11 |ALL MODELS 21000073AA |BEARING 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
12 |ALL MODELS 21000342AA |DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING (472686) 1
13 |ALL MODELS 21000103AA |BOLT M10X75 12
14 |ALL MODELS 21000343AA |CLUTCH PACK (460294) 1




19124A-1-1

19124A-1/1

DOUBLE U JOINT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

DOUBLE U JOINT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 21000336AA |DOUBLE U-JOINT 2
2 |ALL MODELS 21000337AA |HALF-SHAFT (DIFF. SIDE) 2 KIT CODE :
21000336AA
3 |ALL MODELS 21000079AA |CENTRAL BODY 2 KIT CODE :
21000336AA
4 |ALL MODELS 21000016AA |SPIDER 4 KIT CODE :
21000336AA
5 |ALL MODELS 21000078AA |HALF-SHAFT (WHEEL SIDE) 2 KIT CODE :
21000336AA
6 |ALL MODELS 21000112AA |[THRUST WASHER 2 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081572AA
7 |ALL MODELS 21000134AA |WASHER 2 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081573AA
8 |ALL MODELS 21000071AA |SNAP RING 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081574AA







19125A-1-1

19125A-1/1

WHEEL HUB & FINAL

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

WHEEL HUB & FINAL REDUCTION

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 21000017AA |SEAL RING 2 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081575AA

2 |ALL MODELS 21000094AA |BEARING 4 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10012006AA

3 |ALL MODELS 21000338AA |WHEEL HUB KIT 2

4 |ALL MODELS 21000110AA [STUD 16 KIT CODE :
21000338AA

5 |ALL MODELS 21000018AA |[O.RING 2 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081579AA

6 |ALL MODELS 21000019AA |LOCKRING 2

7 |ALL MODELS 21000119AA |WHEEL CARRIER 2 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081581AA

8 |ALL MODELS 21000114AA [BUSH 12 Alternate Part

Code is :




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10081582AA

9 |ALL MODELS 21000068AA |BOLT M10X45 12 Alternate Part
Code is:
10081583AA

10 |ALL MODELS 10081584AA |CROWN GEAR Z=60 2




19126A-1-1

19126A-1/1

FINAL REDUCTION

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD WITH FRONT AXLE BEAM 20002538AE

FINAL REDUCTION

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 21000069AA |BOLT M8X20 4 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081585AA
2 |ALL MODELS 21000020AA |PLUG M30X2 2 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081586AA
3 |ALL MODELS 10039851AA |PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY 2
4 |ALL MODELS 21000021AA |THRUST WASHER 6
5 |ALL MODELS 10081589AA |BEARING NEEDLES (BY TENS) 18
6 |ALL MODELS 10081590AA |GEAR Z=23 6
7 |ALL MODELS 21000097AA |THRUST WASHER 2 Alternate Part
Codeis :
10081591AA




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

21000022AA

SNAP RING D34

APN
10081592AA




19130A-1-1 STEERING CYLINDER SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM
19130A-1/1 STEERING CYLINDER
6

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10028583AA |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 |ALL MODELS 20004376AB |HEX BOLT M12*1.75*50, 10.9 SA3NS 4
3 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 4
4 |ALL MODELS 10028596AC |TIE ROD ASSY 2
6 |ALL MODELS 10011266AA |FRONT AXLE 4WD (INHOUSE) 1 ASSEMBLY

CODE FOR

INHOUSE

FRONT AXLE

BEAM




19131A-1-1

19131A-1/1

PLANET CARRIER LH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

PLANET CARRIER LH RH

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10028427AF |PLANET CARRIER SUB ASSY 2 APN
Serviceable as
Child part
10027599AG,
10027637AD
1.1 |ALL MODELS 10027599AG |[PLANET CARRIER 2 CHILD PART
OF S.NO.1
1.2 |ALL MODELS 10027637AD |PIN FOR PLANET CARRIER (FRONT 6 CHILD PART
AXLE 4WD) OF S.NO.1
2 |ALL MODELS 10028492AA |O-RING (216x22.5) 2
3 |ALL MODELS 20004015AA |SOCKET FLAT HEAD SCREW DIN 4
7991-M8X20-10.9




19132A-1-1

19132A-1/1

Wheel Hub RH&LH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

Wheel Hub RH&LH SUB_ASSY.

c

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10027627AF |WHEEL HUB KIT (FRONT AXLE 4WD) 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10028543AB |STUD( FRONT AXLE 4WD) 16
3 |ALL MODELS 20004034AA |SEAL(130X160X14) 2
4 |ALL MODELS 20004023AA |TAPER ROLLER BEARING JL819349 4
JL819310




19133A-1-1

19133A-1/1

REDUCTION GEAR

REDUCTION GEAR (PLANTERY)

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10028427AF |PLANET CARRIER SUB ASSY 2 APN
Serviceable as
Child part
10027599AG,
10027637AD
1.1 |ALL MODELS 10027599AG |[PLANET CARRIER 2 CHILD PART
OF S.NO.1
1.2 |ALL MODELS 10027637AD |PIN FOR PLANET CARRIER (FRONT 6 CHILD PART
AXLE 4WD) OF S.NO.1
3 |ALL MODELS 10027498AB [WASHER FOR PLANET GEAR 6
4 |ALL MODELS 10027538AC |PLANET GEAR Z-24 6
5 |ALL MODELS 10027495AD |TRIANGULAR WASHER FOR 2
PLANET GEAR
6 |ALL MODELS 20004035AA |NEEDLE BEARING (25.6X4) 180




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 20003818AA |CIRCLIP 34 X 1.5N (1S:3075, PART -1 6
)
8 |ALL MODELS 10028548AF [PLUG M30X2 ASSY 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300047392A
(ROHS)
9 |ALL MODELS 10028305AB |SPACER 2
10 |ALL MODELS 10028546AA [O-RING @27X @2.5 2




19134A-1-1

19134A-1/1

WHEEL CARRIER- AXLE ASSY

WHEEL CARRIER- AXLE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10027627AF |WHEEL HUB KIT (FRONT AXLE 4WD) 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10012308AA |SPECIAL BOLT (M10X45) 12
3 |ALL MODELS 10027494AB |THURST WASHER 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10027504AC |WASHER 2
5 |ALL MODELS 20004263AA |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A IS 3075-1965 2
D-42 PART 1
6 |[ALL MODELS 10028794AC [UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY. (FRONT 2
AXLE 4-WD)




19135A-1-1

19135A-1/1

WHEEL CARRIER LH RH

WHEEL CARRIER LH RH SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10027548AE |WHEEL CARRIER (FRONT AXLE 2
4WD)
2 |ALL MODELS 10027536AC |INTERNAL GEAR FOR PLANET 2
CARRIER
3 |ALL MODELS 10027496AA |RING FOR INTERNAL GEAR 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10027555AE |BUSH (FRONT AXLE 4WD) 12




19136A-1-1

19136A-1/1

UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY LH RH

5.

UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

SwivelSub
assembly

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10027507AD |KING PIN 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10027499AD |DISC SPRING 2
3 |ALL MODELS 20004029AA |GREASE NIPPLE M6X1 4
4 |ALL MODELS 10028494AE |[KING PIN ASSY. 2
4.2 |ALL MODELS 10028493AB |SPHERICAL CAP 2
5.1 [ALL MODELS 10028334AC [SPHERICAL BUSHING 2
6 |ALL MODELS 20004016AA |BLACK HEXAGON BOLT IS 1363- 16
M12X30-10.9
7 |ALL MODELS - SWIVEL SUB ASSY 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |ALL MODELS 10028794AC |UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY. (FRONT 2
AXLE 4-WD)
9 |ALL MODELS 10012008AB |DISC SPRING (61X43) 2
10 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 16
11 |ALL MODELS 10028516AA |SPECIAL WASHER FOR FRONT 2

AXLE




19137A-1-1

19137A-1/1

SWIVEL HOUSING RH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

SWIVEL HOUSING RH LH

0BT i

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

2 |ALL MODELS 20003372AE |HEX LOCK NUT M16X2 SA4GS 2

1 |ALL MODELS 10028544AA |HEX SCREW M16X100 FOR SWIVEL 2

HSG.

2 |ALL MODELS 20003372AB |HEX LOCK NUT M16X2 SA4GS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003372AF
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 10027492AA |BUSH 2

4 |ALL MODELS 20004036AB |SEAL(45X60X10) 2

6 |ALL MODELS 10011423BA |SWIVEL SUB ASSY (RH) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300046162A
(ROHS)




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

6.1

ALL MODELS

10027679BA

SWIVEL HOUSING RIGHT (FRONT
AXLE 4WD)

CHILD PART
OF S.NO.6,
APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10011423BA

6.2

ALL MODELS

10028342AB

BUSH FOR SWIVEL HOUSING

CHILD PART
OF S.NO.6

ALL MODELS

10011422BA

SWIVEL SUB ASSY (LH)

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300046160A
(ROHS)

7.1

ALL MODELS

10027676BA

LEFT SWIVEL HOUSING

CHILD PART
OF S.NO.7,
APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10011422BA

7.2

ALL MODELS

10028342AB

BUSH FOR SWIVEL HOUSING

CHILD PART
OF S.NO.7

ALL MODELS

10023232AG

PLASTIC CAP

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10023233AC
(ROHS)




19138A-1-1

19138A-1/1

BUSHES DOWELS LH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

BUSHES DOWELS LH RH

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10028335AC |CYLINDRICAL BUSHING 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10028334AC |SPHERICAL BUSHING 2 CHILD PART
OF
10011577AA
(SPHERICAL
BUSH SUB
ASSY)
3 |ALL MODELS 20004038AA |SEAL(30X44X14) 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10028506AH |AXLE HOUSING BUSH SUB ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300046167A
(ROHS)
4.1 |ALL MODELS 10027600Al FRONT AXLE HOUSING 1 CHILD PART
OF S.NO .4,
APN




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
Serviceable as
higher Assy
10028506AH
4.2 |ALL MODELS 10028336AB |BUSH FOR FORK DIFF. SIDE 2 CHILD PART
OF S.NO.4
5 |ALL MODELS 10028486AA |DOWEL PIN (FOR FRONT AXLE 2
4WD)
6 |[ALL MODELS 10012629AB [BREATHER ASSY 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10028516AA |SPECIAL WASHER FOR FRONT 2

AXLE




19139A-1-1

19139A-1/1

FRONT AND REAR

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

FRONT AND REAR SUPPORT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10027561AE |BUSH (FOR AXLE HSG.) 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10027562AD |THRUST WASHER 2
3 |ALL MODELS 10027625AA |V-RING (FRONT AXLE 4WD) 2
4A |ALL MODELS 10027544AD |FRONT TURNION SUPPORT (FOR 1
MULTISPEED TRANSMISSION)

5A |ALL MODELS 10027638AE |REAR TURNION SUPPORT (FOR 1
MULTISPEED TRANSMISSION)

6 |[ALL MODELS 10027577AB [DOWEL FOR FRONT REAR 4
SUPPORT

7 |ALL MODELS 10028497AA |SPECIAL SCREW 2

8 |ALL MODELS 10027514AF |BUSH (FRONT AXLE HOUSING) 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 10011125AA |O-RING 1
10 |ALL MODELS 20004029AA |GREASE NIPPLE M6X1 2




19140A-1-1

19140A-1/1

DIFFRENTIAL WITH

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

DIFFRENTIAL WITH AXLE BEAM

3
®

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS - DIFFRENTIAL ASSY. 1 SUB ASSY

2 |ALL MODELS 10028545AB |HEX SCREW M12X33 10

3 |ALL MODELS 20004031AA |HEXAGON SOCKET PIPE PLUG 2

(M24X1.5), DIN906,BN-38

4 |ALL MODELS 10028506AH |AXLE HOUSING BUSH SUB ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300046167A
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20004039AA |SEAL(33X50X10) 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10027493AB |COVER 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10027500AA |LOCKING PLATE (FOR RING NUT) 2

8 |ALL MODELS 20000104AA |SCREW M6X10 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005573AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10027547AC |RING NUT M94X2 (FRONT AXLE) 2

10 |ALL MODELS 20004024AA |BEARING 30209 2

11 |ALL MODELS 10028487AE |DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT ASSY 1 ASSY/(Child
parts are not
serviceable due
to machining of
parts after
assembly)

8 |ALL MODELS 20005573AA |HEX SCREW M6X10 2 YES




19141A-1-1

19141A-1/1

CAGE ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

CAGE ASSY

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10011436AA |FRICTION DISC SUB ASSY 2

2 |ALL MODELS 10038584AA |SPIDER KIT SET(10X17) 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10027487AD |SHAFT FOR BEVEL GEAR 1

4 |ALL MODELS 20004020AA |SPRING PIN (HEAVY DUTY) DIN- 1

1481, 1ISO-8752, BN-876(D6X40)

5 |ALL MODELS 10038599AB |CAGE ASSY 1

6 |[ALL MODELS 10027540AB [THRUST WASHER (FOR SPIDERKIT)| 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10012308AA |SPECIAL BOLT (M10X45) 12

8 |ALL MODELS 20004024AA |TAPER ROLLER BEARING 30209 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 10028428AC |TAIL PINION CROWN GEAR SET 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10027547AC |RING NUT M94X2 (FRONT AXLE) 2




19142A-1-1

PINION ASSY

19142A-1/1

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD MODELS WITH INHOUSE FRONT AXLE BEAM

PINION ASSY

910

4Ato4H

Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS

20004025AA

BEARING 30307 BV

3 |ALL MODELS

10028428AC

TAIL PINION CROWN GEAR SET

4A |ALL MODELS

10028469AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 3.60 mm

QTY.1FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

4B |ALL MODELS

10028470AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 3.70 mm

QTY.1FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT]

4C |ALL MODELS

10028471AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 3.80 mm

QTY. 1 FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

4D

ALL MODELS

10028472AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 3.90 mm

QTY.1FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

4E

ALL MODELS

10028473AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 4.00mm

QTY.1FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

4F

ALL MODELS

10028474AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 4.10 mm

QTY. 1 FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

4G

ALL MODELS

10028475AC

SPACER FOR TAIL PINION 4.20mm

QTY.1FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

4H

ALL MODELS

10028476AC

SPACER TAIL PINION 3.50 mm

QTY.1FOR 4A
TO 4H BUT
CAN BE
CHANGE AS
PER ASSY
REQUIREMENT

ALL MODELS

10027488AA

COLLAPSIBLE SPACER

ALL MODELS

10027497AA

WASHER FOR TAIL PINION

ALL MODELS

10027482AA

RING NUT M35X1.5 (FOR TAIL
PINION)

ALL MODELS

10027483AC

LOCK WASHER

ALL MODELS

10027493AB

COVER

10

ALL MODELS

20004039AA

SEAL(33X50X9)




20110A-1-1 FRONT AXLE BRACKET SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 2WD

20110A-1/1 FRONT AXLE BRACKET 2WD

11

RH SIDE FAB

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|20003285AB |MMX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 6
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WDj|04030400008 [SPRING WASHER B-8 2
10A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10070818BA |FRONT AXLE BEAM 1
15 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10079750AE |FRONT AXLE BRACKET 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10045192AB |STRAP ASSY. 2
2 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC [HEX NUT M16X2-8 SA2JS 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10045255AB |STRAP MTG. PLATE UNPAINTED 1
4 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10045256AB |STRAP MTG PLATE BLACK PAINTED 1
SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO
5 |ALL MODELS 20003674AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 JIS B1251 6
NO.2 16 S
6 |[ALL MODELS 20003285AD |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X30 8.8 6 APN
SA2JS 20003285AC
7 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 20003670AC |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE-AIS: 2
3063-1972
9 |ALL MODELS 3000352478  [BATTERY CUT OFF SW MTG BKT 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10079742AB |FRONT AXLE BEAM 1
10 |ALL MODELS WITH NEW |10079741AB |FRONT AXLE BEAM 1
STEERING GEOMETRY
11 |ALL MODELS 10045258AF |BONNET RESTING PLATE(BLACK 1
PAINTED)
11 |ALL MODELS 10045257AF |BONNET RESTING PLATE 1
(UNPAINTED)
12 |ALL MODELS 20004205AA |HEX SCREW M8X70 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005470AA
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODELS 10024067AA |THRUST WASHER 1
14 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4*17*1.6 2
15 [MECH. STG. MODELS 10079749AC |FRONT AXLE BRACKET 1
15 [MECH. STG. MODELS 10079748AC |FRONT AXLE BRACKET 1
15 |POWER STG. MODELS 10079750AD |[FRONT AXLE BRACKET 1
16 |ALL MODELS 10079740AB |PIVOT PIN 1
16 |ALL MODELS 10071287AB |PIVOT PIN 1
17 |ALL MODELS 10081876AB |RUBBER FLAP 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014841AA
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 10071690AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M8 6 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
19 |ALL MODELS 10071691AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M10 8 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
2 |ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 6 YES




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 2 YES
SA4GS
7 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES
3067-1972
12 |ALL MODELS 20005470AA |HEX SCREW M8X70 8.8 SA4GS 2 YES
17 |ALL MODELS 10014841AA |RUBBER FLAP 2 YES




20120A-1-1

FRONT AXLE BRACKET SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

20120A-1/1 FRONT AXLE BRACKET 4WD
4
LH SIDE
FAB
2 7
3
RH SIDE FAB

NP
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003285AB |MMX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 2
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045511AE |BONNET RESTING PLATE 1
UNPAINTED
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045514AE |BONNET RESTING PLATE(BLACK 1
PAINTED)
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045765AD |FRONT AXLE BKT 1
1 |ALL MODELS 20003285AD [HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X30 8.8 2 APN
SA2JS 20003285AC
2 |ALL MODELS 300035247B [BATTERY CUT OFF SW MTG BKT 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10045514AC |BONNET RESTING PLATE(BLACK 1
PAINTED)
3 |ALL MODELS 10045511AC |BONNET RESTING PLATE 1
(UNPAINTED)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 10045765AC |FRONT AXLE BKT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10071690AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M8 6 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
7 |ALL MODELS 10071691AA [PROTECTION PLUG FOR M10 8 New Part Added|FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
4 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972




20130A-1-1 BATTERY BOX SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

20130A-1/1 BATTERY BOX

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

20 |ALL MODELS 200000509A |HEX BOLT M6X1X70 8.8 SA4GS 2

25 |ALL MODELS 20005493AA |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA4GS 2

5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10068601AA |BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1

5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10068602AA |BASE PLATE (W/O PAINT) 1 ASSY.
10068601AA

5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10068618AA |BATTERY TRAY SLIDER 1 ASSY.
10068601AA

5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10068621AA |STOPPER ASSY (W/O PAINT) 1 ASSY.
10068601AA

7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300029521A |BATTERY COVER MTG BKT 2

11 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045765AD |FRONT AXLE BKT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10085144AA |HEX BOLT M18X2.5X60 10.9 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300029240A
(ROHS)
18 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4
19 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003518AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*20-8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005541AA
(ROHS)
24 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04040116050 |HEX BOLT M16*2*50 2
18 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4 YES |interchange with|FOR NON EU
20003357AE MODELS-
JZNSS869101S
M
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGTNEJK
HO07194
1 |ALL MODELS 10045431AD |BATTERY BOX 1 APN
10045431AC
2 |ALL MODELS 10068589AB |FRONT TOW HOOK 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10068611AB |BATTERY COVER LEFT 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10004388AD (RUBBER FLAP 410MM 2
5 |ALL MODELS 10068601AB |BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10068607AB |BATTERY COVER MOUNTING PIN 2
7 |ALL MODELS 10068606AA |BATTERY COVER MOUNTING 2 INTERCHANGE
BRACKET ABLE WITH
300029521A
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 10014841AA |RUBBER FLAP 4
9 |ALL MODELS 10081778AB [STRAP FOR BATTERY 4
10 |ALL MODELS 10068609AB |BATTERY COVER RIGHT 1
11 |ALL MODELS 10045765AC |FRONT AXLE BKT 1
12 |ALL MODELS 20004865AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M16X1.5X45 2
10.9 SA3NS
13 |ALL MODELS 20004994AA |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 2
3063-1972
14 |ALL MODELS 20005495AA |HEX. BOLT M14X2X50 8.8 SA4GS 4
15 |ALL MODELS 20003673AC |SPRING WASHER B-14 TYPE-A IS: 4
3063-1972
16 |ALL MODELS 20005452AA |HEX. BOLT M18X2.5X80 10.9 SA4GS 4
17 |ALL MODELS 20004943AC |SPRING WASHER B-18 TYPE-AIS: 4 INTERCHANGE
3063-1972 ABLE WITH
20005522AA
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 20003357AE |HEX NUT M10X1.25 -8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003357AF
(ROHS)
19 |ALL MODELS 20003518AC |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6X1X20 8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH

20005541AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
20 |ALL MODELS 20004072AA |HEX BOLT M6X1X70 8-8 SA3NS 2
21 |ALL MODELS 20005491AA |HEX NUT M6-8 SA4GS 2
22 |ALL MODELS 10068045AA |WING SCREW 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300028984A
(ROHS)
23 |ALL MODELS 10003810BA |BATTERY 1
24 |ALL MODELS 20005453AA |HEX BOLT M16X2X55 8.8 SA4AGS 2
25 |ALL MODELS 20003362AD |HEX NUT M16X2 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)
1A |ALL CABIN MODELS 300059901A |BATTERY BOX ASSY(FABRICATION) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300059901B
(ROHS)
3 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300060442A |BATTERY COVER LEFT(UNPAINTED) 1
10 |ALL CABIN MODELS 300060440A |BATTERY COVER RIGHT 1
(UNPAINTED)
11 |ALL CABIN MODELS 10045765AD |FRONT AXLE BKT 1
22 |ALL MODELS 300028984A |WING SCREW ASSY 2 YES
1 |ALL MODELS 10045431AC |BATTERY BOX FINISH 1
1 |ALL MODELS 300059901A |BATTERY BOX ASSY (FABRICATION) 1 NO |Following parts |[FOR NON EU
(10045431AC, |MODELS-
10068611AB,  1KyYDG793429M
10068609AB) S
are need to be
change as a set FOR EU
with MODELS-
(300059901A, MEMRZGFNEKJ
300060442A, H03160
300060440A)
3 |ALL MODELS 300060442A |BATTERY COVER LEFT 1 NO |Following parts |[FOR NON EU
(UNPAINTED) (10045431AC, |MODELS-
L0068611AB,  1KyYDG793429M
10068609AB) S
are need to be
change as a set FOR EU
with MODELS-
(300059901A, MEMRZGFNEKJ
3000604424, |HO3160
300060440A)
10 |ALL MODELS 300060440A |BATTERY COVER RIGHT 1 NO |Following parts |[FOR NON EU
(UNPAINTED) (10045431AC, |MODELS-
L0068611AB,  1KyYDG793429M
10068609AB) S
are need to be
change as a set FOR EU
with MODELS-
(300059901A, MEMRZGFNEKJ
300060442A, H03160
300060440A)




20140A-1-1

FRONT AXLE BRACKET SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

20140-A-1/1 FRONT AXLE BRACKET 4WD

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 300007388D [LOCK PIN MTG. BKT. 1
8 |ALL MODELS 300037402B |3 CYL CLADDING ASSY LH FOR 1

CABIN
9 |ALL MODELS 300027513B |CLADDING MTG BKT ASSY LH 1

10 |ALL MODELS 20005524AA |PLAIN WASHER A 6.4 1S:5370 STEEL 7

11 |ALL MODELS 200000130A [|CROSS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 7
SCREW M6X20

12 |ALL MODELS 300012689C (3 CYL CLADDING RH FRONT ASSY 1
13 |ALL MODELS 300027506B |CLADDING MTG BKT ASSY RH 1
14 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 4

3063-1972




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
15 |ALL MODELS 04040116025 |HEX SCREW M16*2*25 4
1 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X30 8.8 2
SA2JS
2 |ALL MODELS 300007388B |BONNET LOCK PIN MTG BKT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300007388D
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 10045514AE [BONNET RESTING PLATE(BLACK 1
PAINTED)
3 |ALL MODELS 10045511AE |BONNET RESTING PLATE 1
(UNPAINTED)
4 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 10045765AD |FRONT AXLE BKT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10071690AA |PROTECTION PLUG FOR M8 6 New Part Added|[FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
7 |ALL MODELS 10071691AA [PROTECTION PLUG FOR M10 8 New Part Added|FOR NON EU
MODELS-
CZGDG804365S
3, FOREU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFNECJ
H03456
4 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972




21110A-1-1

21110A-11

THREE POINT LINKAGE SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

THREE POINT LINKAGE

< =

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 20005457AA |SPRING WASHER B-20 JIS B 1251 4
NO.2 20S

5 |ALL MODELS 10009473BD |ADJUSTABLE STAY BAR WITH 1
BRACKET

6 |ALL MODELS 10009473BD |ADJUSTABLE STAY BAR WITH 1
BRACKET

13 |ALL MODELS 20005448AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 3.2*50 2

15 |ALL MODELS 10086497AB |ROCKER LINK PIN 4

18 |ALL MODELS 200000419A [HEX HEAD SCREW M20X2.5X80 10.9 2
SA4GS

19 |ALL MODELS 20005494AA [HEX NUT M20 X 2.5 -8 SA4GS 4

24 |ALL MODELS 20005454AA |HEX BOLT M16X2X80 8.8 SA4GS 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028935AE |PIN (FOR SWINGING DRAW BAR) 1

17 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028880AE |PIN (FOR SWINGING DRAW BAR) 2

23 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10028934AD |PIN (FOR SWINGING DRAW BAR) 2

26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10081716AD |PTO SAFETY GUARD 1

31 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10001128AA [PIN (3 POINT LINK) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300144565A
(ROHS)

33 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10014181AA |GREASE NIPPLE FOR M10X1 WITH 2

CAP

1 |ALL MODELS 04030400020 |SPRING WASHER B-20 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005457AA
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 10024758BA |REAR BRACKET LONG 1

3 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B16 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 04041116035 |HEX SCREW M16X35 4

5 |ALL MODELS 10009473BC |ADJUSTABLE STAY BAR WITH 1 INTERCHANGE

BRACKET ABLE WITH
10009473BD
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 10009473BC |ADJUSTABLE STAY BAR WITH 1 INTERCHANGE
BRACKET ABLE WITH
10009473BD
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10004256AA |LINCH PIN ASSY 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10094809AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 10009472AA |PIN (FOR ADJUSTABLE STAY BAR) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039377AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10004900AA |LINCH PIN ASSY (DIA10) 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087916AA
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 04010103050 |SPLIT PIN DIA 3*50 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005448AA
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 10027034AB |ROCKER LINK PIN 4

16 |ALL MODELS 10028935AD |PIN (FOR SWINGING DRAW BAR) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300036339A
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 10028880AC [PIN (FOR SWINGING DRAW BAR) 2

18 |ALL MODELS 20003995AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M20*2.5*70 10.9 4 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005465AA
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 20005366AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M20X2.5X80 10.9 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
200000419A

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

19 |ALL MODELS 20004344AA |HEX NUT M20X2.5 (8) 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005494AA
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 10028846AC |SWINGING DRAW BAR 1

21 |ALL MODELS 10028847AB |SWINGING BAR E-MARK 1

22 |ALL MODELS 10029055AA [TOP SUPPORT FOR SWINGING BAR 1

23 |ALL MODELS 10028934AC |PIN (FOR SWINGING DRAW BAR) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086400AB
(ROHS)

24 |ALL MODELS 20003636AA |HEX BOLT M16*2*80 8-8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005454AA
(ROHS)

25 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC |HEX NUT M16X2 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)

26 |ALL MODELS 10081716AB |PTO SAFETY GUARD 1

29 |ALL MODELS 04043200008 |GREASE NIPPLE WITH CAP M8*1 3

30 |ALL MODELS 11000519AA |LOCKING PIN FOR ADJUSTABLE 2

STAY BAR

31 |ALL MODELS 10001128AB |PIN (3 POINT LINK) 2

32 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 4 NOT SHOWN

33 |ALL MODELS 20004029AA |GREASE NIPPLE M6X1 2 NOT SHOWN

34 |ALL MODELS 20004987AA |HEX NYLOCK NUT M18*1.5 10 SA2JS 4 NOT SHOWN

35 |ALL MODELS 10037731AA |SPACER SWINGING DRAW BAR 2 NOT SHOWN

3 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-A IS: 8 YES
3063-1972

9 |ALL MODELS 10004256AB |LINCH PIN ASSY 2 YES

11 |ALL MODELS 10039377AA |PIN (FOR ADJUSTABLE STAY BAR) 2 YES
FOR EPA

12 |ALL MODELS 10004900AB [LINCH PIN 4 YES

18 |ALL MODELS 20005465AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M20*2.5*70 10.9 4 YES
SA4GS

25 |ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 2 YES




22110A-1-1

22110A-1/1

HAND ACCELERATOR  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HAND ACCELERATOR ASSY

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 300028453A |HEX NUT M5-8 SA2JS 2
13 |ALL MODELS 20005527AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 1.6*20 1
2 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04042905015 |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 8
M5*15
3 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10053755AC |HAND ACCELRATOR KNOB 1
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003517AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6*1*16-8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005542AA
(ROHS)
8 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045813AC |LEVER COMBINATION SWITCH 1
17 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004177AB |PIN FOR ACCELRATOR 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039604AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
1 |ALL MODELS 300030125A |HAND ACCELRATOR GROMMET 1
2 |ALL MODELS 20005538AA |CHEESE HEAD SCREW M5X25 8
3 |ALL MODELS 10053755AB |HAND ACCELRATOR KNOB 1
4 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 2
5 |ALL MODELS 20003517AC |HEX FLANGE SCREW M6X1X16 8.8 2 APN
SA2JS 300044867A
6 |ALL MODELS 20003353AA |HEX NUT M5-8 SA3NS 2
7 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10045813AB [LEVER COMBINATION SWITCH 1
9 |ALL MODELS 300033978B |SUPPORT PLATE HAND 1
ACCELERATOR
10 |ALL MODELS 3000338978 |HAND ACCELERATOR ASSY RX FL 1
EXPORT
11 |ALL MODELS 300034001A |STEERING COLUMN COVER LOWER 1
12 |ALL MODELS 300034000A |STEERING COLUMN COVER UPPER 1
13 |ALL MODELS 04010116020 |SPLIT PIN DIA 1.6*20 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005527AA
(ROHS)
16 |ALL MODELS 10045825AC |WIRE FOR HAND THROTTLE 1
17 |ALL MODELS 10039604AA [PIN FOR ACC 1




22120A-1-1

22120A-1/1

FOOT ACCELERATOR

FOOT ACCELERATOR ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 20005527AA |SPLIT PIN DIA 1.6*20 6
8 |ALL MODELS 10039375AA |FRONT FORK ACCELERATOR FOR 1

EPA
9 |ALL MODELS 10079324AE |TRIANGULAR PLATE 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10046198BB |TIE ROD THROTTLE LEVER (DUAL 1
CLUTCH)

11 |ALL MODELS 300025291C |SPECIAL PIN 1
14 |ALL MODELS 10079327AC [ASSY ACCELERATOR SHAFT 1
20 |ALL MODELS 20005502AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2
1 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300010465A |AXLE ASSY 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 6

7A | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10022480AC |[PUSH ROD ASSY 1

19 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300069988A |FOOT THROTTLE ASSEMBLY 1

20 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2

21 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004163AB [FRONT FORK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10057668AA
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 20003358AE |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA4GS 2 YES |INTERCHANGE|FOR NON EU
WITH MODELS-
20003358AA  IDXKSS873355B

FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSD
KHO07283

1 |ALL MODELS 10046169AA |AXLE ASSY 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10004177AB |PIN FOR ACCELERATOR 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039604AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 04030800008 |,M/CD WASHER DIA 8.4*DIA 17*1.6 6

4 |ALL MODELS 04010116020 |SPLIT PIN DIA 1.6*20 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005527AA
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20003243AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*30 2

6 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10046231AB |PUSH ROD AXLE ASSY FIP(3 CYL) 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10004165AA [FRONT FORK 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039375AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10079324AD |TRIANGULAR PLATE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10079324AE
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10046198BA |TIE ROD THROTTLE LEVER(DUAL 1 INTERCHANGE

CLUTCH) ABLE WITH
10046198BB
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 300025291B |SPECIAL PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300025291C
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10079325AB |TIE ROD(THROTTLE LEVER) 1

13 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 2

14 |ALL MODELS 10079327AB |ASSY ACCELERATOR SHAFT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10079327AC
(ROHS)

15 |ALL MODELS 04040108025 |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
16 |ALL MODELS 10079335AC |ASSY. THROTTLE LOWER SUPPORT 1
BRACKET
17 |ALL MODELS 04030800012 |M/CD WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004940AB
(ROHS)
18 |ALL MODELS 10046136AA |SPRING FOOT THROTTLE 1
19 |ALL MODELS 300007533B |FOOT THROTTLE ASSY 1
20 |ALL MODELS 20003358AA |HEX NUT M12X1.75 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005502AA
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 10039604AA |PIN FOR ACCELERATOR 6 YES
5 |ALL MODELS 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 2 YES
SA4GS
15 |ALL MODELS 20005564AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25-25 -8.8 2 YES
SA4GS
17 |ALL MODELS 20004940AB |M/C WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5 2 YES




23110A-1-1 STEERING COLUMN SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

23110A-1/1 STEERING COLUMN

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 300032712A |WASHER 3
9 |ALL MODELS 10039243AA |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X10 1
10.9 SAANS
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10081850AA |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039262AA
(ROHS)
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003188AA |SLOTTEED CHEESE HEAD SCREWS 3 INTERCHANGE
M5*40 ABLE WITH
20005536AA
(ROHS)
1 |ALL MODELS 300038829A |STEERING COLUMN COVER MTG 1
BKT ASSY
3 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 [SPRING WASHER B-6 4




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 10081850AC |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3 INTERCHANGE
M6X1X25 8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
10039262AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 10079380AB |STEERING COLUMN BELLOW 1
6 |ALL MODELS 20005537AA |SLOT HEAD SCREW M5 3
7 |ALL MODELS 04030600005 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 5.3 *DIA 15*1.5 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300032712A
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 10046836AB |STEERING WHEEL ASSY(POWER) 1
9 |ALL MODELS 20004051AA |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X10 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039243AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 10079380AC |STEERING COLUMN BELLOW 1 YES
8A [ALL MODELS 300183369A |SOLIS STEERING WHEEL 1

CAP_10046836AB




23120A-1-1 ZF STEERING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
23120A-1/1 ZF STEERING MOUNTING BKT.
6
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003239AB |HEX. SCREW M10X40 4
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 04040708045 |HEX. HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25-45 (8-8) 2
SA2JS
6 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002059AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
12 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10029904AA |RUBBER PAD 2
13 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10005759AA |CLAMP DIA.50 (DASHBOARD) 1
15 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD[10029269AA |POWER STEERING UNIT (80CC) 1
15 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD[40000741AA |CCC STEERING UNIT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
16 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20003520AA |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8*1.25*25-8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
1 |ALL MODELS 20003230AB |HEX. BOLT M10X1.5X40 8-8 SA3NS 4
2 |ALL MODELS 04030400010 |SPRING WASHER B-10 4
3 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 20003243AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X30 4
8.8 SA3NS
5 |ALL MODELS 20003286AE |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X35 8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005567AA
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 20002059AD |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8.8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 04030400012 |SPRING WASHER B-12 4
8 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
9 |ALL MODELS 10046206AB |HAND ACC WIRE MTG. BKT 1
10 |ALL MODELS 300001220A |POWER STEERING COLUMN 1
11 |ALL MODELS 10079678AE |STEERING COLUMN MTG BKT 1
12 |ALL MODELS 10029904AB |RUBBER PAD 2
13 |ALL MODELS 10014219AA |CLAMP DIA.50 (DASHBOARD) 1
14 |ALL MODELS 10046160AC |ZF MOUNTING BKT (PS) - FINISH 1
15 |ALL MODELS 10029269AA |POWER STEERING UNIT (80CC) 1
16 |ALL MODELS 20003520AC |HEX FLANGE SCREW M8X1.25X25 2 INTERCHANGE
8.8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005539AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 4 YES
SA4GS
10 |ALL MODELS 300029486A |POWER STEERING COLUMN 1 YES




24110A-1-1 DRIVER SEAT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
24110A-1/1 DRIVER SEAT
]
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300023801B |E-MARKED DRIVER SEA 1 Child Parts
300076905A,
300076906A,
300076908A,
300076909A,
300076910A
2 |ALL MODELS 20003243AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*30 4
3 |ALL MODELS 20004993AB [SPRING WASHER B-12 4
4 |ALL MODELS 04030800012 |M/CD WASHER DIA 13 *DIA 24*2.5 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004940AB
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 4 YES
SA4GS




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

20004940AB

M/C WASHER DIA 13*DIA 24*2.5

YES




24111A-1-1 DRIVER SEAT SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)
24111A-1/1 DRIVER SEAT
-2
i i
= [
- 7 4
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|300047334A |DRIVER SEAT WITH ARM REST 1
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WDJ|20003243AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*30 4
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|04030400012 [SPRING WASHER B-12 4
4 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 4WD|04030800012 |M/CD WASHER DIA 13 *DIA 24*2.5 4




24120A-1-1 DRIVER SEAT ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33260A-1/1 DRIVER SEAT ASSY.
(K,
%
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 10
SA4GS
1 |ALL MODELS 300021763A |Driver seat 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10082228AB |SEAT BASE PLATE 1
3 |ALL MODELS 20003225AB |HEX BOLT M12*1.75*45 2
4 |ALL MODELS 20004979AB |HEX BOLT M12X1.75X75 8,8.8 SAANS 2
5 |ALL MODELS 20002059AA [HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8-8 10 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 [SPRING WASHER B-8 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

20005517AA

SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS:

3067-1972

10

YES




25110A-1-1

25110A-1/1

STICKERS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

STICKERS

DOV LEVER CONTROL

s >
25, == N >

Sl

T

-

A|A

3 4 5

NTERMATIONAL
TRACTORS LIMITED

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300005508A |STICKER FOR RIDING INSTRUCTION 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300005506A |STICKER FOR BONNET LOCK OPEN 1

DECK
3 |ALL MODELS 300005505A |STICKER FOR DCV LEVER 1
CONTROL
4 |ALL MODELS 300005504A |STICKER FOR SERVICE 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300005503A |STICKER FOR OPERATOR ALERT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 300005502A |STICKER FOR GREASING POINT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 300005501A |[STICKER FOR SEAT ADJUSTMENT & 1
WEIGHT
8 |ALL MODELS 300005494A |STICKER FOR PTO RPM 1
9 |ALL MODELS 300005493A |STICKER FOR OPERATOR MANUAL 1
INSTRUCTION




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
10 |ALL MODELS 300005490A |STICKER FOR JACK POINT 1
11 |ALL MODELS 300005488A |STICKER FOR FENDER WARNING 1
12 |ALL MODELS 300005487A |STICKER FOR PTO WARNING 1
13 |ALL MODELS 300005486A |STICKER FOR PTO 1
14 |ALL MODELS 300005485A |STICKER FOR SERVICE & LIFT 1
15 |ALL MODELS 300005483A |STICKER FOR SEAT BELT 1
INSTRUCTION
16 |ALL MODELS 300005480A |STICKER FOR ROCKSHAFT DOWN 1
17 |ALL MODELS 300005479A |STICKER FOR ROCKSHAFT UP 1
18 |ALL MODELS 300005475A |STICKER FOR HAND ACCELERATOR 1
19 |ALL MODELS 300005474A |STICKER FOR 12V 1
20 |ALL MODELS 300005470A |STICKER FOR DIFF. LOCK 1
21 |ALL MODELS 300005467A |STICKER FOR STARTING CONTROL 1
22 |ALL MODELS 300005466A |STICKER FOR DIESEL FUEL 1
23 |ALL MODELS 300005465A |AUTOLIFT STICKER 1
24 |ALL MODELS 300005464A |STICKER FOR AUTOLIFT 1
25 |ALL MODELS 300008090A |PARKING BRAKE STICKER 1
26 |ALL MODELS 300024468A |ROPS DATA PLATE 1
27 |ALL MODELS 300024484A |E-MARK STICKER FOR SWINGING 1
DRAW BAR
28 |ALL MODELS 300005264A |SATURATRY PLATE 1
29 |ALL MODELS 300084786A |SWIFT SHIFT TRANSMISSION 1 NEW PART
STICKER ADDED




25111A-1-1

25111A-11

STICKERS

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

STICKERS

DCV LEVER CONTROL

-« -
i o= N o

e >
L — O I —

INTERNATIONAL
TRACTORS LIMITED

AUTOLIFT |-

==

29 30
I
AWD,
42 43
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300005508A |STICKER FOR RIDING INSTRUCTION 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300005506A |STICKER FOR BONNET LOCK OPEN 1
DECK
3 |ALL 4WD MODELS 300005505A |STICKER FOR DCV LEVER 1
CONTROL
4 |ALL MODELS 300005504A |STICKER FOR SERVICE 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300005503A |STICKER FOR OPERATOR ALERT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 300005502A |STICKER FOR GREASING POINT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 300005501A |[STICKER FOR SEAT ADJUSTMENT & 1
WEIGHT
8 |ALL MODELS 10012045AA |STICKER FOR ENGINE 1 INTERCHANGE
START/IGNITION ABLE WITH
10012045AB




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 300005493A |STICKER FOR OPERATOR MANUAL 1

INSTRUCTION

10 |ALL MODELS 300005490A |STICKER FOR JACK POINT 1

11 |ALL MODELS 300005488A |STICKER FOR FENDER WARNING 1

12 |ALL MODELS 300005487A |STICKER FOR PTO WARNING 1

13 |ALL MODELS 300005486A |STICKER FOR PTO 1

14 |ALL MODELS 300005485A |STICKER FOR SERVICE & LIFT 1

15 |ALL MODELS 300005483A |STICKER FOR SEAT BELT 1

INSTRUCTION

16 |ALL MODELS 300005480A |STICKER FOR ROCKSHAFT DOWN 1

17 |ALL MODELS 300005479A |STICKER FOR ROCKSHAFT UP 1

18 |ALL MODELS 300005475A |STICKER FOR HAND ACCELERATOR| 1

19 |ALL MODELS 300005474A |STICKER FOR 12V 1

20 |ALL MODELS 300005470A |STICKER FOR DIFF. LOCK 1

21 |ALL MODELS 300005467A |STICKER FOR STARTING CONTROL 1

22 |ALL MODELS 300005466A |STICKER FOR DIESEL FUEL 1

23 |ALL MODELS 10014059AC |STICKER POWER STEERING 1

24 |ALL MODELS 300005464A |STICKER FOR AUTOLIFT 1

25 |ALL MODELS 300008090A |PARKING BRAKE STICKER 1

26 |ALL MODELS 300166585A |ROPS DATA PLATE 1

27 |ALL MODELS 300024484A |E-MARK STICKER FOR SWINGING 1

DRAW BAR

28 |ALL MODELS 300005264A |SATURATRY PLATE 1

29 |ALL MODELS 10086192AB |AUTOLIFT STICKER 1

30 |ALL MODELS 10011708AD [STICKER FOR STEERING TANK 1

31 |ALL MODELS 10070785AB |INSTRUCTION STICKER FOR 1 INTERCHANGE

SONALIKA RX ABLE WITH
10070785AC
(ROHS)
32 |ALL MODELS 10087141AA |STICKER FOR BATTERY CUT OFF 1
SWITCH

33 |ALL MODELS 10012034AA |STICKER FOR DCV 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10012034AB
(ROHS)

34 |ALL MODELS 10083183AA [STICKER FOR QRC 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083183AB
(ROHS)

35 |ALL MODELS 10070428AC |STICKER FOR TYRE PRESSURE 1

36 |ALL MODELS 10070427AB |STICKER FOR STEEP SLOPE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10070427AC

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

37 |ALL MODELS 10070429AB |STICKER FOR DRY AIR-CLEANER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10070429AC
(ROHS)

38 |ALL MODELS 10004899AA |STICKER OK FILTERED (FOR DRAIN 1 INTERCHANGE

PLUG) ABLE WITH
10004899AB
(ROHS)

39 |ALL MODELS 10005010AA [STICKER EXTRA HEAVY 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10005010AC
(ROHS)

40 |ALL MODELS 10002428AA |STICKER OK FILTER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10002428AB
(ROHS)

41 |ALL 4WD MODELS 10024280AA |STICKER 4WD 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10024280AB
(ROHS)

42 |ALL 4WD MODELS 300144015A |STICKER FOR 4WD 1

43 |ALL MODELS 300144559A |STICKER Super Synchro 2

44 |ALL MODELS 300144014A |STICKER S Comfort Package 1

45 |ALL MODELS 10083529AB |SOLIS PLATE 1

46 |ALL MODELS 300166585A |ROPS DATA PLATE 1

47 |ALL MODELS 300005264A |STATUTORY PLATE 1

48 |ALL MODELS 300145930A |LOGO S-50 2

49 |ALL 2WD MODELS 10014061AC |REVERSE PTO STICKER 1




25120A-1-1

STICKERS

25120A-1/1

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

STICKERS

AUTOLIFT

==

16 18 19
15
17

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 300005508A |STICKER FOR RIDING INSTRUCTION 1

2 |ALL MODELS 300005506A |STICKER FOR BONNET LOCK OPEN 1
DECK

3 |ALL MODELS 300005505A |STICKER FOR DCV LEVER 1
CONTROL

4 |ALL MODELS 10086192AB |AUTOLIFT STICKER 1

5 |ALL MODELS 300005503A |STICKER FOR OPERATOR ALERT 1

6 |ALL MODELS 300005502A |STICKER FOR GREASING POINT 1

7 |ALL MODELS 300005501A |[STICKER FOR SEAT ADJUSTMENT & 1
WEIGHT

8 |ALL MODELS 300005466A |STICKER FOR DIESEL FUEL 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 300005493A |STICKER FOR OPERATOR MANUAL 1
INSTRUCTION
10 |ALL MODELS 300005490A |STICKER FOR JACK POINT 1
11 |ALL MODELS 300005464A |STICKER FOR AUTOLIFT 1
12 |ALL MODELS 300008090A |PARKING BRAKE STICKER 1
13 |ALL MODELS 300005486A |STICKER FOR PTO 1
14 |ALL MODELS 300005485A |STICKER FOR SERVICE & LIFT 1
15 |ALL MODELS 300097383A |ROPS DATA PLATE SOLIS 50 CABIN 1
FACELIFT
16 |ALL MODELS 300024484A |E-MARK STICKER FOR SWINGING 1
DRAW BAR
17 |ALL MODELS 300005264A |SATURATRY PLATE 1
18 |ALL MODELS 300005475A |STICKER FOR HAND ACCELERATOR 1
19 |ALL MODELS 300005474A |STICKER FOR 12V 1
20 |ALL MODELS 300005470A |STICKER FOR DIFF. LOCK 1
21 |ALL MODELS 300005467A |STICKER FOR STARTING CONTROL 1




26110A-1-1 CLUSTER ASSY. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

26110A-1-1 CLUSTER ASSY & CHILD PARTS

EXPLODED VIEW SOLIS LOGO

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300007383A |CLUSTER ASSY (FOR 8+2 1
TRANSMISSION)
2 |ALL MODELS 300046863A |DASHBOARD SUB ASSY.(SOLIS) 1 CHILD PART
OF CLUSTER
ASSY.S.NO. 1
2.1 |ALL MODELS 10045886AA |DASHBOARD 1 CHILD PART
OF
DASHBOARD
SUB ASSY No.2
2.2 |ALL MODELS 10046757AA |DECORATOR TOP 1 CHILD PART
OF
DASHBOARD
SUB ASSY No.2
2.3 |ALL MODELS 10045888AA |DECORATOR LH 1 CHILD PART
OF
DASHBOARD
SUB ASSY No.2




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

2.4

ALL MODELS

10045889AA

DECORATOR RH

CHILD PART
OF
DASHBOARD
SUB ASSY No.2

ALL MODELS

10045890AA

GLASS ASSY.

CHILD PART of
S.NO.1(Child
part of Glass is
300217157A-
SEALING RING
GLASS
ASSEMBLY_18
564)

ALL MODELS

10045891AA

FACIA

CHILD PART
OF CLUSTER
ASSY.S.NO. 1

ALL MODELS

10045893AA

HOUSING SUB ASSY.

CHILD PART of
S.NO.1(Child
part of Housing
is 300217156A-
SEALING RING
HOUSING
ASSEMBLY_18
565)

51

ALL MODELS

10045894AA

RESET BACKCOVER

CHILD PART
OF HOUSING
SUB ASSY No.5

ALL MODELS

300007384A

PCB ASSY (FOR 8+2
TRANSMISSION)

CHILD PART
OF CLUSTER
ASSY.S.NO. 1




26120A-1-1

26120A-1-1

CLUSTER ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

CLUSTER ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300036246A |CLUSTER ASSY (8+2 TRANS. W/O 1
COWL)

1.1 |ALL MODELS 10045890AA |Cluster glass assy. 1 CHILD PART of
S.NO.1(Child
part of Glass is
300217157A-
SEALING RING
GLASS
ASSEMBLY_18
564)

1.2 |ALL MODELS 10045891AA |Cluster Facia 1

1.3 |ALL MODELS 300007384A |PCB ASSY (FOR 8+2 1

TRANSMISSION)

1.4 |ALL MODELS 10045893AA |Cluster Housing sub assy. 1 CHILD PART of
S.NO.1(Child
part of Housing




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks Cut Off

is 300217156A-
SEALING RING
HOUSING
ASSEMBLY_18
565)

15

ALL MODELS

10045894AA

Cluster Reset backcover




27110A-1-1

27110A-11

FRONT WHEEL 2WD

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

FRONT WHEEL 2WD

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 10029006AA |WHEEL RIM 4.5X16 (SILVER PAINT) 2 PAINTED
CODE

1 |ALL MODELS 10029004AA |WHEEL RIM 4.5X16 ( W OPAINT) 2 UNPAINTED
CODE

2 |ALL MODELS 040000252AA |WHEEL TUBE (FRONT) 6 *16 2

2 |ALL MODELS 20004549AA |TUBE 6.00-16 TR 15 TUBE BKT 2 WITH
20004548AA

3 |ALL MODELS 040000212AA |WHEEL TYRE (FRONT) 6 *16 2

3 |ALL MODELS 20004548AA |TYRE 6.00-16 8 PR STEER FARM TT 2 WITH

BKT 20004549AA

4 |ALL MODELS 20003365AA |HEX NUT M16X1.5 -8 SA2GS 12 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005513AA
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 12 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 20005513AA |HEX NUT M16X1.5 -8 SA4GS 12 YES
5 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 12 YES

3063-1972




27120A-1-1 FRONT WHEEL 4WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
27120A-1/1 FRONT WHEEL 4WD
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10025024AA |WHEEL RIM W8X20 ( WITHOUT 2 UNPAINTED
PAINT ) CODE
1 |ALL MODELS 10025304AA |WHEEL RIM W8X20 ( WITH SILVER 2 PAINTED
PAINT) CODE
2 |ALL MODELS 10025023AA |TUBE 9.5 X 20 2
3 |ALL MODELS 10025022AA |FRONT TYRE 9.50 X 20 (8 PLY) 2
EXPORT
4 |ALL MODELS 20001263AA |NUT FOR FRONT WHEEL 4WD 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005044AB
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 20004473AA |TR REAR 340/85R28 AGRIMAX 2
RT855 E 127A8/




28110A-1-1 WHEEL AND TYRES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 2WD

28110A-1/1 WHEEL AND TYRES REAR

4
0,
(]
N
]
@
&
%
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10070883AB |WHEEL RIM W12X28 UNPAINTED 2 UNPAINTED
CODE
2 |ALL MODELS 040000258AA |WHEEL TUBE (REAR)13.6 *28 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10026099AA |TUBE 13.6 X 28 ( EXPORT) 2 WITH
10026098AA
3 |ALL MODELS 040000209AA |WHEEL TYRE(REAR)13.6 *28 2
3 |ALL MODELS 10026098AA |REAR TYRE 13.6-28 12PLY 2 WITH
(EXPORT) 10026099AA
4 |ALL MODELS 10007673AC |HEX NUT (M 18*1.5) 8 REAR AXLE 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039609AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |[SPRING WASHER B-16 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10039609AA |HEX NUT M18*1.5 (8" REAR AXLE) 16 YES
FOR EPA
5 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-A IS: 16 YES

3063-1972




28120A-1-1 WHEEL AND TYRES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT 4WD
28120A-1/1 WHEEL AND TYRES REAR
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 10070883AB |WHEEL RIM ASSY (REAR)W12*28 2

2 |ALL MODELS 040000258AA |WHEEL TUBE (REAR)13.6 *28 2 With 13.6*28

2 |ALL MODELS 10026099AA |TUBE 13.6 X 28 ( EXPORT) 2 WITH
10026098AA

3 |ALL MODELS 040000209AA |WHEEL TYRE(REAR)13.6 *28 2 With 13.6*28

3 |ALL MODELS 10026098AA |REAR TYRE 13.6-28 12PLY 2 WITH

(EXPORT) 10026099AA

4 |ALL MODELS 10007302AD |WHEEL BOLT REAR 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036546AB
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 16 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 20004461AA |TR REAR 340/85R28 AGRIMAX 2
RT855 E 127A8/
4 |ALL MODELS 10036546AB |WHEEL BOLT REAR 16 YES
5 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-A IS: 16 YES
3063-1972




28130A-1-1

28130A-1/1

REAR WHEEL WEIGHT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

REAR WHEEL WEIGHT

®
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

2 |ALL MODELS 20005454AA |[HEX BOLT M16X2X80 8.8 SA4GS 6

6 |ALL MODELS 20003372AE |HEX LOCK NUT M16X2 SA4GS 6

1 |ALL MODELS 10004798AC |REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 2

2 |ALL MODELS 20003636AA |HEX BOLT M16*120*2 (60SR) 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005454AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 04030800017 [PUNCHED WASHER DIA17*DIA30*3 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005456AA
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |[SPRING WASHER B16 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC |HEX NUT M16 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 20003372AB |LOCK NUT M16 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003372AF
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 20005456AA |PUNCHED WASHER A(16) 1S:2016 6 YES
STEEL

4 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 6 YES
3063-1972

5 |ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 6 YES




29110A-1-1 FRONT WEIGHT 4WD  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
29110A-1/1 FRONT WEIGHT 4WD
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 20005493AA [HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA4GS 2

2 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10086407AB |ROD FOR FRONT WEIGHT 1

4WD

3 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10093612AC |FRONT TOE PIN 1

4WD

5 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10070308AA |SPECIAL WASHER FOR FRONT 2

4WD WEIGHT

1 |ALL MODELS 10068583AB |FRONT REMOVABLE WEIGHT(25 4

KG)

2 |ALL MODELS 10086407AA |ROD FOR FRONT WEIGHT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086407AB
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 10093612AA |FRONT TOE PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH

10093612AC




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10068582AB |FRONT REMOVABLE WEIGHT(30 2
KG)
5 |ALL MODELS 10070308AB |SPECIAL WASHER FOR FRONT 2 INTERCHANGE
WEIGHT ABLE WITH
10039601AA
(ROHS)

6 |[ALL MODELS 20003362AD |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA4JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20002462AA |BEATA PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039221AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 10039221AA |BETA PIN DIA 4.5 1 YES




29120A-1-1 FRONT WEIGHT 2WD SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 20005493AA [HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA4GS 4
3 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10093612AC |FRONT TOE PIN 1
2WD
5 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10070307AA |ROD FOR FRONT WEIGHT 1 INTERCHANGE
2WD ABLE WITH
10086407AB
(ROHS)
6 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 10070308AA |SPECIAL WASHER FOR FRONT 2
2WD WEIGHT
8 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 04030400018 [SPRING WASHER B-18 4
2WD
9 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20003920AA |HEX BOLT M18*2.5*80 - 10.9 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
2WD ABLE WITH
20005452AA

(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |SOLIS-50 (SYNCHRO) 20005467AA |HEX SCREW M16X2X50 8.8 SA4GS 2

2WD
1 |ALL MODELS 300024438A |FRONT REMOVABLE WEIGHT 29 KG 6
SOLIS

2 |ALL MODELS 10045187AD |FRONT WEIGHT(FABRICATION) 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10093612AA |FRONT TOE PIN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10093612AC
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 20003362AD |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA4JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 10086407AA |ROD FOR FRONT WEIGHT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10086407AB
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 10070308AB |SPECIAL WASHER FOR FRONT 2 INTERCHANGE

WEIGHT1 ABLE WITH
10039601AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20002462AA |LOCK PIN DIA 4.5 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039221AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 20004943AC |SPRING WASHER B-18 TYPE-A IS: 4 INTERCHANGE

3063-1972 ABLE WITH
20005522AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 20005452AA |HEX BOLT M18X2.5X80 10.9 SA4GS 4

10 |ALL MODELS 20005453AA |HEX. BOLT M16X2X55 8.8 SA4GS 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10039221AA |BETA PIN DIA 4.5 1 YES




30110A-1-1

30110A-1/3

ELECTRICALS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ELECTRICALS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

10 |ALL MODELS 20005534AA |SLOTTED CHEASE HEAD SCREW 3
M5*15

7 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10045813AC |LEVER COMBINATION SWITCH 1

22 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300024198A |REGISTRATION PLATE ASSY 1

25 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10070859AC |MOUNTING BKT OF REFLECTOR 1

26 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 300009551B |GROMMET FOR FENDER 2

34 [SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|300023722A |BATTERY CABLE +VE (BATTERY TO 1
CUT OFF sW

38 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 2WD|10004210AC |BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE 1

1 |ALL MODELS 300007383A |CLUSTER ASSY (FOR 8+2 1
TRANSMISSION)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
2 |ALL MODELS 10095604AA |SWITCH FOR HAZARD WARINING 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10087860AA |SWITCH FOR REVOLVING LIGHT 1 OPTIONAL
4 |ALL MODELS 10087861AA |SWITCH FOR WORK LIGHT 1 OPTIONAL
5 |ALL MODELS 10026301BA |STARTER SWITCH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036896AA
(ROHS),
Applicable Key
is 300000624A
(TRACTOR
KEY SOLIS
TEXT)
6 |ALL MODELS 10045674AC |MOBILE CHARGER SOCKET 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10045813AB [LEVER COMBINATION SWITCH 1
8 |ALL MODELS 04030400005 |SPRING WASHER B-5 3
9 |ALL MODELS 10093906AA |MICRO RELAY WITH BRACKET 2
10 |ALL MODELS 04042905015 |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 3 INTERCHANGE
M5*15 ABLE WITH
20005534AA
(ROHS)
11 |ALL MODELS 10087339AA |BUZZER ASSY.(CONTINUOUS 1
BEEPING)
12 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |Hex. head screw M8 x 1.25 x 20 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |plain washer DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
14 |ALL MODELS 10094100AA |PIPE CLAMP FOR DIA 24 5
15 |ALL MODELS 10094099AA |PIPE CLAMP FOR DIA 16 3
16 |ALL MODELS 10085383AA |TRAILER WITH FLASHER 1
17 |ALL EU MODELS 10096602AA [SAFETY CONTROLLER FOR ENGINE 1
SHUT-OFF
18 |ALL EU MODELS 10096601AB |FLASHER UNIT FOR OPC 1
19 |ALL EU MODELS 300024004D |HARNESS ASSY. 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10036896AA |STARTER SWITCH 1 YES
12 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 4 YES
SA4GS
11 |ALL MODELS 10087339AB |BUZZER ASSY.(CONTINUOUS 1 YES FOR NON EU
BEEPING) MODELS-
MYEDS830597
WNT
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSM

KH04346




30110A-2-2

30110A-2/3

ELECTRICALS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ELECTRICALS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

21 |ALL MODELS 10067783AB |LIGHT FOR REGISTRATION PLATE 1

28 |ALL MODELS 10005164AD [Rubber Pad (FOR PLOUGH LAMP) 2

20 |ALL MODELS 300023505A |TAIL LAMP LH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300023505B
(ROHS)

21 |ALL MODELS 10067783AA |LIGHT FOR REGISTRATION PLATE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067783AB
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 10070858BE |REGISTRATION PLATE 1

23 |ALL MODELS 300023503A |TAIL LAMP RH 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
24 |ALL EU MODELS 300023214A |REFLEX REFLECTOR 2
25 |ALL MODELS 10070859AB [MOUNTING BKT OF REFLECTOR 1
26 |ALL MODELS 300009551A |GROMMET FOR FENDER 2
27 |ALL MODELS 300035130A |GROMMET FOR HARNESS 4
28 |ALL MODELS 10005164AC |Rubber Pad (FOR PLOUGH LAMP) 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10005164AD
(ROHS)
29 |ALL MODELS 300007938A |PLOUGH LAMP ASSY. 1
30 |ALL MODELS 300023508A |FRONT LAMP RH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300023508B
(ROHS)
31 |ALL MODELS 300023511A [FRONT LAMP LH 1
32 |ALL MODELS 10025127CA [OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ( 1
ELECTRICAL )
33 [ALL MODELS 10086078AA [BATTERY CABLE POSITIVE 1
34 |ALL MODELS 300023803A |BATTERY CABLE +VE (BATTERY TO 1
CUT OFF sW)
35 |ALL MODELS 10003810BA |MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERY (4 1
CYL)12V 88AH
36 |ALL MODELS 10068549AA |BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH 1
37 |ALL MODELS 10038929AA |HORN(E-MARK) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10055476AA
(ROHS)
38 |ALL MODELS 10067788AA |BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE 1
39 |ALL MODELS 20001508AA |CLOGGING SENSOR 1
23 |ALL MODELS 300023503B |TAIL LAMP RH 1 YES FOR NON EU
MODELS-
MZSDS825256S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEM
KH04158
20 |ALL MODELS 300023505B |TAIL LAMP LH 1 YES FOR NON EU
MODELS-
MZSDS825256S
3
30 |ALL MODELS 300023508B |FRONT LAMP RH 1 YES FOR NON EU
MODELS-
MZSDS825256S
3
31 |ALL MODELS 300023511B |FRONT LAMP LH 1 YES FOR NON EU
MODELS-
MZSDS825256S
3
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRZGFPEM
KH04158
36 |ALL MODELS 300135814A |BATTERY CUT-OFF SWITCH 1 YES MEMRZGFNEBL




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

H09409




30110A-3-3 ELECTRICALS SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

30110A-3/3 ELECTRICALS
13
2P,
i pa T EF

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

40 |ALL MODELS 10004860AC |CLAMPING STRIP 4

52 |ALL MODELS 10057681AA |CLAMPING STRIP 1

40 |ALL MODELS 10004860AA |CLAMPING STRIP 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004860AC
(ROHS)

41 |ALL MODELS 10004227AC |BRAKE SWITCH 1

42 |ALL MODELS 300007520A [STOP SOLENOID 1

43 |ALL MODELS 10067785AA |NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH 2

44 |ALL MODELS 300009938B |PIGTAIL HARNESS FOR 90A 1

ALTERNATOR

45 |ALL MODELS 10004984AA |PLASTIC STRAP 12 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10004984AB




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

46 |ALL MODELS 10046950AB |HEAD LAMP (LHD) LH 1 Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

47 |ALL MODELS 10046951AB |HEAD LAMP (LHD) RH 1 Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

48 |ALL MODELS 10001790AB |CLAMP FOR WIRE HARNESS. 1

49 |ALL MODELS 10009152AC |TANK UNIT PRICOL 1

50 |ALL MODELS 10017954AA |MAIN RELAY-CRDI-75 2

51 |ALL MODELS 300002575A |MICRO RELAY NC-NO WITH DOIDE 5

52 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10004232AB |CLAMPING STRIP 1 INTERCHANGE
SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO ABLE WITH

10057681AA
(ROHS)
53 |ALL MODELS 10087141AA |STICKER FOR BATTERY CUT OFF 1
SWITCH

54 |ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10037054AA |SHORT COUPLER (WATERPROOF) 2
SOLIS-50 SYNCHRO

55 |ALL MODELS 10053758AA |CLUTCH SAFETY SWITCH 3

56 |ALL EU MODELS 10096555AA |BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH WITH NC-NO 1

CONTACT
57 |ALL MODELS 10071579AA |7 PIN SOCKET ASSY WITH 1
GROMMET

58 |ALL MODELS 10002338AA |7 PIN PLUG ASSY 1

59 |ALL EU MODELS 300035447A |PTO external control switch 1

43 |ALL MODELS 10055924AA |NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH 2 YES

45 |ALL MODELS 10004984AB |PLASTIC STRAP 12 YES

60 [FOR 3,4-CYL WITHOUT 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
AIR COMPRESSOR ABLE WITH
EXPORT MODELS WHERE 200000391A
300007520A WAS USED (ROHS)

60 [FOR 4-CYL WITH AND 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 1 YES MEMSZGFHEAL
WITHOUT AIR H10068
COMPRESSOR EXPORT
MODELS WHERE
300007520A WAS USED

61 [FOR 4-CYL WITH AND 20005491AA |HEX NUT M6 -8 SA4GS 2
WITHOUT AIR
COMPRESSOR EXPORT
MODELS WHERE
300007520A WAS USED

61 [FOR 4-CYL WITH AND 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 2 YES MEMSZGFHEAL
WITHOUT AIR H10068
COMPRESSOR EXPORT
MODELS WHERE

300007520A WAS USED




30110A-4-4 REVOLVING LIGHT SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33420A-1/1 REVOLVING LIGHT
/4\
h
1

f— “J]_T‘z’ A

0

COT @ SX2520

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 10083042AB |SLOTTED CHEESEHEAD SCREW 4
M4X30
1 |ALL MODELS 10087860AA |SWITCH FOR REVOLVING LIGHT 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300009939A |REVOLVING LIGHT HARNESS WITH 1
CANOPY
3 |ALL MODELS 300009941A |REVOLVING LIGHT HARNESS 1
(PIGTAIL)
4 |ALL MODELS 10057344AA |REVOLVING LIGHT 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10057345AA [BRACKET FOR REVOLVING LIGHT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10083042AA |SLOTTED CHEESEHEAD SCREW 4 INTERCHANGE
M4X30 ABLE WITH
10083042AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 10087360AB |BRKT MOUNTING BEACON LIGHT 1

(WITH BLACK
8 |ALL MODELS 10087361AB |BRACKET MOUNTING BEACON 1

LIGHT (WITHOUT P

9 |ALL MODELS 20003994AB |HEX. BOLT M12X1.75X90 2

10 |ALL MODELS 20001659AA |FLAT WASHER N12-32 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000757A
(ROHS)

11 |(ALL MODELS 04041000012 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M12 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300031316A
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 200000757A |FLAT WASHER N12-32 SA4GS 4 YES

11 |ALL MODELS 300031316A |HEX NYLOCK NUT 2 YES




30120A-1-1

ELECTRICALS CABIN

30120A-1-1

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ELECTRICALS CABIN

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300023803A |BATTERY CABLE +VE (BATTERY TO 1
CUT OFF SW

2 |ALL MODELS 10067788AA |BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10054102AA |BATTERY 12V 110AH 800CCA 1

4 |ALL MODELS 10046950AB |HEAD LAMP (LHD) LH 1 Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

5 |ALL MODELS 10068549AA |BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10086078AA |BATTERY CABLE POSITIVE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

7 |ALL MODELS 10046951AB |HEAD LAMP (LHD) RH 1 Applicable
BULB
(300144351A
BULB HB3 12V
60W_005.635-
307)

8 |ALL MODELS 10026301BA [STARTING SWITCH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036896AA
(ROHS),
Applicable Key
is 300000624A
(TRACTOR
KEY SOLIS
TEXT)

9 |ALL MODELS 10096601AB [FLASHER UNIT FOR OPC 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10017954AA |MAIN RELAY-CRDI-75 5

11 |ALL MODELS 300002575A |MICRO RELAY NC-NO WITH DOIDE 10

12 |ALL MODELS 10082845AA |COMBINATION SWITCH 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10036896AA |STARTER SWITCH 1 YES

5 |ALL MODELS 300135814A |BATTERY CUT-OFF SWITCH 1 YES MEMRZGFNEBL

H09409




30120A-1-2

ELECTRICALS CABIN

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

30120A-1-2

ELECTRICALS CABIN

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10038929AA |HORN 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10055476AA
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 10087352AA |FUSES FOR FARMER KIT 1
3 |ALL MODELS 20001508AA |CLOGGING SENSOR 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10082189AC |CD PLAYER 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300009603A |REVOLVING LIGHT HARNESS 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10057344AA |REVOLVING LIGHT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10087413AA |FRONT WIPER 2-SPEED SWITCH 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

8 |ALL MODELS 10087410AA |FRONT WORK LIGHT SWITCH 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10087411AA |REAR WORK LIGHT SWITCH 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10087412AA |WASHER SWITCH 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10087419AA |REAR WASHER SWITCH 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10087409AA |REVOLVING LIGHT SWITCH 1

13 |ALL MODELS 10087416AA |MOUNTING FRAME FOR 6- 1

SWITCHES
14 |ALL MODELS 10025127CA |OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ( 1
ELECTRICAL )

15 |ALL MODELS 300007520A |STOP SOLENOID 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10010881AC |SPEAKERS WITH GRILL FRAME 2

17 |ALL MODELS 10085539AA |ANTENNA (INHOUSE AC CABIN) 1

18 |FOR 3,4-CYL WITHOUT  |20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
AIR COMPRESSOR ABLE WITH
EXPORT MODELS WHERE| 200000391A
300007520A WAS USED (ROHS)

18 |[FOR 4-CYL WITH AND 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 1 YES MEMSZGFHEAL
WITHOUT AIR H10068
COMPRESSOR EXPORT
MODELS WHERE
300007520A WAS USED

19 |FOR 4-CYL WITH AND 20005491AA |HEX NUT M6 -8 SA4GS 2
WITHOUT AIR
COMPRESSOR EXPORT
MODELS WHERE
300007520A WAS USED

19 [FOR 4-CYL WITH AND 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 2 YES MEMSZGFHEAL
WITHOUT AIR H10068
COMPRESSOR EXPORT
MODELS WHERE

300007520A WAS USED




30120A-1-3

ELECTRICALS CABIN

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

30120A-1-3

ELECTRICAL CABIN

-

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300037022B |HARNESS ASSY. (CHASSIS 1 NOT SHOWN
HARNESS)
1.1 |ALL MODELS 300036946B |[FRONT HARNESS 1
1.2 |ALL MODELS 300036359C |VEHICLE HARNESS 1
1.3 |ALL MODELS 300023991A |HEADLAMP HARNESS 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10002338AA |7 PIN PLUG ASSY(PART OF FARMER 1
KIT)
3 |ALL MODELS 10071579AA |7 PIN SOCKET ASSY WITH 1
GROMMET
4 |ALL MODELS 10067785AA |NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITH 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10096555AA |BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH WITH NC-NO 1
CONTACT




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 10087141AA |STICKER FOR BATTERY CUT OFF 1

SWITCH
4 |ALL MODELS 10055924AA [NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH 1 YES




30120A-1-4

ELECTRICALS CABIN

30120A-1-4

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ELECTRICALS CABIN

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10067841AB |COT TUBE (FRONT LIGHT HARNESS 2
COVERING
2 |ALL MODELS 10010866AB |CABIN ROOF LIGHT 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10053758AA |CLUTCH SAFETY SWITCH 4




30120A-1-5

ELECTRICALS CABIN

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

30120A-1-5

ELECTRICAL CABIN

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 10067783AB |LIGHT FOR REGISTRATION PLATE 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10095180AB |FLAT BRAKE LIGHT REAR 2
2 |ALL MODELS 10010425AB |WORK LAMP 4
3 |ALL MODELS 10085702AA |DOOR SWITCH 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10087417AB |FRONT INDICATOR LAMP 2
5 |ALL MODELS 10067783AA |LIGHT FOR REGISTRATION PLATE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10067783AB
(ROHS)




30120A-1-6

ELECTRICALS CABIN

30120A-1-6

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ELECTRICALS CABIN

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10087408AA |HAZARD SWITCH 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300035450A |PTO EXTERNAL CONTROL SWITCH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10023572AA |MOBILE CHARGER SOCKET 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10085383AA |TRAILER WITH FLASHER 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10096602AA |SAFETY CONTROLLER FOR ENGINE 1
SHUT-OFF
6 |ALL MODELS 10087339AA |BUZZER ASSY.(CONTINUOUS 1
BEEPING)
7 |ALL MODELS 300037023B |HARNESS ASSY. (CABIN HARNESS) 1 NOT SHOWN
7.1 |ALL MODELS 300036329B |DASHBOARD HARNESS 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

7.2 |ALL MODELS 300037024A |PLATFORM HARNESS 1

7.3 |ALL MODELS 300041912B |LH FENDER HARNESS 1

7.4 |ALL MODELS 300034843B |RH FENDER HARNESS 1

7.5 |ALL MODELS 300041228B |CABIN HARNESS 1

8 |ALL MODELS 10093906AA [MICRO RELAY WITH BRACKET 2

6 |ALL MODELS 10087339AB |BUZZER ASSY.(CONTINUOUS 1 YES FOR NON EU

BEEPING) MODELS-

MYEDS830597
WNT
FOR EU
MODELS-
MEMRMKSNSM

KH04346




31110A-1-1 ACCESSORIES SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
31110A-1/1 ACCESSORIES

1,2 :

.flr

x‘f

8 % 9
7C 70,50, F, G, H, 1 <%
é j /
(]
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 10004836AC |OIL FILTER ASSY 4
4 |ALL MODELS 20005037AA |TOOL KIT BAG ( EMPTY) 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10004801AA |PRIMARY FILTER ELEMENT 3
2 |ALL MODELS 10004802AB |SECONDARY FILTER ELEMENT 3
3 |ALL MODELS 10004836AB |ELEMENT OIL LUB . FILTER 4
4 |ALL MODELS 042100905AA [TOOL KIT BAG (EMPTY) 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10024743AA |HAND TOOL KIT 1
7(A) |ALL MODELS 20002841AB |GREASE GUN 1 S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(B)

ALL MODELS

20002843AA

CUTTER PLIER 7

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(C)

ALL MODELS

20002844AA

SCREW DRIVER 5

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(D)

ALL MODELS

20002845AA

D-SPANNER 30X32

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(E)

ALL MODELS

20002846AA

D-SPANNER 10X11

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(F)

ALL MODELS

20002847AA

D-SPANNER 12X13

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(G)

ALL MODELS

20002848AA

D-SPANNER 14X17

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(H)

ALL MODELS

20002849AA

D-SPANNER 18X19

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(1)

ALL MODELS

20002850AA

D-SPANNER 20X22

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7

ALL MODELS

20002851AA

RING SPANNER 16X17

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(K)

ALL MODELS

20002852AA

RING SPANNER 24X27

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(L)

ALL MODELS

20003183AB

CLOTH BAG WITH HANDLE

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(M)

ALL MODELS

20002853AB

BOX SPANNER

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

7(N)

ALL MODELS

10024956AA

TOMMY BAR

S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
Serviceable part
7(0O) |ALL MODELS 10024957AA |ERW TUBE 1 S.NO. 7
INCLUDES S.
NO.7(A) TO 7
(O), Not
Serviceable part

8 |ALL MODELS 10027964AA |OPERATOR MANUAL 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10026958AA |CAP RADIATOR 0.9-PSI 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10026958AC
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 10026665AA |TYRE PRESSURE GAUGE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10026665AB
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10026958AC |CAP RADIATOR 0.9-PSI 1 YES

10 |ALL MODELS 10026665AB |TYRE PRESSURE GAUGE (EXPORT) 1 YES




31111A-1-1

31111A-1/1

ACCESSORIES

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

ACCESSORIES

5C

5D,E,FG,H,I

oe==(c

5B

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |[SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004801AA |PRIMARY FILTER ELEMENT 3
2 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004802AB |SECONDARY FILTER ELEMENT 3
3 | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10004836AB |ELEMENT OIL LUB . FILTER 4
5 |SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 10012628AA |HAND TOOL KIT (EXPORT) 1
5(A) | SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002841AB |GREASE GUN 1 S.NO.5
INCLUDES S.
NO.5(A) TO 5
©)
5(B) [ SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO) 20002843AA |PLIER 7" 1 S.NO. 5
INCLUDES S.
NO.5(A) TO 5
©)




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

5(C)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002844AA

SCREW DRIVER 5

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(®)]

5(D)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002845AA

D-SPANNER 30X32

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(E)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002846AA

D-SPANNER 10X11

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(F)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

2000284 7AA

D-SPANNER 12X13

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(®)]

5(G)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002848AA

D-SPANNER 14X17

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(H)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002849AA

D-SPANNER 18X19

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(1)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002850AA

D-SPANNER 20X22

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(®)]

5(J9)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002851AA

RING SPANNER 16X17

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(K)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20002852AA

RING SPANNER 24X27

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(L)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20003183AB

CLOTH BAG WITH HANDLE

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(®)]

5(M)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20004602AA

BOX SPANNER A/F 32

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(N)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

10024956AA

TOMMY BAR

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(©)

5(0)

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

10024957AA

ERW TUBE

S.NO. 5

INCLUDES S.

NO.5(A) TO 5
(®)]




32110A-1-1

32110A-1/1

ROLL OVER

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

ROLL OVER PROTECTION

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 20005467AA |HEX SCREW M16X2X50 8.8 SA4GS 2
4 |ALL MODELS 20005464AA |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M14X2X50 12
SA4GS

5 |ALL MODELS 20005520AA |SPRING WASHER B-14 TYPE A IS: 12
3067-1972

6 |ALL MODELS 20005036AB |M/C WASHER DIA 15*DIA 27*2.5 12

10 |ALL MODELS 20004091AB |PUNCHED WASHER A 22 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20005460AA [HEX NYLOCK NUT M 20 SA4GS 2
12 |ALL MODELS 20005453AA [HEX BOLT M16X2X55 8.8 SA4GS 6
16 |ALL MODELS 20003372AE |HEX LOCK NUT M16X2 SA4GS 2




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

21

ALL MODELS

200000514A

FLAT WASHER -31X56X4 SA4GS

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

300022050A

ROLL OVER PROTECTION
STRUCTURE

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

10071984AA

RUBBER PAD FOR ROPS(TOP)

20

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

10071418AA

RUBBER PAD FOR ROPS(MIDDLE)

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10071866AA
(ROHS)

21

SOLIS-50(SYNCHRO)

20001670AA

FLAT WASHER N8-22

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20001670AB
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

10026602AG

ROLL OVER PROTECTION
STRUCTURE

ALL MODELS

10070901AC

RUBBER PAD FOR ROPS (TOP)

ALL MODELS

20004101AA

HEX SCREW M16X2X50 8.8 SA2JS

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005467AA
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

20004110AA

SOCK. HEAD SCREW M14X2X50

12

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005464AA
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

04030400014

SPRING WASHER B-14

12

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005520AA
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

04030900014

M CD WASHER DIA 15 *DIA 27*2.5

12

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005036AB
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

10029180AA

PIVOT PIN (FOR ROPS)

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10014839AB
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

10029181AA

SPACER (FOR ROPS)

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10039595AA
(ROHS)

ALL MODELS

20004102AB

HEX BOLT M20X2.5X120 8.8 SA2JS

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005451AA
(ROHS)

10

ALL MODELS

20004091AA

PUNCHED WASHER A 22

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005766AA
(ROHS)

11

ALL MODELS

20004092AA

HEX NYLOC NUT M 20

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005460AA
(ROHS)

12

ALL MODELS

20004094AA

HEX BOLT M16*2*50

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005453AA
(ROHS)

13

ALL MODELS

04030800017

PUNCHED WASHER DIA 17 * DIA 30
*3

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005456AA
(ROHS)

14

ALL MODELS

04030400016

SPRING WASHER B-16

INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

15 |ALL MODELS 10004900AA |LINCH PIN ASSY 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087916AA
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 20003372AB |HEX LOCK NUT M16 SA3JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20003372AF
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 10070902AA [RUBBER PAD FOR ROPS (BOTTOM) 2

20 |ALL MODELS 10070903AA |RUBBER PAD FOR ROPS (MIDDLE) 2

21 |ALL MODELS 20002244AA |FLAT WASHER - 31 X 56 X 4 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000514A
(ROHS)

22 |ALL MODELS 10085543AB |GROMMET FOR ROPS HARNESS 1 NOT SHOWN

(UPPER)
23 |ALL MODELS 10085544AB |GROMMET FOR ROPS HARNESS 1 NOT SHOWN
(LOWER)
7 |ALL MODELS 10014839AB [PIVOT PIN (FOR ROPS) 2 YES
9 |ALL MODELS 20005451AA |HEX BOLT M20X2.5X120 8.8 SA4GS 2 YES
13 |ALL MODELS 20005456AA |PUNCHED WASHER A(16) 1S:2016 6 YES
STEEL

14 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-A IS: 6 YES
3063-1972

15 |ALL MODELS 10004900AB |LINCH PIN 2 YES




33110A-1-1

33110A-1/1

4WD LEVER ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

4WD LEVER ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |ALL MODELS 10083082AB |FLANGE BEARING 4WD LEVER 1

13 |ALL MODELS 300031864A |FORK FOR PARKING BRAKE 1

19 |ALL MODELS 300062998A |ES BOLT 1

1 |ALL MODELS 300067546A |LEVER BKT. 4WD 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10039313AA |KNOB 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300067544A |PIVOT BKT. 4WD 1

4 |ALL MODELS 300091540A |SPACER FOR 4WD 1

5 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 200000383A |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 2
SAANS

7 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 20003557AA |Socket headcap screwM12x1.75x25 1

8.8SA2JS

9 |ALL MODELS 10006286AA [SPRING (GEAR SHIFTER ROD) 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10020861AB |BALL 10 DIA GRADE 20 1S:2898 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10083082AA |FLANGE BEARING 4WD LEVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083082AB
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 20003282AA |HEX SCREW M6X1X20 8-8 SA3NS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005569AA
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 10083093AA [FORK PARKING BRAKE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300031864A
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 10083095AA |ES BOLT (FOR10X20 FORK HEAD) 1

WITH SECURING COLLAR

15 |ALL MODELS 300067548A |ACTUATOR ROD - 4WD 1

16 |ALL MODELS 300067538A |STRIP 4WD 1

17 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 4

18 |ALL MODELS 10083094AA [FORK FOR SERVICE BRAKE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300036223A
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 10083112AA |ES BOLT 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300062998A
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972
18 |ALL MODELS 300036223A |FORK PARKING BRAKE 1 YES




33120A-1-1 BONNET BEADING SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33120A-1/1 BONNET BEADING ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

2 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 7

3 |ALL MODELS 10083030AB |[SPECIAL WASHER 7

1 |ALL MODELS 300031763A |BONNET BEADING 1

2 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 7 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 10083030AA [SPECIAL WASHER 7 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083030AB
(ROHS)




33130A-1-1 BONNET MTG. PLATE  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33130A-1/1 BONNET MTG. PLATE ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 300033198C |BONNET MTG PLATE ASSY 1

2 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 2

5




33140A-1-1

33140A-1/1

BOOTS AND RINGS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

BOOTS AND RINGS ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
13 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 8
16 |ALL MODELS 10067945AB |CROSS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 3
SCREW M6X25
19 |ALL MODELS 10083030AB |SPECIAL WASHER 1
1 |ALL MODELS 300034792A |GEAR LEVER BOOT 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300041625A |BOOT RING GEAR LEVER UPPER 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300034796A |RANGE LEVER BOOT 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300041626A |BOOT RING RANGE LEVER UPPER 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300086070B |PTO LEVER BOOT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 300073892A |PTO LEVER BOOT RING 1

7 |ALL MODELS 300087821B |PLATE FOR RV KNOB 1

8 |ALL MODELS 300034793A |GROMMET RB KNOB 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA |NUT CAP M8 8

10 |ALL MODELS 20003285AD |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 8 APN
20003285AC

11 |(ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10056266AA M6 CLIP NUT 8

13 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 |HEX SCREW M6*30 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |SPRING WASHER B-6 8

15 |ALL MODELS 300086061A |PCDC & LIFTOMATIC COVER 1

16 |ALL MODELS 10067945AA |CROSS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 3 INTERCHANGE

SCREW M6X25 ABLE WITH

10067945AB
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 3

18 |ALL MODELS 10085732AA |M6 BOLT FOR OPERATING SECTOR 1

COVER

19 |ALL MODELS 10083030AA [SPECIAL WASHER FOR INTERIOR 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083030AB
(ROHS)

20 |ALL MODELS 10084257AB |CLOSING LOCK PART 1

11 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 8 YES

3067-1972




33150A-1-1

33150A-1/1

BRAKE PEDAL ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

BRAKE AREA

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

4 |ALL MODELS 300062998A |ES BOLT 4

1 |ALL MODELS 300002567A |BRAKE PEDAL ASSY 1

1A |ALL MODELS 300002572A |RIGHT BRAKE PEDAL ASSY null APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
300002567A

1B |ALL MODELS 300002571A |LEFT BRAKE PEDAL ASSY null APN
Serviceable as
higher Assy
300002567A

2 |ALL MODELS 10084509AA |CLUTCH & BRAKE STOPPER null

3 |ALL MODELS 10083094AA |FORK FOR SERVICE BRAKE 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300036223A




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 10083112AA |ES BOLT 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300062998A
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 300041693A |BRAKE WIRE ASSY 2

6 |[ALL MODELS 10084752AA [SPRING FOR BRAKE PEDAL 2 APN
10083945AA

7 |ALL MODELS 10053758AA |CLUTCH SAFETY SWITCH 2

8 |ALL MODELS 10083690AA |CIRCLIP 2

9 |ALL MODELS 10006738AB |WASHER [BRACKE PEDAL] 2

10 |ALL MODELS 20002549AA |CIRCLIP 25*1.2N,I1S:3075 [PART-1] 2

11 |WITHHTB 300086468A |BRAKE WIRE BKT ASSY 1

12 |WITH DATB OR W/O 300033187C |BRAKE WIRE AND HTB MTG ASSY 1

TILLER BRAKE
13 |WITH DATB OR W/O 300033193A |HTB MTG BKT 1 1
TILLER BRAKE
14 |WITH DATB OR W/O 20003243AB |HEX SCREW M12*1.75*30 2
TILLER BRAKE
3 |ALL MODELS 300036223A |FORK PARKING BRAKE 4 YES
14 |WITH DATB OR W/O 200000502A |HEX SCREW M12X1.75X30 8.8 2 YES

TILLER BRAKE

SA4GS




33160A-1-1 FRONT CABIN MTG. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33160A-1/1 FRONT CABIN MTG. ASSY. LH

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

8 |ALL MODELS 20005547AA |HEX BOLT ,M16*2*175 10.9 SA4GS 1

10 |ALL MODELS 20005453AA |HEX BOLT M16X2X55 8.8 SAAGS 2

1 |ALL MODELS 300041484C |FRONT CABIN MTG. BKT. LHS 1

2 |ALL MODELS 300046727A |DAMPER MTG. HOUSING 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300001567B |FRONT MTG DAMPER UPR 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300001567C
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 300035534A |SLEEVE - DAMPER MTG. 1

5 |ALL MODELS 300104749A |BUSH FOR DAMPNER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300104749B




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20005123AA |HAX FLANGE SCREW M10X1.5X35- 4

8.8

7 |ALL MODELS 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 21*2 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 20004753AA |HEX BOLT M16*2*175 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005547AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 20004094AA |HEX BOLT M16*2*50 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005453AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 20004815AA |HEX BOLT M16X2X50 10.9 SA3NS 2

12 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 4 YES

9 |ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 1 YES

12 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 4 YES

3063-1972
3 |ALL MODELS 300001567C |FRONT MTG. DAMPER UPR 2 YES




33170A-1-1 FRONT CABIN MTG. SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33170A-1/1 FRONT CABIN MTG. ASSY. RH
=) _
®
@
@
®—
@-
D
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |ALL MODELS 20005547AA |HEX BOLT ,M16*2*175 10.9 SA4GS 1
10 |ALL MODELS 20005453AA |HEX BOLT M16X2X55 8.8 SAAGS 2
1 |ALL MODELS 300041485C |FRONT CABIN MTG. BKT. RHS 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300046727A |DAMPER MTG. HOUSING 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300001567B |FRONT MTG DAMPER UPR 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300001567C
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 300035534A |SLEEVE - DAMPER MTG. 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300104749A |BUSH FOR DAMPNER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300104749B




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

6 |ALL MODELS 20005123AA |HAX FLANGE SCREW M10X1.5X35- 4

8.8

7 |ALL MODELS 20000100AA |M/CD WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 21*2 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005625AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 20004753AA |HEX BOLT M16*2*175 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005547AA
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 20004094AA |HEX BOLT M16*2*50 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005453AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 20004815AA |HEX BOLT M16X2X50 10.9 SA3NS 2

12 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 20005625AA |M/CD WASHER 10.5*21*2 4 YES

9 |ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 1 YES

12 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 4 YES

3063-1972
3 |ALL MODELS 300001567C |FRONT MTG. DAMPER UPR 2 YES




33180A-1-1 REAR CABIN MTG. ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33180A-1/1 REAR CABIN MTG. ASSY.
B
~®

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

5 |ALL MODELS 20005547AA |HEX BOLT ,M16*2*175 10.9 SA4GS 2

1 |ALL MODELS 300041486C |REAR CABIN MTG. (SOLIS 50) 2

2 |ALL MODELS 300001567B |FRONT MTG DAMPER UPR 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300001567C
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 300035534A |SLEEVE - DAMPER MTG. 2

4 |ALL MODELS 300104749A |BUSH FOR DAMPNER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300104749B
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 20004753AA |HEX BOLT M16*2*175 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005547AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 10080346AA |HEX BOLT M16X1.5X210 8
8 |ALL MODELS 04030800017 |PUNCHED WASHER DIA 17 *DIA30| 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005456AA
(ROHS)
9 |ALL MODELS 04030400016 |SPRING WASHER B-16 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004994AB
(ROHS)
10 |ALL MODELS 20003362AC |HEX NUT M16X2 -8 SA2JS 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005493AA
(ROHS)
6 |[ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 2 YES
8 |ALL MODELS 20005456AA |PUNCHED WASHER A(16) 1S:2016 8 YES
STEEL
9 |ALL MODELS 20004994AB |SPRING WASHER B-16 TYPE-AIS: 8 YES
3063-1972
10 |ALL MODELS 20003719AB |HEX NUT M16X2 - 8, SA2GS 8 YES
2 |ALL MODELS 300001567C |FRONT MTG. DAMPER UPR 4 YES
2 |ALL MODELS 300001567D |FRONT MTG. DAMPER UPR 8 YES MEMSZGFNEHL
H11944
3 |ALL MODELS 300035534B |SLEEVE-DAMPER MTG. 4 YES MEMSZGFNEHL
H11944
4 |ALL MODELS 300104749B |BUSH FOR DAMPNER 4 YES
4 |ALL MODELS 300193853A |RUBBER SPACER 25x39.5x12 4 YES MEMSZGFNEHL|

H11944




33190A-1-1

33190A-1/3

CANOPY AND

CANOPY AND HEADLINER ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

300041635A

HEADLINER (SOLIS-50 CAB)

ALL MODELS

10082189AC

CD PLAYER

ALL MODELS

10095074AA

AIR CONDITIONER PANEL COVER

PLATE

APN
INTE
RCH
ANG
EABL

WITH
1009
5075

AA

(ROH

S)

Part code of
Control Panel is
10095080AA

ALL MODELS

300041990B

FUSE BOX COVER




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 10082218AA |LOUVER 2
6 |ALL MODELS 300002144A |A C LOUVER 6
7 |ALL MODELS 10085788AB |SUN SHIELD 1
8 |ALL MODELS 10010866AB |CABIN ROOF LIGHT 1
9 |ALL MODELS 300041989A |SIX SWITCH MTG. PLATE 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10010881AC [SPEAKER 2
11 |(ALL MODELS 10085696AA |SPEAKER COVER 2




33190A-1-2

33190A-2/3

CANOPY AND

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

CANOPY AND HEADLINER ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
12 |ALL MODELS 10086076AA |PUSH PIN 19
13 |ALL MODELS 10085712AA |CROSS RECESSED CHEESE HEAD 2
SCREW M6x16
14 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 2
15 |ALL MODELS 10085706AA |NUT CAP M6 2
16 |ALL MODELS 10085718AA |CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD 16
TAPPING SCREW M4.8x25
17 |ALL MODELS 10085719AA |SADDLE CLIP M4 16




33190A-1-3 CANOPY AND SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33190A-3/3 CANOPY AND HEADLINER ASSY.

WORK LAMP

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
23 |ALL MODELS 20005569AA |HEX SCREW M6X1X20 4

25 |ALL MODELS 20005570AA |HEX SCREW M6X25 4

33 |ALL MODELS 10082799AC |HEX NUT M18X1.5-8.8 SA4GS 4

18 |ALL MODELS 10094998AC |CANOPY ASSY 1

19 |ALL MODELS 10085721AB |LIFTING EYE NUT M12 2

20 |ALL MODELS 300093422A |AIR FILTER ASSY. 2 USE APN

300150706A
21 |ALL MODELS 10010425AB |WORK LAMP 4
22 |ALL MODELS 10084253AA |REGISTRATION PLATE 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

23 |ALL MODELS 4040106020 |HEX SCREW M6*1*20 4

24 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 4

25 |ALL MODELS 04040106025 |HEX SCREW M6X25 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005570AA
(ROHS)

26 |ALL MODELS 10085706AA [NUT CAP M6 4

27 |ALL MODELS 10004837AB |RUBBER RING FOR EXHAUST 4

CLAMP ASSY.

28 |ALL MODELS 10095068AA |[WORK LIGHT MTG BKT 4

29 |ALL MODELS 10083026AA |RUBBER PAD 4

30 |ALL MODELS 300001650A |CANOPY WASHER M10X2 8

31 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10 X 1.5 X 30 8 INTERCHANGE

8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH

20005562AA
(ROHS)

32 |ALL MODELS 10082636AB |SPECIAL BOLT M18x1.5 4

33 |ALL MODELS 10082799AA |HEX NUT M18X1.5 -8 SA2JS 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300031362A

(ROHS)




33200A-1-1

33200A-1/1

CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 300031864A |FORK FOR PARKING BRAKE 2
1 |ALL MODELS 300108118A |CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY. 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10084280AB |BRAKE WIRE ASSY 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10083093AA |FORK PARKING BRAKE 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300031864A
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10083095AA [ES BOLT (FOR10X20 FORK HEAD) 2
WITH SECURING COLLAR
5 |ALL MODELS 300108113A |CLUTCH PEDAL MTG. PLATE ASSY. 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10067785AA |NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITH 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 300108958A |CLUTCH SWITCH ADJUSTABLE 1
MTG.
8 |ALL MODELS 10084509AA |CLUTCH & BRAKE STOPPER 1
9 |ALL MODELS 300108968A |CLUTCH & BRAKE STOPPER 1
10 |ALL MODELS 10006738AB |WASHER [BRACKE PEDAL] 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20002549AA |CIRCLIP 25*1.2N,1S:3075 [PART-1] 2
12 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |Hex. head screw M10 x 1.5 x 30 8-8 1 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
13 |ALL MODELS 20003357AF |HEX NUT M10 -8 SA4GS 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10055924AA [NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH 1 YES




33210A-1-1

33210A-1/1

DASHBOARD ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

DASHBOARD ASSY.

2

27 ;K/_‘ /
NP

s

24

FOR ALL DASHEOARD MOUNTINGS

10

: |'3\
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
15 |ALL MODELS 20005522AA |SPRING WASHER B-18 TYPE A IS: 1
3067-1972
16 |ALL MODELS 10082799AC |HEX NUT M18X1.5-8.8 SA4GS 1
20 |ALL MODELS 300028650A |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 3
M4*15
1 |ALL MODELS 300073897A |DASHBOARD UPPER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300002583C |DASHBOARD MIDDLE 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300108999A |[DASHBOARD LOWER 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300002586A |DASHBOARD SIDE COVER RH 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300002585A |DASHBOARD SIDE COVER LH 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 10023572AA |MOBILE CHARGER SOCKET 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10026301BA |STARTING SWITCH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10036896AA
(ROHS),
Applicable Key
is 300000624A
(TRACTOR
KEY SOLIS
TEXT)

8 |ALL MODELS 300035450A |PTO EXTERNAL CONTROL SWITCH 1

9 |ALL MODELS 10087408AA |HAZARD SWITCH 1

10 |ALL MODELS 20004652AB |TRUSS PHILIPS M/C SCREW M6X20 35

11 |ALL MODELS 10056266AA |M6 CLIP NUT 29

12 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25-25 8-8 3 INTERCHANGE

SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 10067989AA |STEERING WHEEL ASSY 1

15 |ALL MODELS 04030400018 |SPRING WASHER B-18 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005522AA
(ROHS)

16 |ALL MODELS 10082799AA |HEX NUT M18x1.5-8.8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300031362A
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)

18 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M18x1.25-8.8 SA2JS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

19 |ALL MODELS 10068020AA |SOLIS LOGO FOR 110HP 1

20 |ALL MODELS 04042904015 |SLOTTED CHEESE HD SCREW 3 INTERCHANGE

M4*15 ABLE WITH
300028650A
(ROHS)

21 |ALL MODELS 10082775AE |Knob for tilting lever 1

22 |ALL MODELS 10082845AA |COMBINATION SWITCH 1

23 |ALL MODELS 300036246A |CLUSTER ASSY (8+2 TRANS. W/O 1

COWL)

24 |ALL MODELS 10083702AA |Slotted pad head tapping screw M3. 4

9X15

25 |ALL MODELS 10082241AG |STEERING MOUNTING COVER 1

26 |ALL MODELS 300039405A |STEERING BOOT REAR 1

27 |ALL MODELS 300039404A |STEERING BOOT FRONT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
28 |ALL MODELS 300039396A |DASHBOARD BOOT COVER 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10036896AA |STARTER SWITCH 1 YES
13 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 3 YES
3067-1972
17 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 1 YES

3067-1972




33220A-1-1 DCV LEVER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33220A-1/1 DCV LEVER ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300086466B |DCV LEVER 1 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300086464B |DCV LEVER 2 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300031132A |KNOB (ROD ASSY) 2
4 |ALL MODELS 300002140A |BOOT FOR TIE ROD 2
5 |ALL MODELS 20003286AB |HEX SCREW M8x1.25x35 (8-8) SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005567AA
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
7 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

(ROHS)




33230A-1-1

33230A-1/1

DIFFLOCK PEDAL ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

DIFFLOCK PEDALASSY.

ra-l\

~ M~ i
- LJ iy
\ g ] e
s ‘7_,} — —— - __;
# | 1 I
- /. B [ |
= T e [
SR — —— "k‘..__ll - \ | 1
< - P ——— [ k
T — N ":1“ ;’ =
o 7 M ]
) A { ‘.—,'.Lji
= —— : [ | L=~
Al -!-nf' - \ 1 I "dJ (o
L - 'T;’/ ~— ! A 4
[ A\
— IO ,j)- —_— L >l DPhirrreee &
) - ¥ ¥ I o g, ¥ | i' — ¥
—_ I' I.' ” W ; ~— 3 l. Il. i !'I \
(| NV A=)
{t { ,I 'r_ B _I \fq‘ | I'
—— g | ' ] 1O ) ‘
= ! Ly — N\=J P
5 ' ' "
5
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

3 |ALL MODELS 10083082AB |FLANGE BEARING 4WD LEVER 1

1 |ALL MODELS 300031878B |DIFF LOCK PEDAL ASSY 1 APN
300031878C

2 |ALL MODELS 10086042AB |COVER FOR FOOT THROTTLE 1

3 |ALL MODELS 10083082AA |FLANGE BEARING 4WD LEVER 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083082AB
(ROHS)

4 |ALL MODELS 20003282AA [HEX SCREW M6X1X20 8-8 SA3NS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005569AA
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 300041988A |LINK - DIFF LOCK 1 APN
300041988B

6 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 1




33240A-1-1

RIGHT DOOR ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33240A-1/1 RIGHT DOOR ASSY.
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |ALL MODELS 20004935AB |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
13 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10084910AA |RUBBER SECTION DOOR 4.5 Mtr. 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10085638AA |DOOR HANDLE RH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10084514AA |DOOR LOCK RUBBER PAD RH 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10084906AA [LOCK RIGHT 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10084590AA |DOOR LOCK HANDLE COVER RH 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10085684AA |DOOR HINGE PIN DIA 8 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 10085704AA |CIRCLIP DIA 8 2
8 |ALL MODELS 10084513AA |RUBBER GROMMET FOR DOOR 2
PIPE LOWER
9 |ALL MODELS 200000383A |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 4
SA4ANS
10 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA |M8 SCREW CAP 4
11 |ALL MODELS 200000380A |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4X DIA 17X 4 INTERCHANGE
1.6 ABLE WITH
20004935AB
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 10085708AA |CROSS RECESSED FLAT HEAD M/C 2
SCREW M8x40
13 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODELS 10085713AA |CROSS RECESSED CHEESE HEAD 3
SCREW M6x10
15 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 2
16 |ALL MODELS 300041609A |RIGHT DOOR GLASS 1
17 |ALL MODELS 10085634AA |PLASTIC DOOR HINGE SEALED 1
RIGHT
18 |ALL MODELS 10085634AA |PLASTIC DOOR HINGE SEALED 1
RIGHT
19 |ALL MODELS 300041565A |DOOR HANDLE ASSY RIGHT 1
20 |ALL MODELS 10085880AA |GAS SPRING (CYLINDER) 220N 1
21 |ALL MODELS 10084517AB [LOCKING PIN FOR GLASS 1
22 |ALL MODELS 10085703AB |INTERIOR LAMP SWITCH PLATE 1




33250A-1-1

LEFT DOOR ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33250A-1/1 LEFT DOOR ASSY.
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
11 |ALL MODELS 20004935AB |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
13 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10084910AA |RUBBER SECTION DOOR 4.5 Mtr. 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10085637AA |DOOR HANDLE LH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10084511AA |DOOR LOCK RUBBER PAD LH 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10084878AA [LOCK LEFT 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10084589AA |DOOR LOCK HANDLE COVER LH 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10085684AA |DOOR HINGE PIN DIA 8 2




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 10085704AA |CIRCLIP DIA 8 2
8 |ALL MODELS 10084513AA |RUBBER GROMMET FOR DOOR 2
PIPE LOWER
9 |ALL MODELS 200000383A |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 4
SA4ANS
10 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA |M8 SCREW CAP 4
11 |ALL MODELS 200000380A |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4X DIA 17X 4 INTERCHANGE
1.6 ABLE WITH
20004935AB
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 10085708AA |CROSS RECESSED FLAT HEAD M/C 2
SCREW M8x40
13 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)
14 |ALL MODELS 10085713AA |CROSS RECESSED CHEESE HEAD 3
SCREW M6x10
15 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 2
16 |ALL MODELS 300041604A |LEFT DOOR GLASS 1
17 |ALL MODELS 10085635AA |PLASTIC DOOR HINGE SEALED 1
LEFT
18 |ALL MODELS 10085635AA |PLASTIC DOOR HINGE SEALED 1
LEFT
19 |ALL MODELS 300041561A |DOOR HANDLE ASSY LEFT 1
20 |ALL MODELS 10085880AA |GAS SPRING (CYLINDER) 220N 1
21 |ALL MODELS 10084517AB [LOCKING PIN FOR GLASS 1
22 |ALL MODELS 10085703AB |INTERIOR LAMP SWITCH PLATE 1




33270A-1-1 FOOT STEP ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33270A-1/1 FOOT STEP ASSY.
] /
. §) '
.. ]
| ! ox .
4 L
3 va
2
1
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
4 |ALL MODELS 200000416B |HEX NYLOC NUT M14X2 10 SA4GS 4
1 |ALL MODELS 10068423AB |LEFT FOOT STEP ASSY 2
2 |ALL MODELS 20002016AB |HEX. HEAD SCREW M10 x 1.5 x 30 8- 4 INTERCHANGE
8 ABLE WITH
20005562AA
(ROHS)
3 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 8
5
4 |ALL MODELS 04041000010 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M10 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005529AA
(ROHS)




33280A-1-1

GLASSES

33280A-1/1

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

GLASSES

5)
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300037227A |WINDSHIELD GLASS 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300037226A |FRONT BOTTOM GLASS RH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300037225A |FRONT BOTTOM GLASS LH 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300042988A |SERVICE GLASS 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300031762A |COVER SUPPORT REAR GLASS 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300031762B
(ROHS)
6 |ALL MODELS 10085642AA |WIPER AND BLADE ASSY FRONT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 10085641AA |WIPER MOTOR FRONT 1







33290A-1-1

33290A-1/1

HVAC UNIT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

HVAC AREA

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 20005559AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 -8.8 4
SA4GS

8 |ALL MODELS 20004935AB |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4

16 |ALL MODELS 20005615AA |WORM D. HOSE CLAMP-25A 4

32 |ALL MODELS 10084577AB |CAP FOR PULLEY 1

33 |ALL MODELS 10084579AB |PIN FOR PULLEY 1

1 |ALL MODELS 10095078AA [HVAC ASSY ROOF MOUNT 1 300041719A
CABIN KIT
COMPONENT

2 |ALL MODELS 300041637A |AC DUCT RH (SOLIS 50 CAB) 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300042875A |AC DUCT LH (SOLIS 50 CAB) 1

4 |ALL MODELS 300041736A |DUCT HOSE (SOLIS-50 CAB) 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

5 |ALL MODELS 10095083AA |12V SOLENOID VALVE ADAPTER 1 300041719A

ASSY CABIN KIT
COMPONENT
6 |ALL MODELS 300104730A |SOLENOID MTG. BKT 1
7 |ALL MODELS 20002059AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X16 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005559AA
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 200000380A |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4XDIA17X1.6 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004935AB
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 300041721A |SUCTION HOSE ASSY 1

10 |ALL MODELS 300041729B |LIQUID HOSE ASSY. 1

11 |ALL MODELS 300041731A |HEATER HOSE (WATER VALVE TO 1 300041719A

RADIATOR) CABIN KIT
COMPONENT
12 |ALL MODELS 300041732A |HEATER HOSE (WATER VALVE TO 1 300041719A
HVAC UNIT) CABIN KIT
COMPONENT

13 |ALL MODELS 300041728A |HEATER HOSE TO ENGINE 1 300041719A
CABIN KIT
COMPONENT

14 |ALL MODELS 300073888A [Corrugated Pipe 6

15 |ALL MODELS 300002825A |INCLINED AC LOUVER EXTENSION 6

16 |ALL MODELS 04080400025 |WORM DRIVE HOSE CLAMP-25A 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005615AA
(ROHS)

17 |ALL MODELS 20003978AC |HOSE WORM CLAMPS 4

18 |ALL MODELS 300042022A |CONDENSOR 1

19 |ALL MODELS 300104744A |CONDENSER BKT ASSY LOWER 1

20 |ALL MODELS 300104740A |CONDENSER BKT ASSY UPPER 1

21 |ALL MODELS 10082204AC |COMPRESSOR 1 300041718A
TRACTOR KIT
COMPONENT

22 |ALL MODELS 300041490C |COMPRESSOR MTG. BKT. 1

23 |ALL MODELS 300041722A |SUCTION HOSE 1

24 |ALL MODELS 300041730A |DISCHARGE HOSE ASSY 1

25 |ALL MODELS 300007611B |LIQUID HOSE ASSY COND TO RD 1 300041719A
CABIN KIT
COMPONENT

26 |ALL MODELS 300007609A |L PIPE ASSY RD OL TO JOINT WITH 1 300041719A

BINARY SWITCH CABIN KIT
COMPONENT

27 |ALL MODELS 300086234B |RD BOTTLE MOUNTING BRAKET 1

28 |ALL MODELS 10082207AB |RECEIVER DRIER 1 300041718A
TRACTOR KIT
COMPONENT

29 |ALL MODELS 300104734A |COMPRESSOR BELT 1

30 |ALL MODELS 10084573AD |BRACKET IDLER PULLEY 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
31 |ALL MODELS 10084578AC |INTERMEDIATE PULLEY ASSY 1
32 |ALL MODELS 10084577AA |CAP FOR PULLEY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10084577AB
(ROHS)
33 |ALL MODELS 10084579AA |PIN FOR PULLEY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10084579AB

(ROHS)




33300A-1-1 FRONT INDICATOR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33300A-1/1 FRONT INDICATOR LAMP ASSY.

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 10087417AB |FRONT INDICATOR LAMP 1

2 |ALL MODELS 10087417AB |FRONT INDICATOR LAMP 1




33310A-1-1 CABIN INTERIOR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33310A-1/1 CABIN INTERIOR
8
9

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 300033185B |FENDER INTERIOR RH 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300033185D
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 300033184B |FENDER INTERIOR LH 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300033169C |FRONT FLOOR MAT 1

4 |ALL MODELS 300033186C |REAR FLOOR MAT 1

5 |ALL MODELS 300034808B [DIPSTICK COVER 1

6 |ALL MODELS 300041737B |BACK PNL MAT 1

7 |ALL MODELS 10085697AA |ASH TRAY 1




Sr.

Model

Item Code

Description

Qty

Int.

Remarks

Cut Off

ALL MODELS

04040106016

HEX SCREW M6*16

32

FOR FENDER
INTERIOR &
BACK PANEL
MAT

ALL MODELS

10083030AA

SPECIAL WASHER FOR INTERIOR

32

FOR FENDER
INTERIOR &
BACK PANEL
MAT

10

ALL MODELS

04030600006

PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5

32

FOR FENDER
INTERIOR &
BACK PANEL
MAT

11

ALL MODELS

300034809A

DIPSTICK CAP




33320A-1-1 LIFTOMATIC ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33320A-1/1 LIFTOMATIC ASSY.
4
1 X -
i-'-. \ o o
( #‘
i) =
| Z
i
R
2 3 5
- L ¥ » 5
. - 4
{
- My (;
]
7 6 3 5 4
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300108803A |SWITCH ASSY LIFTOMATIC 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300042304B |LIFTOMATIC CABLE ASSY. 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300086099A |LIFTOMATIC MTG BRACKET 1
4 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25 X 20 5 INTERCHANGE
8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
5 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 5
6 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 20003355AB |HEX NUT M8X1.25 -8 SA2JS 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)
8 |ALL MODELS 300104735A |POSITION LEVER STOPPER 1
4 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 5 YES
SA4GS
6 |[ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 2 YES

3067-1972




33330A-1-1 MAT HOLDING STRIP SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33330A-1/1 MAT HOLDING STRIP ASSY.

(& FRONT FLOOR MAT

\ -
e
S
o S
oo A <
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300104753A |MAT HOLDING STRIP ASSLY. 2
2 |ALL MODELS 20004834AA |CROS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 4 INTERCHANGE
SCREW M8X25 ABLE WITH
10067946AB
(ROHS)




33340A-1-1

33340A-1/1

ORVM AND DOOR

ORVM AND DOOR HINGE ASSY.

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 10085679AA |DOOR HINGE BASE 4
2 |ALL MODELS 10085708AA |CROSS RECESSED FLAT HEAD 8
MACHINE SCREW M8X40
3 |ALL MODELS 10085702AA |DOOR SWITCH 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10085715AA |CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD 2
TAPPING SCREW M4.2X22
5 |ALL MODELS 300036287A |Outside Rear view mirror for Cabin 2
6 |[ALL MODELS 200000388A |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X18 8
8-8 SAANS
7 |ALL MODELS 04041000006 |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004915AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |ALL MODELS 10085706AA [NUT CAP M6 8
7 |ALL MODELS 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 8 YES




33350A-1-1

OUTER FENDER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33350A-1/1 OUTER FENDER ASSY. RH
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 10083030AB |SPECIAL WASHER 10
1 |ALL MODELS 300034800B |OUTER FENDER RH 1 APN
300034800A
2 |ALL MODELS 300041885B |OUTER FENDER MTG BRKT ASSY 1
3 |ALL MODELS 300041975B SUTER FENDER SPT RF ASSY RH 1
4 |ALL MODELS 300034807B |REFLECTOR MTG BKT 1
5 |ALL MODELS 300023214A |REFLEX REFLECTOR 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA |NUT CAP M8 2
7 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 10
8 |ALL MODELS 04031400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 10




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

9 |ALL MODELS 10083030AA |[SPECIAL WASHER 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083030AB
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 3

11 |ALL MODELS 04041000006 |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004915AB
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10095180AB |FLAT BRAKE LIGHT REAR 1

13 |ALL MODELS 20002017AC |HEX HEAD SCREW M10*40-10.9 2

SA4JS
14 |ALL MODELS 10055410AA |NUT CAP M10 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 3 YES




33360A-1-1

OUTER FENDER ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33360A-1/1 OUTER FENDER ASSY. LH

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 10083030AB |SPECIAL WASHER 10

1 |ALL MODELS 300034799B |OUTER FENDER LH 1 APN

300034799A

2 |ALL MODELS 300041740B |OUTER FENDER MTG BRKT ASSY 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300041974B SIIJTER FENDER SPT RF ASSY LH 1

4 |ALL MODELS 300034807B |REFLECTOR MTG BKT 1

5 |ALL MODELS 300023214A |REFLEX REFLECTOR 1

6 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA |NUT CAP M8 2

7 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 10




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

8 |ALL MODELS 04031400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 10

9 |ALL MODELS 10083030AA [SPECIAL WASHER 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083030AB
(ROHS)

10 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 3

11 |ALL MODELS 04041000006 |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 3 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004915AB
(ROHS)

12 |ALL MODELS 10095180AB |FLAT BRAKE LIGHT REAR 1

13 |ALL MODELS 20002017AC |HEX HEAD SCREW M10*40-10.9 2

SA4JS
14 |ALL MODELS 10055410AA |NUT CAP M10 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20004915AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M6 8 3 YES




33370A-1-1 PARKING BRAKE ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
-
o
Q)
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

8 |ALL MODELS 300028776A |SLEEVE 1

1 |ALL MODELS 300041846B |HANDLE FOR PARKING BRAKE 1

2 |ALL MODELS 300090921A |PLATE FOR PARKING BRAKE BOOT 1

3 |ALL MODELS 300091008A |GROMMET FOR PARKING BRAKE 1

4 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25 X 20 6 INTERCHANGE

8-8 SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)

5 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 6 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 04010102025 |SPLIT PIN DIA 2*25 1
7 |ALL MODELS 300041710C |ADJUSTABLE PARKING BRAKE ROD 1 APN
ASSY. 300041710D
8 |ALL MODELS 10004575AC |SLEEVE 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
300028776A
(ROHS)
9 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA [NUT CAP M8 6
4 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 6 YES
SA4GS
5 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: 6 YES

3067-1972




33380A-1-1

PC DC LEVERS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33380A-1/1 PC DC LEVERS
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
8 |ALL MODELS 10009819AB |SPACER 2
10 |ALL MODELS 10087465AA |TIE ROD 2
12 |ALL MODELS 300034287A |ES BOLT WITH SECURING COLLAR 4
8X32
1 |ALL MODELS 300073898A |D.C. LEVER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300073905A |P.C. LEVER 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10085700AA [HYD ARMS HANDLE1 1
4 |ALL MODELS 10085701AA |HYD ARMS HANDLE?2 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10084498AB |SHUTTLE LEVER SHAFT 1




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
6 |ALL MODELS 20001089AA |HEX. HEAD SCREW M8 X 1.25-25 8-8 2 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005564AA
(ROHS)

7 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2

8 |ALL MODELS 10009819AA |SPACER 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10009819AB
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 04020200020 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A-20 2

10 |ALL MODELS 10085536AB |TIE ROD 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10087465AA
(ROHS)

11 |ALL MODELS 10085537AA |FORK HEAD ASSY 4

12 |ALL MODELS 10080652AA |ES BOLT WITH SECURING COLLAR 4 INTERCHANGE

8X32 ABLE WITH
300034287A
(ROHS)

13 |ALL MODELS 20003355AC |HEX NUT M8 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
200000391A
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 300067543A |PSM BUSH 2023-15 2




33390A-1-1 QUARTER GLASS ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33390A-1/1 QUARTER GLASS ASSY LH

P

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 20004935AB |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2
8 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10084277AA |LEFT SIDE WINDOW 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10084501AB [HINGE PLATE FOR SIDE WINDOW 2
GLASS
3 |ALL MODELS 10084911AA |LEFT GLASS RUBBER SECTION (2.7 1
Mtr)
4 |ALL MODELS 10085717AA [CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD 4
TAPPING SCREW M4.8x16
5 |ALL MODELS 200000380A |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4X DIA 17X 2 INTERCHANGE
1.6 ABLE WITH
20004935AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 10084517AB |LOCKING PIN FOR GLASS 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10084513AA |RUBBER GROMMET FOR DOOR 4

PIPE LOWER

8 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA [NUT CAP M8 2

10 |ALL MODELS 10084907AA |WINDOW LOCK LEFT 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10084750AA |SPLIT PIN 5x 12 HEAVY DUTY IS: 1

2752




33400A-1-1 QUARTER GLASS ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33400A-1/1 QUARTER GLASS ASSY RH
@
t
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
5 |ALL MODELS 20004935AB |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2
8 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2
1 |ALL MODELS 10084276AA |RIGHT SIDE WINDOW 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10084501AB [HINGE PLATE FOR SIDE WINDOW 2
GLASS
3 |ALL MODELS 10084911AA |LEFT GLASS RUBBER SECTION (2.7 1
Mtr)
4 |ALL MODELS 10085717AA [CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD 4
TAPPING SCREW M4.8x16
5 |ALL MODELS 200000380A |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4X DIA 17X 2 INTERCHANGE
1.6 ABLE WITH
20004935AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 10084517AB |LOCKING PIN FOR GLASS 2

7 |ALL MODELS 10084513AA |RUBBER GROMMET FOR DOOR 4

PIPE LOWER

8 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)

9 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA [NUT CAP M8 2

10 |ALL MODELS 10084908AA |WINDOW LOCK RIGHT 1

11 |ALL MODELS 10084750AA |SPLIT PIN 5x 12 HEAVY DUTY IS: 1

2752




33410A-1-1

33410A-1/1

REAR GLASS ASSY

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

REAR GLASS ASSY

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
9 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 2
11 |ALL MODELS 20004935AB |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 4
1 |ALL MODELS 10084912AA |REAR GLASS RUBBER 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10010845AE |REAR LOCK ASSY 2
4 |ALL MODELS 10085644AA |WIPER & BLADE ASSY REAR 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10084517AB [LOCKING PIN FOR GLASS 2
6 |ALL MODELS 10084513AA |RUBBER GROMMET FOR DOOR 4 INNER &
PIPE LOWER OUTTER
BOTTOM SIDE
7 |ALL MODELS 10084516AA |RUBBER GROMMET FOR REAR 4 INNER &
GLASS OUTTER




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
UPPER SIDE
8 |ALL MODELS 10084885AA |REAR GLASS HINGE 2
9 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20004917AB
(ROHS)
10 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA [NUT CAP M8 2
11 |(ALL MODELS 200000380A |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4X DIA 17X 4 INTERCHANGE
1.6 ABLE WITH
20004935AB
(ROHS)
12 |ALL MODELS 200000383A |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 8.8 2
SA4ANS
13 |ALL MODELS 10085704AA |CIRCLIP DIA 8 4
14 |ALL MODELS 20003932AB |CROSS SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD 4
SCREW M8
15 |ALL MODELS 10085881AA [GAS SPRING REAR 2
16 |ALL MODELS 10085643AA |WIPER MOTOR (REAR) 1
17 |ALL MODELS 300033170A |REAR GLASS 1
18 |ALL MODELS 10084118AA |REAR GLASS DOOR HANDLE 1
19 |ALL MODELS 10095002AA |HANDLE GRIP 1
20 |ALL MODELS 04030800017 |PUNCHED WASHER DIA 17 * DIA 30 1 INTERCHANGE
* ABLE WITH
20005456AA
(ROHS)
2 |ALL MODELS 10010845AF |REAR GLASS LOCK 2 YES
20 |ALL MODELS 20005456AA |PUNCHED WASHER A(16) 1S:2016 1 YES

STEEL




REVOLVING LIGHT

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33420A-1-1
Fa
[ _’_|/,u
e TRy ]
| e -
/ —1 o I
J | | i
| S e
L -
ol || i
-/fr') "II
[ =] {
ke i
'f':;)l\l
e
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 10083042AB |SLOTTED CHEESEHEAD SCREW 4
M4X30
1 |ALL MODELS 10057344AA |REVOLVING LIGHT 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10057345AA |BRACKET FOR REVOLVING LIGHT 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10083042AA |SLOTTED CHEESEHEAD SCREW 4 INTERCHANGE
M4X30 ABLE WITH
10083042AB
(ROHS)




SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

33430A-1-1 SERVICE PLATE
33430A-1/1 SERVICE PLATE
0,
1
STRUCTURE ASSY
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300083537A |SERVICE PLATE 1
2 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 [HEX SCREW M6*16 4
3 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 4




33440A-1-1

33440A-1/1

STRUCTURE AND REAR FLOOR ASSY

STRUCTURE AND REAR SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
3 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 2
1 |ALL MODELS 300033151E |STRUCTURE ASSY 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300033178C |REAR FLOOR ASSLY. 1
3 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 |HEX SCREW M6*30 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 [PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 2
5 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 14
6 |ALL MODELS 04030600010 [PLAIN WASHER DIA 10.5 *DIA 30 *2. 14
5







33450A-1-1

33450A-1/1

HAND ACCELERATOR ASSY

HAND ACCELERATOR  SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
13 |ALL MODELS 10084284AB |FOOT THROTTLE WIRE ASSY 1
1 |ALL MODELS 10017920AB |HAND ACC. ASSY 1
2 |ALL MODELS 10094725AA |HANDLE ASSY FOR HAND ACC FOR 1 APN
CRDI-90 10094725AB
3 |ALL MODELS 04040106016 |HEX SCREW M6*16 3
4 |ALL MODELS 04030400006 |[SPRING WASHER B-6 3
5 |ALL MODELS 300034797B [HAND ACC. MTG BKT 1
6 |ALL MODELS 20001096AA |Hex. head screw M8 x 1.25 x 20 8-8 4 INTERCHANGE
SA2JS ABLE WITH
20005565AA
(ROHS)
7 |ALL MODELS 04030400008 |SPRING WASHER B-8 null INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005517AA




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
(ROHS)

8 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2

9 |ALL MODELS 10084283AA |HAND THROTTLE WIRE ASSY 1

10 |ALL MODELS 10086042AB |COVER FOR FOOT THROTTLE 1

11 |ALL MODELS 300089949A |FOOT ACC. PEDAL ASSY. 1

12 |ALL MODELS 10084748AA |ROUND HEAD SCREW NECK BOLT 4

M6x20

13 |ALL MODELS 10084284AA |FOOT THROTTLE WIRE ASSY 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10084284AB
(ROHS)

14 |ALL MODELS 300041986A |ACC WIRE HOLDING BKT 1 WITH DATB

14.1 |ALL MODELS 300104731A |THROTTLE WIRE MTG. BKT. ASSY. 1 WITH HTB OR

W/O TILLER
BRAKE

15 |ALL MODELS 04030600008 |PLAIN WASHER DIA 8.4 *DIA 17*1.6 2

6 |ALL MODELS 20005565AA |HEX HEAD SCREW M8X1.25X20 -8.8 4 YES

SA4GS
7 |ALL MODELS 20005517AA |SPRING WASHER B-8 TYPE A IS: null YES

3067-1972




33460A-1-1 TOOL BOX ASSY SOLIS-50 FACELIFT
33460A-1/1 TOOL BOX ASSY
Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

1 |ALL MODELS 10028884AB |TOOL BOX ASSY.(PLASTIC) 1

2 |ALL MODELS 20005568AA |HEX SCREW M6X30 SA4GS 2

1 |ALL MODELS 10028884AA |TOOL BOX ASSY.(PLASTIC) 1 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10028884AB
(ROHS)

2 |ALL MODELS 04040106030 [HEX SCREW M6*30 2 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
20005568AA
(ROHS)

3 |ALL MODELS 04030600006 |[PLAIN WASHER DIA 6.4 *DIA 18 *1.5 2




33470A-1-1

33470A-1/1

TRIMS

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

TRIMS

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
1 |ALL MODELS 300041655A |DASHBOARD SIDE TRIM LH 1
2 |ALL MODELS 300041656A |DASHBOARD SIDE TRIM RH 1
3 |ALL MODELS 10081882AA |PUSH PIN 10 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10081882AB
(ROHS)
4 |ALL MODELS 10084311AB |RIGHT SIDE TRIM 1
5 |ALL MODELS 10084312AB |LEFT SIDE TRIM 1
6 |ALL MODELS 10086076AA |PUSH PIN 4
3 |ALL MODELS 10081882AB |PUSH PIN 10 YES







33480A-1-1

33480A-1/1

WASHER BOTTLE

SOLIS-50 FACELIFT

WASHER BOTTLE
g :
o
=1 6@
= = N
— ) <| \',"'F“- 1

Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off

6 |ALL MODELS 10083030AB |SPECIAL WASHER 4

7 |ALL MODELS 20004917AB |HEX NYLOC NUT M8*1.25 8 3

1 |ALL MODELS 10085785AA |WATER TANK 1

2 |ALL MODELS 300051636B |UPPER BKT FOR REAR HITCH 1

CONTROL ASSY

3 |ALL MODELS 10085707AA |NUT CAP M8 5

4 |ALL MODELS 20003285AB |HEX SCREW M8X1.25X30 8-8 SA2JS 5

5 |ALL MODELS 04031400008 [SPRING WASHER B-8 5

6 |ALL MODELS 10083030AA |SPECIAL WASHER 4 INTERCHANGE
ABLE WITH
10083030AB
(ROHS)




Sr. Model Item Code Description Qty | Int. Remarks Cut Off
7 |ALL MODELS 04041000008 |HEX NYLOCK NUT M8*1.25 3 INTERCHANGE

ABLE WITH

20004917AB

(ROHS)




